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February 26, 2024

North Carolina Department of Environmental Quality

Division of Waste Management — Special Remediation Branch
Pre-Regulatory Landfill Unit

1646 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-1646

Attention: Mr. Kevin Kelt via email: kevin.kelt@deg.nc.gov
Project Manager

Reference: Remedial Investigation Report - First Phase Activities
East Durham Park - 2601 East Main Street & 300 Gary Street
Durham, Durham County, North Carolina
NCDEQ ID No. NONCD0000821
NCDEQ Task Order 821DP-1
S&ME Project No. 23050630

Dear Mr. Kelt:

S&ME, Inc. (S&ME) is submitting this report summarizing the results of the Remedial Investigation activities
conducted at the referenced site in Durham, North Carolina. S&ME completed this investigation in general
conformance with S&ME Proposal No. 23050630A, dated October 16, 2023, for Task Order 821DP-1 and under
the terms of Contract Number N42621-B, dated January 4, 2022, between NCDEQ and S&ME.

Please call us at 919-872-2660 with any questions or comments.

Sincerely,
S&ME, Inc.
- / ,".

/l M ///f//s?»('f/ﬁ/f?/_i é £ M
Emily Hermann Gerald Paul
Environmental Staff Professional Senior Project Manager
emilyhermann@smeinc.com jpaul@smeinc.com

Senior Reviewed by: Thomas P. Raymond, P.E., P.M.P.

Attachment: Remedial Investigation Report — First Phase Activities

S&ME, Inc. | 3201 Spring Forest Road | Raleigh, NC 27616 | p 919.872.2660 | www.smeinc.com
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East Durham Park - 2601 East Main Street & 300 Gary Street
Durham, Durham County, North Carolina

NCDEQ ID No. NONCD0000821

Task Order 821DP-1

S&ME Project No. 23050630

1.0 Summary of Current Scope of Services

S&ME, Inc. has completed the First Phase Remedial Investigation (RI) at the East Durham Park site in
Durham, North Carolina. Our services were performed in general conformance with S&ME Proposal No.
23050630A, dated October 16, 2023, for Task Order 821DP-1, which included the following tasks:

Preparation of an Rl Work Plan and Cost Estimate;

Historical use research;

Water source survey;

Sensitive environments survey;

Description of local geologic and hydrogeologic conditions; and,
Report preparation.

S&ME's services were performed in general accordance with the North Carolina Department of
Environmental Quality (NCDEQ), Inactive Hazardous Sites Program guidance documents: Guidelines for
Assessment and Cleanup of Contaminated Sites, Guidelines for Addressing Pre-Regulatory Landfills and
Dumps and S&ME's approved Standard Operating Procedures and Quality Assurance (SOP/QA) Manual,
previously approved by NCDEQ.

2.0 Site and Project Description

The East Durham Park site is a pre-regulatory landfill (NCDEQ ID No. NONCD0000821) that is currently
owned by The City of Durham. The East Durham Park site is currently used as a park by the City of
Durham and contains a picnic shelter and playground. The site consists of two parcels (Durham County
PIN #0831843041 and 831844364), the northern parcel consisting of wooded land and the southern
parcel containing the playground and picnic shelter. Based on Historical Sandborn Fire Insurance Maps
the property once operated an incinerator on the western portion of the site. The incinerator appears to
have operated starting from at least 1937 up to 1950. Based on historical information and previous
reports the incinerator at East Durham Park had the capacity to process 15-20 tons of waste per day which
most likely consisted of municipal waste collected from homes and businesses. Once the operations at the
site ceased the property was converted to a park sometime after 1950.

In December 2022, a study was published by Duke University Graduate Student Enikoe Biharit, which
involved the screening of soil at the East Durham Park for lead contamination. The East Durham Park was
chosen for this study based on the historical use of the incinerator on the site. During the study, the top
inch of the soils were screened for lead using a handheld X-ray fluorescence (XRF) analyzer and 62
samples were collected at the East Durham Park. Results from the investigation found exceedances of the
lead NCDEQ Preliminary Soil Remediation Goal (PSRG) of 400 milligrams per kilogram (mg/kg) in 15 of
the 62 samples collected. The samples which exceeded the lead Residential PSRG were located generally
around the southeastern portion of the site.

In July 2023, Mid-Atlantic Associates, Inc. conducted additional screening and confirmation sampling at
the East Durham Park. Locations for this investigation were based on areas of the park that exceeded the
lead PSRG in the initial Duke University study. During the advancement of the sample borings, glass and
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porcelain were found at depths of 12 inches below ground surface (bgs). Results from this investigation
indicated several locations at the park which exceeded the Residential PSRG for lead. Based on the results,
areas of East Durham Park were closed to the public.

During first phase activities, S&ME did not observe surface waste on the site. Photographs taken during
the assessment are included as Appendix I.

The NCDEQ Pre-Regulatory Landfill Unit authorized shallow cover soil sampling and analysis to be
conducted under a subsequent Task Order. The soil sample results from this additional remedial
investigation will be submitted in a separate report.

3.0 Land Use

The project area (site) encompasses two parcels totaling approximately 3.8 acres located at 2601 East Main
Street and 300 Gary Street in Durham, North Carolina (Figure 1). The southernmost parcel is developed
with a playground, including a covered picnic shelter and playground equipment. The northernmost parcel
consists of woodland and brush. Additionally, an unnamed tributary runs northeast along the site parcels
(Figures 2 and 3). Surrounding land use is primarily residential to the north, south, east, and west. The
property is zoned as Community Service/Cultural.

4.0 Local Geologic, Hydrogeologic and Soil Conditions

According to the Geologic Map of North Carolina, dated 1985, the East Durham Park site is located in the
Piedmont Physiographic Province. More specifically, the site is located over Conglomerate, fanglomerate,
sandstone, and mudstone (sedimentary rock) from the Mesozoic Era and Triassic Period.

East Durham Park is located in the Ridge and Valley-Piedmont Hydrographic Region of North Carolina
and is a part of the Neuse River Basin. The eastern portion of the site is transected by an unnamed
tributary to Ellerbe Creek. Based upon a review of topographic maps, groundwater at the site is
anticipated to generally flow to the northeast toward the unnamed tributary (Figure 3).

According to the online Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) National Cooperative Soil Survey
(Web Soil Survey) data for East Durham Park, generally the site is classified as the Cartecay and Chewacla
soils, 0 to 2 percent slopes (Cc) on the northeastern portion, White Store sandy loam, 6 to 10 percent
slopes (WsC) and White Store sandy loam, 10 to 25 percent slopes (WsE) on the eastern portion, and
Urban land (Ur) in the southern portion. The Cartecay and Chewacla soil type is somewhat poorly drained
with moderately high to high (0.57 to 1.98 in/hr) saturated hydraulic conductivities (Ksat). Cartecay and
Chewacla soils have depths to groundwater of about 6 to 24 inches below the ground surface (bgs). The
White Store soil type is moderately well drained with very low to moderately low (0.00 to 0.06 in/hr)
saturated hydraulic conductivity (Ksat) and depths to groundwater of about 12 to 18 inches below the
ground surface (bgs).
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5.0 Historical Use Research

S&ME conducted research to summarize historical data pertaining to the subject property and
surrounding properties. Historical research included the review of the following documents:

S&ME ordered an EDR Radius Map Report with GeoCheck, which provides the following
information: Regulatory Database searches, physical settings of the subject property, soil map,
and public well search.

The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Certified Sanborn® Map Report

Reviewed historical documents are included in Appendix II.

5.1 List of Owners and Operators

The subject property includes two parcels. The parcel and owner information are listed in the table below.

Table 1: Ownership Information

Durham County PIN

(Parcel Identification Date of Ownership Owners Name
Number)
0831843041 - 101 City Hall PI
January 01, 1997 City of Durham ity Hall Plaza
0831844364 Current Durham, NC 27701

5.2 Historic Use Information on the Subject Property and Adjacent Properties

S&ME reviewed historical use information from EDR as part of this First Phase Remediation Investigation.
The following documents were reviewed.

Aerial photographs for the years: 1937, 1940, 1950, 1955, 1961, 1964, 1972, 1977, 1981, 1983,

2006, 2009, 2012, and 2020.
Historical Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps for the years: 1937, 1950, and 1979.
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Table 2 — Historical Use Summary Table (Subject Property)

. . Years Found for
Listing/Observed Feature This Listing Source(s)

The subject property is transected by a stream on the eastern

Historical Sanborn

portion of the property. An incinerator is present on the 1937 Mabs
western portion of the property. P
The subJect. property is cleared with a stream transecting the 1937, 1940, 1950, Aerial
eastern portion of the property and a structure on the western
. 1955 Photographs
portion of the property.
The subject property is transected by a stream on the eastern 1950 Historical Sanborn
portion of the property. Maps
The subject property is wooded land with a cleared portion in Aerial
the southern portion of the property. No observations of 1961, 1964 Photoaraphs
structures on the property. grap
The §ubject property is transected.by a stream on the easter.n Historical Sanborn
portion of the property and there is a playground structure in 1979 Mabs
the central portion of the property. P
The subject property is wooded land with a cleared portion in
the southern portion of the property. A stream transects the 1972, 1977, 1981, Aerial
eastern portion of the property, and a structure is observed on 1983 Photographs
a cleared portion of the property.
The subject property appears to be wooded land with a cleared
portion in the southern portion of the property. A stream 2006, 2009, 2012, Aerial
transects the eastern portion of the property, structures are 2020 Photographs

observed on a cleared portion of the property.

Table 3 — Historical Use Summary Table (Adjacent Properties)

Source(s)

Listing/Observed Feature

Years Found for
This Listing

The adjoining properties are mostly residential with wooded
land.

1937, 1940, 1950,

1955, 1961, 1964,

1972, 1977, 1981,

1983, 2006, 2009,
2012, 2020

Aerial
Photographs

The adjoining properties are mostly residential.

1937, 1950, 1979

Historical Sanborn

Maps

5.3 Street Address

The street address in connection with the subject property is 2601 East Main Street and 300 Gary Street in,

Durham, North Carolina according to Durham County tax records.
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6.0 Water Source Survey

S&ME personnel conducted a water source survey to identify wells, springs, and surface water intakes,
used as water sources, within 1,000 feet from the site boundary. Water source information was obtained
from the City of Durham Public Works Geographic and Business Information Systems Unit and from a
visual observation of the site vicinity. The visual site observation of the site vicinity noted that the
majority of the local residential buildings were observed with water meter vaults in their front yards along
Gary Street, East Main Street, Mozelle Street, Taylor Street, Quincy Street, Harvard Avenue, and the
surrounding area. Data provided by the City of Durham Public Works Geographic and Business
Information Systems Unit confirmed a water line positioned on these roads. Based on the data provided it
appears that areas within a 1000-foot radius of the site appear to have water lines positioned on the
roads.

A stream is located on the property and runs northeast through the property. The stream is shown on
Figure 3.

7.0 Sensitive Environments Survey

S&ME contacted State and Federal agencies requesting information about documented sensitive
environments within 500 feet of the site boundary. Refer to Table 4 for agency-related information.
Agency correspondence is included in Appendix Ill. In accordance with the approved Work Plan, agency
inquiries with no response within 30 days were considered a negative response and noted as NR (no
response) on Table 4. Responses were received from the United States Forest Service, NC Division of
Parks and Recreation — Natural Heritage Program, North Carolina Division of Forest Resources, North
Carolina Wildlife Resources Commission, and NC Division of Water Resources.

Refer to each agency’s comments in Table 4 and the correspondence included in Appendix Il for
responses.

8.0 Sole Use Statement

This report is solely intended for use by NCDEQ for the services that were performed in accordance with
S&ME's Proposal No. 23050630A, dated October 16, 2023, as authorized by NCDEQ Task Order 821DP-1.
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9.0 Certification Acknowledgement

“| certify that to the best of my knowledge, after thorough investigation, the information contained in or
accompanying this certification is true, accurate, and complete.”

Gerald Paul / S&ME, Inc.
Name of Environmental Consultant / Company

Vﬁ - ﬂ/( 2/2c [2024

Signature of Environmental Consultant Date

,@)»L ' 1\ (/\1 Ue)\/@/ , a Notary Public of said County and State, do hereby certify that
G@V OJd %LL l did personally appear and sign before me this day, produced proper

identification in the form ofg)ﬂ SOV\U(N K[ ))I\, was duly sworn or affirmed, and declared that, he or

she is the duly authorized environmental consultant referenced above and that, to the best of his or her

knowledge and belief, after thorough investigation, the information contained in the above certification is

true and accurate, and he or she then signed this Certification in my presence.

A
WITNESS my hand and official seal this&D day of S‘:Ebf M‘ZOZA

\\“““" W,],CIAL SEAL)

- \\ e
= N, Sp
MMBD K o aon ~“"fa>\eo‘ARP -
Notary Public (signature)

My commission expires: 0—’( ‘ M 91/

C 0\) \\\\\
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TABLE 4
Sensitive Environments Agency Contact Information
East Durham Park
Durham, Durham County, North Carolina
NCDEQ ID No. NONCD0000821 - Task Order 821DP-1
S&ME Project No. 23050630

Documented
) . Date of Agency
Agency Name Email Address Sensitive Comments
. Response
Environment
L . There are no documented element occurrences (of medium to very high accuracy) that intersect with the project area. Please note,
NC Division of Parks and Recreation - Natural . X X s . N .
Herit N Ms. Misty Buchanan natural.heritage@ncdcr.gov No 12/4/2023 however, that although the NCNHP database does not show records for rare species within the project area, it does not necessarily
eritage Program . .
9 9 mean that they are not present; it may simply mean that the area has not been surveyed.
National Park Service Ms. Anita Barnett Anita_Barnett@nps.gov NR - --
Ms. Heather Lucazk & There are no Designated and Proposed Federal Wilderness and Natural Areas, National Preserves and Forests, nor Federal Land
. ucazi
United States Forest Service Ms. L Onofri Heather.luczak@usda.gov No 11/14/2023 Designated for the Protection of Natural Ecosystems located on or within 500 feet of 2601 East Main Street & 300 Gary Street
. ren Onotri .
s. Laure ofrio Lauren.Onofrio@usda.gov Durham, North Carolina.
In reviewing the information on the properties listed above in Durham County, North Carolina,
North Carolina Division of Water Resources Ms. Nora Deamer Nora.Deamer@ncdenr.gov Yes 11/16/2023 and the surround area, | have determined that this area is classified as “Environmentally
Sensitive” or “State-Designated Areas for Protection or Maintenance of Aquatic Life".
North Carolina Division of 5 .
Mr. Craig Clarke Craig.Clarke@ncagr.gov NR - -
Forest Resources
United States Fish and Wildlife Service Mr. Pete Benjamin Pete_Benjamin@fws.gov NR - -
North Carolina Department of Cultural
P Ms. Renee Gledhill-Earley environmental.review@dncr.nc.gov NR - -
Resources
North Carolina Division of Coastal
Mr. Mike Lopazanski Mike.Lopazanski@ncdenr.gov NR - -
Management
There are no national refuges or state-owned, wildlife-designated lands within the project vicinity, nor are
North Carolina Wildlife Mr. David Cox David.Cox@ncwildlife.com N 12/12/2023 there migratory or feeding grounds for anadromous fish. The NCWRC recommends maintaining a
. . . . . - o - . . . L
Resources Commission Ms. Gabriela Garrison Gabriela.Garrison@ncwildlife.com minimum 100-foot undisturbed, native, forested buffer along perennial streams, and a minimum 50-foot
buffer along intermittent streams and wetlands.
. . - billy.w.standridge@usace.army.mil
United States Army Corps of Engineers Ms. Julia Tillery Y . y 9 y. NR - -
Julia.ATillery@usace.army.mil

Notes:

* The IHSB Guidelines for Assessment and Cleanup of Contaminated Sites, July 2021, Appendix C: Sensitive Environment Contact (Dorothy Harrington) directs correspondence to the USACE county contacts, which are available at https://www.saw.usace.army.mil/Missions/Regulatory-Permit-
Program/Contact/

NR = No Response Received.
No = No documented sensitive environments were identified within 500 feet of the site.

Inquiries to all agencies made via email sent on November 14, 2023. A copy of the request is included in Appendix IlI.
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11/9/2023

Photographer: Chelsea Parra

Location / Orientation

Southern Parcel / Looking west

Remarks

View of the playground equipment on site

11/9/2023

Photographer: Chelsea Parra

Location / Orientation

Eastern portion of the site / Facing northeast

Remarks

View of the closed portion of the park
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11/9/2023

Photographer: Chelsea Parra

Location / Orientation

Southern Parcel / Looking northwest from E. Main Street

Remarks

View of the site

11/9/2023

Photographer: Chelsea Parra

Location / Orientation

Southern Parcel / Looking west

Remarks

View of the picnic shelter on site
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11/9/2023

Photographer: Chelsea Parra

Location / Orientation

Central portion of the site / Facing northeast

Remarks

View of the closed portion of the park

11/9/2023

Photographer: Chelsea Parra

Location / Orientation

Northeastern portion of the site / Looking east

Remarks

View of the unnamed tributary on site
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11/9/2023

Photographer: Chelsea Parra

Location / Orientation

Northern portion of the site / Facing east

Remarks

View of the wooded northern parcel
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East Durham Park
2601 E. Main Street
Durham, NC 27703

Inquiry Number: 7469958.6
October 13, 2023

The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor

Shelton, CT 06484
EDR® Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 10/13/23

Site Name: Client Name:

East Durham Park S&ME E DR®
2601 E. Main Street 3201 Spring Forest Road

Durham, NC 27703 Raleigh, NC 27616

EDR Inquiry # 7469958.6 Contact: Chelsea Parra

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

Search Results:

Year Scale Details Source
2020 1"=500' Flight Year: 2020 USDA/NAIP
2012 1"=500' Flight Year: 2012 USDA/NAIP
2009 1"=500' Flight Year: 2009 USDA/NAIP
2006 1"=500' Flight Year: 2006 USDA/NAIP
1983 1"=500' Flight Date: March 02, 1983 NHAP

1981 1"=500' Flight Date: April 27, 1981 USDA

1977 1"=500' Flight Date: November 13, 1977 USGS
1972 1"=500' Flight Date: March 06, 1972 USGS
1964 1"=500' Flight Date: October 10, 1964 USGS
1961 1"=500' Flight Date: August 17, 1961 USGS
1955 1"=500' Flight Date: March 30, 1955 USDA
1950 1"=500' Flight Date: November 18, 1950 USGS
1940 1"=500' Flight Date: October 25, 1940 USDA

1937 1"=500' Flight Date: December 11, 1937 USDA

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, LLC. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. This Report is provided on an
“AS IS”, “AS AVAILABLE” basis. NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT.
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY
KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN
THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS,
COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT,
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS
SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF
DATA), ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT.
Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only an assessment
performed by a qualified environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any
property.
Copyright 2023 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.
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environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any property.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E1527 - 21), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E2247 - 16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E1528 - 22) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

2601 E. MAIN STREET
DURHAM, NC 27703

COORDINATES

Latitude (North):
Longitude (West):

Universal Tranverse Mercator:

UTM X (Meters):
UTM Y (Meters):
Elevation:

35.9871900 - 35° 59’ 13.88”
78.8700400 - 78° 52’ 12.14”
Zone 17

692017.6

3984425.0

336 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map:
Version Date:

Northeast Map:
Version Date:

Southwest Map:
Version Date:

Northwest Map:
Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from:
Source:

13846637 SOUTHEAST DURHAM, NC
2019

13839838 NORTHEAST DURHAM, NC
2019

13846639 SOUTHWEST DURHAM, NC
2019

13840563 NORTHWEST DURHAM, NC
2019

20200711
USDA
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Target Property Address:

2601 E. MAIN STREET
DURHAM, NC 27703

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
Reg AMORE CHEMS NC HSDS Same 3068, 0.581, SSW
Reg PIFER INDUSTRIES INC NC HSDS Same 3328, 0.630, SSW
Reg CAROCHEM NC HSDS Same 2374, 0.450, SSW
Reg ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCL NC HSDS Same 3167, 0.600, SW
1 MOORE PROPERTY (CARO 2318 E. MAIN STREET LAST Higher 742, 0.141, WSW
2 DURHAM HARLEY DAVIDS 819 N. MIAMI BLVD LUST, INST CONTROL, IMD Higher 1088, 0.206, NE
A3 WELLONS V FAMILY FAR 921 N. MIAMI BLVD. LUST Lower 1300, 0.246, NNE
A4 TOPS TEXACO #7 921 N MIAMI BLVD LUST TRUST, IMD Lower 1300, 0.246, NNE
A5 WELLONS VILLAGE FAMI 921 NORTH MIAMI BOUL UST, Financial Assurance Lower 1300, 0.246, NNE
A6 TOPS TEXACO #7 921 N MIAMI BLVD LUST Lower 1300, 0.246, NNE
B7 1812 HOLLOWAY ST. SP 1812 HOLLOWAY ST. LAST Higher 1581, 0.299, North
C8 HARVARD AVENUE 3001 HARVARD AVENUE LAST Higher 1702, 0.322, East
Cc9 PSNC OPERATIONS AND 3001 HARVARD AVENUE LAST Higher 1702, 0.322, East
C10 PSNC OPERATIONS AND 3001 HARVARD AVENUE SHWS, IMD Higher 1702, 0.322, East
B11 CHURCH'’S CHICKEN HOLLOWAY ST & MIAMI LUST, LUST TRUST Higher 1713, 0.324, North
12 119 HERBERT STREET 119 HERBERT STREET LAST Higher 1784, 0.338, ENE
D13 MCDONALDS RESTAURANT 1010 N. MIAMI BOULEV LUST, INST CONTROL Higher 1819, 0.345, North
D14 FORMER MIRA MART 1007 N MIAMI BLVD LUST TRUST, UST, INST CONTROL, ASBESTOS, Financial... Higher 1913, 0.362, North
D15 CROSSROADS EXPRESS 1007 N. MIAMI BLVD LUST Higher 1913, 0.362, North
D16 CROWN NC-41 1007 N. MIAMI BLVD. LUST Higher 1913, 0.362, North
D17 CROWN NC-41 1007 N. MIAMI BLVD. IMD Higher 1913, 0.362, North
D18 CROSSROADS EXPRESS 1007 NORTH MIAMI BOU LUST Higher 1913, 0.362, North
19 OIL SPILL - HOLLOWAY 1700 HOLLOWAY ST. LAST Higher 1924, 0.364, NNW
20 MAUREEN JOY CHARTER 107 S. DRIVER STREET LUST Higher 2010, 0.381, WSW
E21 BUY QUICK FOOD MART 419 BRIGGS AVE LUST, LUST TRUST, UST Higher 2064, 0.391, SW
E22 BUY QUICK FOOD MART 419 BRIGGS AVENUE IMD Higher 2171, 0.411, SSW
E23 GALLANT’'S AUTO SERVI 2201 ANGIER AVENUE LUST, UST, Financial Assurance Higher 2210, 0.419, SW
24 CLEMMER, BRENDA PROP 2002 HART STREET LAST, IMD Higher 2325, 0.440, WSW
F25 SELF HELP (IMAM) INTERSECTION OF SALE US BROWNFIELDS Higher 2355, 0.446, SW
F26 M & M MINI MART 2128 ANGIER AVENUE IMD Higher 2369, 0.449, SW
27 DPS HOLTON COMMUNITY 401 N. DRIVER STREET LAST Higher 2486, 0.471, WNW
F28 2108 ANGIER AVENUE 2108 ANGIER AVENUE US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Higher 2492,0.472, SW
G29 318 SOUTH DRIVER STR 318 SOUTH DRIVER STR US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Higher 2524,0.478, SW
G30 SUPERLATIVE FINE FOO 2100 ANGIER AVE. LUST Higher 2557, 0.484, SW
G31 SUPERLATIVE FINE FOO 2100 ANGIER AVENUE LUST Higher 2557, 0.484, SW
G32 SUPERLATIVE FINE FOO 2100 ANGIER AVE LUST TRUST Higher 2557, 0.484, SW
H33 CAROCHEM, INC. 540 GULF ST SHWS Higher 2589, 0.490, SW
H34 CAROCHEM 540 GULF ST SEMS-ARCHIVE, RCRA-VSQG, RAATS Higher 2589, 0.490, SW
135 PSNC DURHAM OPERATIO 214 S. HOOVER ROAD LUST, IMD Higher 2594, 0.491, East
7469958.2s Page 2



Target Property Address:

2601 E. MAIN STREET
DURHAM, NC 27703

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

G36 406 SOUTH DRIVER STR 406 SOUTH DRIVER STR US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Higher 2628, 0.498, SW
137 HOOVER ROAD 211 SOUTH HOOVER ROA  SHWS, LAST, IMD Higher 2695, 0.510, East
38 DARLING INGREDIENTS, 2700 ANGIER AVE SHWS, NPDES Higher 3145, 0.596, South
39 PIFER INDUSTRIES, IN 2210 E PETTIGREW ST SHWS, BROWNFIELDS Higher 3342, 0.633, SW
40 ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCL 1901 E PEABODY ST SEMS-ARCHIVE, SHWS, RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 3489, 0.661, SW
41 AMORE/WORTH CHEMICAL 2418 EAST PETTIGREW SHWS Higher 3499, 0.663, SSW
42 BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH 2000 EAST PETTIGREW SEMS, RCRA-LQG, SHWS, LUST, UST, IMD, SSTS, US... Higher 3574, 0.677, SW
43 BENCHMARK MATERIALS 311 S. PLUM ST SHWS, LAST, LUST, IMD Higher 3841, 0.727, WSW
44 ROCHELLE STREET WELL 2505 ROCHELLE ST SHWS Higher 3946, 0.747, ENE
45 HONEYWELL COMPONENTS 921 HOLLOWAY ST. SHWS, IMD Lower 4773, 0.904, WNW
46 CHATHAM PLAZA PROPER 1108 E MAIN ST SHWS Higher 5123, 0.970, West

7469958.2s Page 3



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . ____ . .. __ Federal Superfund Liens

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing

________________________ Superfund Enterprise Management System

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS. . ... Corrective Action Report

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF._______________. RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-LQG. . ... RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

RCRA-SQG.___ . ... RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

RCRA-VSQG._______________. RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity
Generators)

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. .. Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROLS________ Institutional Controls Sites List

ERNS. .. Emergency Response Notification System

TC7469958.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 4



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities

SWF/LF. . List of Solid Waste Facilities

DEBRIS. ... Solid Waste Active Disaster Debris Sites Listing

OLl .. Old Landfill Inventory

LCID. .. Land-Clearing and Inert Debris (LCID) Landfill Notifications

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
INDIAN LUST. ______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

FEMAUST. _____ ... Underground Storage Tank Listing
AST. .. AST Database
INDIAN UST. ___ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP_ ... Responsible Party Voluntary Action Sites
INDIANVCP.________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
BROWNFIELDS. _____________ Brownfields Projects Inventory

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

HISTLF .. Solid Waste Facility Listing

SWRCY____ .. Recycling Center Listing

INDIANODL _____________.___. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODl ... Open Dump Inventory

IHS OPEN DUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL._.__________.__. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
USCDL .. ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records
LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
SPILLS. . Spills Incident Listing
SPILLS90.__________________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch
SPILLS80._______ . _________. SPILLS 80 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen /NLR________. RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated

TC7469958.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 5



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD.___ .. Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS______. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR. _____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION._._______. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD._ . .. Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP.___ . Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO_______ ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. ______ ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT._________________. Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_ ____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP.__ ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA .. Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS. ... Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem

USMINES._________________ Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES________ Abandoned Mines

MINES MRDS___________.___. Mineral Resources Data System

FINDS. ___ ... Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

DOCKETHWC_ _____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

ECHO.______ ... Enforcement & Compliance History Information

FUELS PROGRAM.__________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

PFASNPL.___ ... Superfund Sites with PFAS Detections Information

PFAS FEDERAL SITES.____. Federal Sites PFAS Information

PFASTRIS _________________. List of PFAS Added to the TRI

PFASTSCA. ... PFAS Manufacture and Imports Information

PFAS RCRA MANIFEST.____. PFAS Transfers Identified In the RCRA Database Listing

PFAS ATSDR.__________.___. PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing

PFASWQP_______ ... Ambient Environmental Sampling for PFAS

PFASNPDES. ______________. Clean Water Act Discharge Monitoring Information

PFASECHO.________________. Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing

PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAINING Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
PFAS PART 139 AIRPORT.__ All Certified Part 139 Airports PFAS Information Listing

AQUEOUS FOAM NRC______. Agueous Foam Related Incidents Listing
BIOSOLIDS. ... . . ___. ICIS-NPDES Biosolids Facility Data

PFAS. . PFAS Contamination Site Listing

AIRS. ... Air Quality Permit Listing
ASBESTOS.________________. Asbestos Permits & Notifications Information
CCB._ ... Coal Ash Structural Fills (CCB) Listing

TC7469958.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 6



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

COALASH. ______ .. Coal Ash Disposal Sites
DRYCLEANERS.____________. Drycleaning Sites

Financial Assurance.________. Financial Assurance Information Listing

NPDES. ___ ... NPDES Facility Location Listing

PCSRP_____ ... Petroleum-Contaminated Soil Remediation Permits
SEPTHAULERS. ___________. Permitted Septage Haulers Listing

UlC Underground Injection Wells Listing

AOP_____ ... Animal Operation Permits Listing

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDRMGP______ .. EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Auto________________ EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR Hist Cleaner____________. EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGAHWS. ____ ... Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
RGALF . Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGALUST. ______ . __. Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS
Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly

known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes

available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status

indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has

determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless

information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a
given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential
NPL site.

A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/22/2023 has revealed that there
is 1 SEMS-ARCHIVE site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
CAROCHEM 540 GULF ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.490 mi.)  H34 89
Site ID: 0403162
EPA 1d: NCD991278714
Lists of state- and tribal (Superfund) equivalent sites
NC HSDS: The Hazardous Substance Disposal Sites list contains locations of uncontrolled and
unregulated hazardous waste sites. The file contains sites on the national priority list as well as the state
priority list. The data source is the North Carolina Center for Geographic Information and Analysis.
A review of the NC HSDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/09/2011 has revealed that there are 4
NC HSDS sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
AMORE CHEMS SSW1/2-1(0581mi) O 8
PIFER INDUSTRIES INC SSW1/2-1(0.630mi) O 8
CAROCHEM SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.450 mi.) O 8
ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCL SW 1/2 - 1 (0.600 mi.) 0 9
Lists of state- and tribal hazardous waste facilities
SHWS: The State Hazardous Waste Sites records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state
funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by
potentially responsible parties. The data come from the Department of Environment & Natural Resources’
Inactive Hazardous Sites Program.
A review of the SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/31/2023 has revealed that there are 12
SHWS sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
PSNC OPERATIONS AND 3001 HARVARD AVENUE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.) C10 29
Facility 1d: NONCD0002338
CAROCHEM, INC. 540 GULF ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.490 mi.)  H33 89
Facility 1d: NCD991278714
HOOVER ROAD 211 SOUTH HOOVER ROA  E 1/2-1(0.510 mi.) 137 128
Facility 1d: NONCDO0001869
DARLING INGREDIENTS, 2700 ANGIER AVE S 1/2 -1 (0.596 mi.) 38 132
Facility 1d: NONCDO0001149
PIFER INDUSTRIES, IN 2210 E PETTIGREW ST SW 1/2 - 1 (0.633 mi.) 39 134

TC7469958.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 8




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility 1d: NCD003196193

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCL
Facility 1d: NCD991278524

AMORE/WORTH CHEMICAL
Facility 1d: NCD075582197

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH
Facility 1d: NCD047372503

BENCHMARK MATERIALS
Facility Id: NONCD0001337

ROCHELLE STREET WELL
Facility Id: NONCD0002078

CHATHAM PLAZA PROPER
Facility Id: NONCD0003133

Lower Elevation

HONEYWELL COMPONENTS
Facility Id: NCD003198520

A review of the LAST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/28/2023 has revealed that there are 8

1901 E PEABODY ST
2418 EAST PETTIGREW
2000 EAST PETTIGREW
311 S. PLUM ST

2505 ROCHELLE ST

1108 E MAIN ST

Address

921 HOLLOWAY ST.

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
LAST: A listing of leaking aboveground storage tank site locations.

LAST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

MOORE PROPERTY (CARO
Close Out: 07/30/2019
Incident Number: 92748
Current Status: C

1812 HOLLOWAY ST. SP
Close Out: 06/10/2021
Incident Number: 96075
Current Status: C

HARVARD AVENUE
Close Out: 06/29/2009
Incident Number: 86756
Current Status: C

PSNC OPERATIONS AND
Incident Number: 87128
Current Status: C

119 HERBERT STREET
Close Out: 09/16/2010
Incident Number: 92156
Current Status: C

OIL SPILL - HOLLOWAY
Incident Number: 92037

Address

2318 E. MAIN STREET

1812 HOLLOWAY ST.

3001 HARVARD AVENUE

3001 HARVARD AVENUE

119 HERBERT STREET

1700 HOLLOWAY ST.

SW 1/2 - 1 (0.661 mi.) 40

SSW1/2-1(0.663mi) 41

SW 1/2 - 1 (0.677 mi.) 42

WSW 1/2-1(0.727 mi.) 43

ENE 1/2-1(0.747 mi) 44

W 1/2 - 1 (0.970 mi.) 46

Direction / Distance  Map ID

134

164

165

255

260

264

Page

WNW 1/2 - 1 (0.904 mi)) 45

Direction / Distance  Map ID

261

Page

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi)) 1

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.299 mi.) B7
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.) cs
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.) c9

ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.338 mi.) 12

NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.364 mi.) 19

24

26

28

35

50
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Current Status: C

CLEMMER, BRENDA PROP 2002 HART STREET WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.440 mi.) 24 61
Close Out: 11/12/2004
Incident Number: 86405
Current Status: C

DPS HOLTON COMMUNITY 401 N. DRIVER STREET WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.471 mi.) 27 70
Close Out: 03/31/2009
Incident Number: 92094
Current Status: C

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incidents Management Database contains an inventory
of reported leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Environment, &
Natural Resources’ Incidents by Address.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/28/2023 has revealed that there are 14
LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

DURHAM HARLEY DAVIDS 819 N. MIAMI BLVD NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) 2 11
Incident Phase: CO
Incident Number: 15074
Current Status: File Located in House

CHURCH’S CHICKEN HOLLOWAY ST & MIAMI N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.324 mi.) B11 33
Incident Phase: CO
Incident Number: 39050
Current Status: File Located in House

MCDONALDS RESTAURANT 1010 N. MIAMI BOULEV N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.345 mi.) D13 36
Incident Phase: CO
Incident Number: 33520
Current Status: File Located in House

CROSSROADS EXPRESS 1007 N. MIAMI BLVD N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.362 mi.) D15 43
Incident Phase: CO
Incident Number: 33394
Current Status: File Located in House

CROWN NC-41 1007 N. MIAMI BLVD. N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.362 mi.) D16 44
Incident Phase: CO
Incident Number: 26321
Current Status: File Located in Archives

CROSSROADS EXPRESS 1007 NORTH MIAMI BOU N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.362 mi.) D18 48
Incident Phase: CO
Incident Number: 33441
Current Status: File Located in House

MAUREEN JOY CHARTER 107 S. DRIVER STREET WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.381 mi.) 20 51
Incident Phase: CO
Incident Number: 39211
Current Status: File Located in House

BUY QUICK FOOD MART 419 BRIGGS AVE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.391 mi.) E21 53
Incident Phase: RE
Incident Number: 33105
Current Status: File Located in House

GALLANT’'S AUTO SERVI 2201 ANGIER AVENUE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.419 mi.) E23 58

TC7469958.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 10



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Incident Phase: CO
Incident Number: 39196
Current Status: File Located in House

SUPERLATIVE FINE FOO 2100 ANGIER AVE. SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi.) G30
Incident Phase: CO
Incident Number: 33648
Current Status: File Located in Archives

SUPERLATIVE FINE FOO 2100 ANGIER AVENUE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi.) G31
Incident Phase: CO
Incident Number: 33729
Current Status: File Located in Archives

PSNC DURHAM OPERATIO 214 S. HOOVER ROAD E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.491 mi.) 135
Incident Phase: CO
Incident Number: 23875
Current Status: File Located in Archives

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID

85

87

113

Page

WELLONS V FAMILY FAR 921 N. MIAMI BLVD. NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) A3
Incident Number: 46476
Current Status: File Located in House

TOPS TEXACO #7 921 N MIAMI BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) A6
Incident Phase: RE
Incident Number: 20294
Current Status: File Located in House

LUST TRUST: This database contains information about claims against the State Trust Funds for
reimbursements for expenses incurred while remediating Leaking USTs.

A review of the LUST TRUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/30/2023 has revealed that there are
5 LUST TRUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

15

23

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

CHURCH'S CHICKEN HOLLOWAY ST & MIAMI N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.324 mi.) B11 33
Site ID: 39050

FORMER MIRA MART 1007 N MIAMI BLVD N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.362 mi.) D14 39
Facility 1d: 0-023408
Site ID: 33394

BUY QUICK FOOD MART 419 BRIGGS AVE SW 1/4-1/2 (0.391 mi.) E21 53
Site ID: 33105

SUPERLATIVE FINE FOO 2100 ANGIER AVE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi.)  G32 88
Site ID: 33648

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

TOPS TEXACO # 7 921 N MIAMI BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) A4 16
Facility 1d: 0-016535
Site ID: 20294

TC7469958.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 11




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environment & Natural Resources’ Petroleum Underground Storage Tank Database.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/21/2023 has revealed that there is 1 UST
site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

WELLONS VILLAGE FAMI 921 NORTH MIAMI BOUL NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) A5 18
Facility 1d: 00-0-0000016535
Tank Status: Current
Tank Status: Removed

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries
INST CONTROL: No Further Action Sites With Land Use Restrictions Monitoring.

A review of the INST CONTROL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/03/2023 has revealed that there
are 3 INST CONTROL sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
DURHAM HARLEY DAVIDS 819 N. MIAMI BLVD NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) 2 11
MCDONALDS RESTAURANT 1010 N. MIAMI BOULEV N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.345 mi.) D13 36
FORMER MIRA MART 1007 N MIAMI BLVD N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.362 mi.) D14 39

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: The EPA'’s listing of Brownfields properties from the Cleanups in My Community program,
which provides information on Brownfields properties for which information is reported back to EPA, as well as
areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

A review of the US BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/06/2023 has revealed that there
are 4 US BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SELF HELP (IMAM) INTERSECTION OF SALE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.446 mi.)  F25 64
ACRES property ID: 216581

2108 ANGIER AVENUE 2108 ANGIER AVENUE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.472 mi.)  F28 72
ACRES property ID: 248371

318 SOUTH DRIVER STR 318 SOUTH DRIVER STR SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.478 mi.)  G29 81
ACRES property ID: 223961

406 SOUTH DRIVER STR 406 SOUTH DRIVER STR SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.498 mi.)  G36 116

TC7469958.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 12



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

ACRES property ID: 208541

Records of Emergency Release Reports
IMD: Incident Management Database.

A review of the IMD list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/28/2023 has revealed that there are 8 IMD
sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

DURHAM HARLEY DAVIDS 819 N. MIAMI BLVD NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) 2 11
Facility 1d: 15074

PSNC OPERATIONS AND 3001 HARVARD AVENUE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.) C10 29

Facility Id: 86756
Facility 1d: 87128

CROWN NC-41 1007 N. MIAMI BLVD. N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.362 mi.) D17 46
Facility 1d: 26321

BUY QUICK FOOD MART 419 BRIGGS AVENUE SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.411 mi.) E22 56
Facility 1d: 33105

CLEMMER, BRENDA PROP 2002 HART STREET WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.440 mi.) 24 61
Facility 1d: 86405

M & M MINI MART 2128 ANGIER AVENUE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.449 mi.) F26 68
Facility 1d: 00-0-0000015943

PSNC DURHAM OPERATIO 214 S. HOOVER ROAD E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.491 mi.) 135 113

Facility 1d: 23875

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

TOPS TEXACO #7 921 N MIAMI BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) A4 16
Facility 1d: 20294

TC7469958.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 13



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 6 records.

Site Name

RITE WAY LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANERS

SERVICES COMPLEX - SURFACE PARKING
SERVICES COMPLEX - SURFACE PARKING
SERVICES COMPLEX - SURFACE PARKING
SERVICES COMPLEX - SURFACE PARKING
SERVICES COMPLEX - SURFACE PARKING

Database(s)

DRYCLEANERS

LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST

TC7469958.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 14



http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Ub4.FUtzbcD2T7.lKFQK9xftQkzGi3Fac9aDdm3vYT.h78i6gFlKtKXa3GrQ5MKIt8UOxkLfuY5doQLukRq7iGGxaiNK4h.UyVbtG2Zr.QvF0t8KUtQTzOC3pecT8DmK28qTgS7MM33SleaKyN8v3QHVK8p4I6xobfrH5bCQRdkMS4wTU.NbU53GE.VWFha2f6tPyzA59sKcFXD.n6byT347Qq8ezlovKnaBwZQ.TKINB.OxqZf4N7DfQ9OkdTApjGXbiuN1GjFx6a.e4hO9fSa9WucJdiBmiJ4sXUafbut30I.XWFc92KvtKxzaZUA0cRWDjW3XHTmz7zv4IclUqKZv7bwQMcKWO2y0xuMfLpA5MQhPkjUAwgGCEifY7yQFXMaqk2Vl9fRaRhAUadoZmo72
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Ub4.FUtzbcD2T7.lKFQK9xftQkzGi3Fac9aDdm3vYT.h78i6gFlKtKXa3GrQ5MKIt8UOxkLfuY5doQLukRq7iGGxaiNK4h.UyVbtG2Zr.QvF0t8KUtQTzOC3pecT8DmK28qTgS7MM33SleaKyN8v3QHVK8p4I6xobfrH5bCQRdkMS4wTU.NbU53GE.VWFha2f6tPyzA59sKcFXD.n6byT347Qq8ezlovKnaBwZQ.TKINB.OxqZf4N7DfQ9OkdTApjGXbiuN1GjFx6a.e4hO9fSa9WucJdiBmiJ4sXUafbut30I.XWFc92KvtKxzaZUA0cRWDjW3XHTmz7zv4IclUqKZvAbwQMcKWO8y0xuMfLp65MQhPkjUBwgGCEifY9yQFXMaqk7Vl9fRaRh5UadoZmo72
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Ub4.FUtzbcD2T7.lKFQK9xftQkzGi3Fac9aDdm3vYT.h78i6gFlKtKXa3GrQ5MKIt8UOxkLfuY5doQLukRq7iGGxaiNK4h.UyVbtG2Zr.QvF0t8KUtQTzOC3pecT8DmK28qTgS7MM33SleaKyN8v3QHVK8p4I6xobfrH5bCQRdkMS4wTU.NbU53GE.VWFha2f6tPyzA59sKcFXD.n6byT347Qq8ezlovKnaBwZQ.TKINB.OxqZf4N7DfQ9OkdTApjGXbiuN1GjFx6a.e4hO9fSa9WucJdiBmiJ4sXUafbut30I.XWFc92KvtKxzaZUA0cRWDjW3XHTmz7zv4IclUqKZvAbwQMcKWO8y0xuMfLp65MQhPkjUBwgGCEifY9yQFXMaqk7Vl9fRaRh4UadoZmo72
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Ub4.FUtzbcD2T7.lKFQK9xftQkzGi3Fac9aDdm3vYT.h78i6gFlKtKXa3GrQ5MKIt8UOxkLfuY5doQLukRq7iGGxaiNK4h.UyVbtG2Zr.QvF0t8KUtQTzOC3pecT8DmK28qTgS7MM33SleaKyN8v3QHVK8p4I6xobfrH5bCQRdkMS4wTU.NbU53GE.VWFha2f6tPyzA59sKcFXD.n6byT347Qq8ezlovKnaBwZQ.TKINB.OxqZf4N7DfQ9OkdTApjGXbiuN1GjFx6a.e4hO9fSa9WucJdiBmiJ4sXUafbut30I.XWFc92KvtKxzaZUA0cRWDjW3XHTmz7zv4IclUqKZvAbwQMcKWO8y0xuMfLp65MQhPkjUBwgGCEifY9yQFXMaqk6Vl9fRaRhBUadoZmo72
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Ub4.FUtzbcD2T7.lKFQK9xftQkzGi3Fac9aDdm3vYT.h78i6gFlKtKXa3GrQ5MKIt8UOxkLfuY5doQLukRq7iGGxaiNK4h.UyVbtG2Zr.QvF0t8KUtQTzOC3pecT8DmK28qTgS7MM33SleaKyN8v3QHVK8p4I6xobfrH5bCQRdkMS4wTU.NbU53GE.VWFha2f6tPyzA59sKcFXD.n6byT347Qq8ezlovKnaBwZQ.TKINB.OxqZf4N7DfQ9OkdTApjGXbiuN1GjFx6a.e4hO9fSa9WucJdiBmiJ4sXUafbut30I.XWFc92KvtKxzaZUA0cRWDjW3XHTmz7zv4IclUqKZvAbwQMcKWO8y0xuMfLp65MQhPkjUBwgGCEifY9yQFXMaqk7Vl9fRaRh3UadoZmo72
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Ub4.FUtzbcD2T7.lKFQK9xftQkzGi3Fac9aDdm3vYT.h78i6gFlKtKXa3GrQ5MKIt8UOxkLfuY5doQLukRq7iGGxaiNK4h.UyVbtG2Zr.QvF0t8KUtQTzOC3pecT8DmK28qTgS7MM33SleaKyN8v3QHVK8p4I6xobfrH5bCQRdkMS4wTU.NbU53GE.VWFha2f6tPyzA59sKcFXD.n6byT347Qq8ezlovKnaBwZQ.TKINB.OxqZf4N7DfQ9OkdTApjGXbiuN1GjFx6a.e4hO9fSa9WucJdiBmiJ4sXUafbut30I.XWFc92KvtKxzaZUA0cRWDjW3XHTmz7zv4IclUqKZvAbwQMcKWO8y0xuMfLp65MQhPkjUBwgGCEifY9yQFXMaqk7Vl9fRaRh2UadoZmo72
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-VSQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Lists of state- and tribal
(Superfund) equivalent sites
NC HSDS 1.000 0 0 1 3 NR 4
Lists of state- and tribal
hazardous waste facilities
SHWS 1.000 0 0 2 10 NR 12
Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

TC7469958.2s Page 4




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
DEBRIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
OLI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LCID 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
LAST 0.500 0 1 7 NR NR 8
LUST 0.500 0 3 11 NR NR 14
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LUST TRUST 0.500 0 1 4 NR NR 5
Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
INST CONTROL 0.500 0 1 2 NR NR 3
Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 4 NR NR 4
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
HIST LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0

TC7469958.2s Page 5




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target Total

Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
SPILLS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
IMD 0.500 0 2 6 NR NR 8
SPILLS 90 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 80 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MINES MRDS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
UXO 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ECHO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS NPL 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS FEDERAL SITES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS TRIS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS TSCA 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS RCRA MANIFEST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS ATSDR 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS WQP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0

TC7469958.2s Page 6




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
PFAS NPDES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS ECHO 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAINING®.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS PART 139 AIRPORT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AQUEOUS FOAM NRC 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
BIOSOLIDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PFAS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ASBESTOS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CCB 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
COAL ASH 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PCSRP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEPT HAULERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
uiCc TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
AOP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA HWS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LUST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 0 0 9 38 13 0 60

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HSDS AMORE CHEMS NC HSDS S$102442282
Region N/A
SSW ,NC
1/2-1
3068 ft.
HSDS:
Name: AMORE CHEMS
Address: Not reported
City: Not reported
Site Type: 1
Superfun Number: Not reported
Total area in coverage units: 24988.65625
Total perimeter in coverage units: 701.72808837
X-value coordinate in feet: 2037084.25
Y-value coordinate in feet: 810661.3125
Sites designated as superfund cleanup sites: 182
Length of feature in internal units: 701.728029651
Area of feature in internal units squared: 24988.6556875
HSDS PIFER INDUSTRIES INC NC HSDS S102442281
Region N/A
SSW ,NC
1/2-1
3328 ft.
HSDS:
Name: PIFER INDUSTRIES INC
Address: Not reported
City: Not reported
Site Type: 1
Superfun Number: Not reported
Total area in coverage units: 10370.6074219
Total perimeter in coverage units: 416.18270874
X-value coordinate in feet: 2036055.375
Y-value coordinate in feet: 811035.75
Sites designated as superfund cleanup sites: 181
Length of feature in internal units: 416.182719785
Area of feature in internal units squared: 10370.6101688
HSDS CAROCHEM NC HSDS S102442280
Region N/A
SSw , NC
1/4-1/2
2374 ft.
HSDS:
Name: CAROCHEM
Address: Not reported
City: Not reported
Site Type: 1

Superfun Number:

Total area in coverage units:
Total perimeter in coverage units:
X-value coordinate in feet:
Y-value coordinate in feet:

Sites designated as superfund cleanup sites:

Length of feature in internal units:

Not reported
11553.3261719
428.57907104
2036686.25
811614.6875
180
428.579064921
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAROCHEM (Continued) S102442280
Area of feature in internal units squared: 11553.3259031
HSDS ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO/ARMAGEDDON NC HSDS S102442279
Region N/A
Sw ,NC
1/2-1
3167 ft.
HSDS:
Name: ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO/ARMAGEDDON
Address: Not reported
City: Not reported
Site Type: 1
Superfun Number: Not reported
Total area in coverage units: 7685.48193359
Total perimeter in coverage units: 337.87231445
X-value coordinate in feet: 2035328.625
Y-value coordinate in feet: 811981
Sites designated as superfund cleanup sites: 179
Length of feature in internal units: 337.87230143
Area of feature in internal units squared: 7685.48081248
1 MOORE PROPERTY (CAROLYN) LAST S123800804
WSswW 2318 E. MAIN STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 DURHAM, NC 27703
0.141 mi.
742 ft.
Relative: LAST:
Higher Name: MOORE PROPERTY (CAROLYN)
Actual: Address: 2318 E. MAIN STREET
385 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27703
Facility ID: Not reported
UST Number: RA-92778
Incident Number: 92748
Contamination Type: SL
Source Type: Not reported
Product Type: P
Date Reported: 03/28/2019
Date Occur: 03/28/2019
Cleanup: 04/16/2019
Closure Request: Not reported
Close Out: 07/30/2019
Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved: S1
Tank Regulated Status: N
# Of Supply Wells: 0
Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: N
Risk Classification: H
Risk Class Based On Review: L
Corrective Action Plan Type: Not reported
NOV Issue Date: Not reported
NORR Issue Date: Not reported
Site Priority: Not reported
Phase Of LSA Req: Not reported
Site Risk Reason: Not reported
Land Use: RES
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOORE PROPERTY (CAROLYN) (Continued)

MTBE: No
MTBEL1: Unknown
Flag: No
Flagl: No
LUR Filed: Not reported
Release Detection: 0
Current Status: C
RBCA GW: Gl
PETOPT: 4
RPL: False
CD Num: 0
Reel Num: 0
RPOW: False
RPOP: False
Error Flag: 0
Error Code: N
Valid: False
Lat/Long: Not reported
Lat/Long Decimal: 35.98594 -78.87339
Testlat: Not reported
Regional Officer Project Mgr: cam
Region: RAL
Company: Not reported
Contact Person: Carolyn Moore
Telephone: 9199494556
RP Address: 1022-A S Main Street
RP City,St,Zip: Wake Forest, NC 27587
RP County: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
5 Min Quad: Not reported
PIRF:
Facility Id: 92748

Date Occurred:
Date Reported:

Description Of Incident:

Owner/Operator:
Ownership:
Operation Type:
Type:

Location:

Site Priority:
Priority Update:
Wells Affected Y/N:

Wells Affected Number:

Samples Taken By:
Samples Include:
7#5 Min Quad:

5 Min Quad:
Pirf/Min Soil:
Release Code:
Cause:

Source:

Source Type:

Last Modified:
Incident Phase:
NOQV Issued:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4
5
4
7
Not reported
Not reported
N
Not reported
N
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1
Not reported
Not reported
P

7/30/2019
CO
Not reported

$123800804

TC7469958.2s Page 10



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOORE PROPERTY (CAROLYN) (Continued) S123800804
NORR Issued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held: Not reported
Corrective Action Planned: Not reported
SOC Signed: Not reported
Reclassification Report: Not reported
RS Designation: Not reported
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Close-out Report: Not reported
2 DURHAM HARLEY DAVIDSON LUST S102001260
NE 819 N. MIAMI BLVD INST CONTROL N/A
1/8-1/4 DURHAM, NC 27703 IMD
0.206 mi.
1088 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: DURHAM HARLEY DAVIDSON
Actual: Address: 819 N. MIAMI BLVD
351 ft. City, State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27703-2225
Facility ID: Not reported
UST Number: RA-2335
Incident Number: 15074
Source Type: 3
Date Reported: 07/11/1994
Closure Request: 1998-03-11 00:00:00
Close Out: 03/04/2013
Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved: S1
# Of Supply Wells: 0
Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: C
Risk Classification: L
Risk Class Based On Review: L

Corrective Action Plan Type:
NOV Issue Date:
Site Priority:

Phase Of LSA Req:
Site Risk Reason:
Land Use:

MTBE:

MTBEL:

Flag:

Flagl:

LUR Filed:

GPS Confirmed:
Current Status:
RBCA GW:
PETOPT:

RPL:

CD Num:

Reel Num:

RPOW:

RPOP:

Error Flag:

Error Code:

Valid:

Testlat:

Regional Officer Project Mgr:
Company:

Not reported
Not reported
30E

1

Not reported
Not reported
0

U

0

0
04/25/2013
69

C

G2

3

False

Not reported
Not reported
False

False

0

N

True

Not reported
STF

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DURHAM HARLEY DAVIDSON (Continued)

Telephone:
5 Min Quad:

LUST:

ERR Type:

UST Number:
Facility Id:

Date Occurred:
Date Reported:
Owner/Operator:
Ownership:
Operation Type:
Type:

Location:

Priority Update:
Wells Affected Y/N:
Samples Include:
7#5 Minute Quad:
5 Minute Quad:
Pirf/Min Soil:
Release Code:
Source Code:
Err Type:

Cause:

Source:

UST Number:

LUST:

Incident Number:

Last Modified:

Incident Phase:

NOV lIssued:

NORR Issued:

45 Day Report:

Public Meeting Held:
SOC Signed:
Reclassification Report:
RS Designation:
Closure Request Date:
Close-out Report:

INST CONTROL:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Project Number:
Object ID:

DWM Contact:
DWM Program:
Project Status:
COC:
Contamination Source:
Received Date:
Restricted Media:
Allowed Use:
Certification:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
RA-2335

15074

1994-04-15 00:00:00
1996-02-20 00:00:00
CHARLES WELLONS
4

6

3

1

Not reported

Not reported

0

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Min_Soil

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

15074
3/4/2013
CO

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

DURHAM HARLEY DAVIDSON

819 N. MIAMI BLVD
DURHAM, NC
RA-2335

Not reported

Raleigh Regional Office (919) 791-4200
Underground Storage Tank Section

No Further Action

Multi COC

UST System

4/24/2013

Multi-Media

Media Restrictions Only
None

$102001260
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DURHAM HARLEY DAVIDSON (Continued) S102001260

Plant Reception Date:

Not reported

Notice and Restriction

Recorded 4-24-2013

15074

DURHAM HARLEY DAVIDSON

Instrument Status: Effective

Deed BK: Not reported

Deed PG: Not reported

Plat BK: Not reported

Plat PG: Not reported

Instrument:

Deed: Not reported

Deed Date:

Plat: Not reported

Plat Date: Not reported

X Coord: 2039166.1622

Y Coord: 815415.65086
IMD:

Facility ID:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Date Occurred:

Submit Date:

Incident Desc:

Operator:

UST ID:

Incident ID:

Initials of UST Regional Contact:
Regional Office:

Responsible Party/Company Name:
Ownership:

Responsible Party Contact Name:
Operation:

Responsible Party Mailing Address:
Responsible Party City,State,Zip:
Ownership:

Operation Type:

Responsible Party County:
Source:

Type:

Location:

Petroleum Type:

Date Incident Reported:

Whether Tank is Commercial or Non Commercial:
Site Priority:

Whether Tank is Regulated:

Priority Update:

Notice of Regulatory Requirement:

Wells Affected:

Notice of Violation:

Phase 1 or Phase 2:

Num Affected:

Site Priority:

Location:

Current Risk Condition:

Sampled By:

Samples Include:

Initial reported risk of incident (never changes):
7.5 Min Quad:

819 N. MIAMI BLVD
DURHAM, NC
4/15/1994
2/20/1996

CHARLES WELLONS
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4

Not reported
6

Not reported
Not reported
Private
Commercial
Not reported
Leak-underground
GASOLINE/DIESEL
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
30E

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Facility

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

MINOR SOIL CONTAMINATION CONFIRMED DURING REMOVAL OF USTS.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DURHAM HARLEY DAVIDSON (Continued)

5 Min Quad:

Intermediate Condition Present:

Latitude:
Longitude:
Use of Land, Industrial:

Corrective Action Plan Selected - up to 5:

RBCA:

Date Close Review Requested From RP or Owner:

Date Case Closed:
Extent of Contamination:

Number of Supply Wells Located on Property:

MTBE in Well Y/N/U Yes, No or Unknown:

Facility Phone Number:

MTBE in Groundwater Y/N/U Yes, No or Unknown:

Date Land Use Restriction Filed:

Date Cleanup Initiated:
Record Status:

RBCA GW Codes:
RBCA GW:

Pollutant Type Present:

Reference Number for Media Disk for Archived Record:

RP Owner?:

RP Operator?:

RP Landowner?:
Comments:

GW Contam:

Soil Contam:
Contact Phone:
Owner Company:
Operator Address:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator County:
Material:

Qty Lost 1:

Qty Recovered 1:
Setting:

Risk Site:

Priority Code:

Dem Contact:
Wells Contam:
Latitude Number:
Longitude Number:
Latitude Decimal:
Longitude Decimal:
GPS:

Agency:

Status:

Facility ID:

Last Modified:
Incident Phase:
NOQV Issued:

NORR Issued:

45 Day Report:
Public Meeting Held:

Corrective Action Planned:

SOC Sighned:
Reclassification Report:

15074

Not reported
Not reported
35.9925

-78.869

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No Groundwater Contamination detected

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

3633 MIAMI BLVD
DURHAM, NC 27703-9129
Not reported

GAS

Not reported

Not reported

1

L

E

MRP

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NOD

DWM

2013-03-04 00:00:00

Cco

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$102001260
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DURHAM HARLEY DAVIDSON (Continued) $102001260
RS Designation: Not reported
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Close-out Report: Not reported
A3 WELLONS V FAMILY FARE #447 LUST S128650643
NNE 921 N. MIAMI BLVD. N/A
1/8-1/4 DURHAM, NC 27703
0.246 mi.
1300 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster A
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: WELLONS V FAMILY FARE #447
Actual: Address: 921 N. MIAMI BLVD.
335 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27703
Facility ID: 00-0-0000016535
UST Number: RA-8408
Incident Number: 46476
Source Type: 3
Date Reported: 03/12/2019
Closure Request: Not reported
Close Out: 03/18/2019
Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved: S3
# Of Supply Wells: 0
Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: C
Risk Classification: L
Risk Class Based On Review: L

Corrective Action Plan Type:
NOV Issue Date:
Site Priority:

Phase Of LSA Req:
Site Risk Reason:
Land Use:

MTBE:

MTBEL:

Flag:

Flagl:

LUR Filed:

GPS Confirmed:
Current Status:
RBCA GW:
PETOPT:

RPL:

CD Num:

Reel Num:

RPOW:

RPOP:

Error Flag:

Error Code:

Valid:

Testlat:

Regional Officer Project Mgr:
Company:
Telephone:

5 Min Quad:

LUST:

ERR Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

U

0

0

Not reported
99

Cc

Not reported
3

False

0

0

False

False

0

N

False

Not reported
JFM

M. M. Fowler, Inc
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TC7469958.2s Page 15



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WELLONS V FAMILY FARE #447 (Continued) S128650643
UST Number: RA-8408
Facility Id: 46476
Date Occurred: 2018-12-13 00:00:00
Date Reported: 2019-03-18 00:00:00
Owner/Operator: Not reported
Ownership: 4
Operation Type: 6
Type: 3
Location: 1
Priority Update: Not reported
Wells Affected Y/N: N
Samples Include: Not reported
7#5 Minute Quad: Y
5 Minute Quad: Not reported
Pirf/Min Soil: Not reported
Release Code: Not reported
Source Code: Not reported
Err Type: 1
Cause: 4
Source: B
UST Number: P
A4 TOPS TEXACO #7 LUST TRUST S105765213
NNE 921 N MIAMI BLVD IMD N/A
1/8-1/4 DURHAM, NC
0.246 mi.
1300 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster A
Relative: LUST TRUST:
Lower Name: TOPS TEXACO #7
Actual: Address: 921 N MIAMI BLVD
335 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC
Facility ID: 0-016535
Site ID: 20294
Site Note: Not reported
Site Eligible?: True

Commercial Find:

Priority Rank:

Deductable Amount:

3rd Party Deductable Amt:

100% Commercial
Not reported
50000

100000

Sum 3rd Party Amt Applied: Not reported

IMD:
Facility ID:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Date Occurred:
Submit Date:
Incident Desc:
Operator:
UST ID:
Incident ID:

Initials of UST Regional Contact:

Regional Office:

Responsible Party/Company Name:

20294

TOPS TEXACO #7
921 N MIAMI BLVD
DURHAM, NC
10/14/1998
7/30/1999

WHILE REMOVING UST BACKFILL WAS NOTED TO HAVE STRONG DIESEL ODORS.

BILL WICKER
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TOPS TEXACO # 7 (Continued)

Ownership:

Responsible Party Contact Name:
Operation:

Responsible Party Mailing Address:
Responsible Party City,State,Zip:
Ownership:

Operation Type:

Responsible Party County:

Source:

Type:

Location:

Petroleum Type:

Date Incident Reported:

Whether Tank is Commercial or Non Commercial:
Site Priority:

Whether Tank is Regulated:

Priority Update:

Notice of Regulatory Requirement:

Wells Affected:

Notice of Violation:

Phase 1 or Phase 2:

Num Affected:

Site Priority:

Location:

Current Risk Condition:

Sampled By:

Samples Include:

Initial reported risk of incident (never changes):
7.5 Min Quad:

5 Min Quad:

Intermediate Condition Present:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Use of Land, Industrial:

Corrective Action Plan Selected - up to 5:
RBCA:

Date Close Review Requested From RP or Owner:
Date Case Closed:

Extent of Contamination:

Number of Supply Wells Located on Property:
MTBE in Well Y/N/U Yes, No or Unknown:
Facility Phone Number:

MTBE in Groundwater Y/N/U Yes, No or Unknown:

Date Land Use Restriction Filed:
Date Cleanup Initiated:

Record Status:

RBCA GW Codes:

RBCA GW:

Pollutant Type Present:

Reference Number for Media Disk for Archived Record:

RP Owner?:

RP Operator?:
RP Landowner?:
Comments:

GW Contam:
Soil Contam:
Contact Phone:

S$105765213

4
Not reported
6

Not reported
Not reported
Private
Commercial
Not reported
Leak-underground
GASOLINE/DIESEL
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7/30/1999
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Facility

Not reported
Not reported
2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
35.99194444
-78.86944444
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Yes, Groundwater Contamination has been detected
No
9199426080
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOPS TEXACO # 7 (Continued) S105765213
Owner Company: TOPS PETROLEUM CORPORATION
Operator Address: 901 WILLOW DR.
Operator City,State,Zip: CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514-
Operator County: Not reported
Material: DIESEL
Qty Lost 1: Not reported
Qty Recovered 1: Not reported
Setting: 3
Risk Site: |
Priority Code: Not reported
Dem Contact: MRP
Wells Contam: Not reported
Latitude Number: 355931
Longitude Number: 785210
Latitude Decimal: 35.9919444444444
Longitude Decimal: 78.8694444444444
GPS: 7
Agency: DWM
Status:
Facility ID: 20294
Last Modified: 2004-11-10 00:00:00
Incident Phase: RE
NOV Issued: Not reported
NORR Issued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held: Not reported
Corrective Action Planned: Not reported
SOC Sighned: Not reported
Reclassification Report: Not reported
RS Designation: Not reported
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Close-out Report: 1999-09-20 00:00:00
A5 WELLONS VILLAGE FAMILY FARE 447 UST U003136383
NNE 921 NORTH MIAMI BOULEVARD Financial Assurance N/A
1/8-1/4 DURHAM, NC 27703
0.246 mi.
1300 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster A
Relative: UST:
Lower Name: WELLONS VILLAGE FAMILY FARE 447
Actual: Address: 921 NORTH MIAMI BOULEVARD
335 ft. City,State,Zip: DURHAM, NC 27703
Facility Id: 00-0-0000016535
Contact: M. M. FOWLER, INC.
Contact Address1: 4220 NEAL RD
Contact Address2: Not reported
Contact City/State/Zip: DURHAM, NC 27705-2322
FIPS County Desc: Durham
Latitude: 35.99203
Longitude: -78.8689

Click here to access the North Carolina DEQ records for this facility:

Tank Id:

1
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_NC_DEQ&program_id=00-0-0000016535

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WELLONS VILLAGE FAMILY FARE 447 (Continued)

Tank Status:

Installed Date:

Perm Close Date:
Product Name:

Tank Capacity:

Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:
Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commercial:
Regulated:

Other CP Tank:
Overfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Name:

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:

Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank Id:

Tank Status:

Installed Date:

Perm Close Date:
Product Name:

Tank Capacity:

Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:
Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commercial:
Regulated:

Other CP Tank:
Overfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Name:

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:

Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank Id:

Tank Status:

Installed Date:

Perm Close Date:
Product Name:

Tank Capacity:

Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:
Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commercial:
Regulated:

Other CP Tank:
Overfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Name:

Removed
03/08/1968
08/15/1989
Gasoline, Gas Mix
10000

Not reported

No

No

Not reported
Yes

Yes

Not reported
Unknown
Unknown

Not reported
Not reported
Single Wall FRP
Unknown

2

Removed
03/08/1968
08/15/1989
Gasoline, Gas Mix
10000

Not reported

No

No

Not reported
Yes

Yes

Not reported
Unknown
Unknown

Not reported
Not reported
Single Wall FRP
Unknown

3

Removed
03/08/1968
08/15/1989
Gasoline, Gas Mix
10000

Not reported
No

No

Not reported
Yes

Yes

Not reported
Unknown
Unknown
Not reported

U003136383
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WELLONS VILLAGE FAMILY FARE 447 (Continued)

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:

Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank Id:

Tank Status:

Installed Date:

Perm Close Date:
Product Name:

Tank Capacity:

Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:
Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commercial:
Regulated:

Other CP Tank:
Overfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Name:

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:

Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank Id:

Tank Status:

Installed Date:

Perm Close Date:
Product Name:

Tank Capacity:

Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:
Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commercial:
Regulated:

Other CP Tank:
Overfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Name:

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:

Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank Id:

Tank Status:
Installed Date:
Perm Close Date:
Product Name:
Tank Capacity:
Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:
Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:

Not reported
Single Wall FRP
Unknown

4
Removed
03/05/1980
10/14/1998

Diesel

10000

Not reported

No

No

Not reported

Yes

Yes

Not reported

Auto Shutoff Device
Catchment Basin
Not reported

Not reported

Other

Unknown

5

Current

03/04/1987

Not reported
Kerosene, Kero Mix
4000

Not reported

No

No

0

Yes

Yes

Not reported

Auto Shutoff Device
Catchment Basin
Not reported

Not reported

Single Wall FRP
European Suction

6

Current

03/04/1987

Not reported
Kerosene, Kero Mix
4000

Not reported

No

No

0

U003136383
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WELLONS VILLAGE FAMILY FARE 447 (Continued)

Commercial:

Regulated:

Other CP Tank:

Overfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Name:

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:

Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank Id:

Tank Status:

Installed Date:

Perm Close Date:
Product Name:

Tank Capacity:

Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:
Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commercial:
Regulated:

Other CP Tank:
Overfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Name:

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:

Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank Id:

Tank Status:

Installed Date:

Perm Close Date:
Product Name:

Tank Capacity:

Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:
Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commercial:
Regulated:

Other CP Tank:
Overfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Name:

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:

Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank Id:

Tank Status:
Installed Date:
Perm Close Date:

Yes

Yes

Not reported

Auto Shutoff Device
Catchment Basin
Not reported

Not reported

Single Wall FRP
European Suction

6DS

Current

10/16/1998

Not reported

Diesel

4000

Not reported

No

No

0

Yes

Yes

Not reported

Auto Shutoff Device
Catchment Basin
Not reported

Not reported

Single Wall FRP
Pressurized System

Al

Current

08/15/1989

Not reported
Gasoline, Gas Mix
10000

Not reported

No

No

0

Yes

Yes

Not reported

Auto Shutoff Device
Catchment Basin
Not reported

Not reported

Single Wall FRP
Pressurized System

A2

Current
08/15/1989
Not reported

U003136383
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WELLONS VILLAGE FAMILY FARE 447 (Continued)

Product Name:

Tank Capacity:

Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:

Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commercial:

Regulated:

Other CP Tank:

Overfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Name:
Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:
Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank Id:

Tank Status:

Installed Date:

Perm Close Date:
Product Name:

Tank Capacity:

Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:

Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commercial:

Regulated:

Other CP Tank:

Overfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Name:
Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:
Decode for PSYS_KEY:

NC Financial Assurance 1:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility ID:

Region:

Financial Responsibility Desc:
Financial Responsibility Name:
Started Date:

Ended Date:

Gasoline, Gas Mix
10000

Not reported

No

No

0

Yes

Yes

Not reported

Auto Shutoff Device
Catchment Basin
Not reported

Not reported

Single Wall FRP
Pressurized System

A3

Current

08/15/1989

Not reported
Gasoline, Gas Mix
10000

Not reported

No

No

0

Yes

Yes

Not reported

Auto Shutoff Device
Catchment Basin
Not reported

Not reported

Single Wall FRP
Pressurized System

WELLONS VILLAGE FAMILY FARE 447
921 NORTH MIAMI BOULEVARD

DURHAM, NC 27703
00-0-0000016535

1

Self-Insurance

M. M. Fowler, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

U003136383
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A6 TOPS TEXACO # 7 LUST S128648483
NNE 921 N MIAMI BLVD N/A
1/8-1/4 DURHAM, NC 27707
0.246 mi.
1300 ft. Site 4 of 4in cluster A
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: TOPS TEXACO #7
Actual: Address: 921 N MIAMI BLVD
335 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27707-
Facility ID: 00-0-0000016535
UST Number: RA-2991
Incident Number: 20294
Source Type: 3
Date Reported: 12/04/1998

Closure Request:

Close Out:

Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved:
# Of Supply Wells:

Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site:

Risk Classification:

Risk Class Based On Review:
Corrective Action Plan Type:
NOV lIssue Date:

Site Priority:

Phase Of LSA Req:

Site Risk Reason:

Land Use:

MTBE:

MTBEL1:

Flag:

Flagl:

LUR Filed:

GPS Confirmed:

Current Status:

RBCA GW:

PETOPT:

RPL:

CD Num:

Reel Num:

RPOW:

RPOP:

Error Flag:

Error Code:

Valid:

Testlat:

Regional Officer Project Mgr:
Company:

Telephone:

5 Min Quad:

LUST:
ERR Type:
UST Number:
Facility Id:
Date Occurred:
Date Reported:
Owner/Operator:
Ownership:
Operation Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

C

|

|

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
31

C

Not reported
3

False

Not reported
Not reported
False

False

0

N

False

Not reported
STF

TOPS PETROLEUM CORPORATION
9199426080
Not reported

Not reported
RA-2991

20294

1998-10-13 00:00:00
1999-07-30 00:00:00
BILL WICKER

4

6
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOPS TEXACO # 7 (Continued) S128648483
Type: 3
Location: 1
Priority Update: 1999-07-30 00:00:00
Wells Affected Y/N: N
Samples Include: Not reported
7#5 Minute Quad: Not reported
5 Minute Quad: 2
Pirf/Min Soil: Not reported
Release Code: Not reported
Source Code: PIRF
Err Type: Not reported
Cause: Not reported
Source: Not reported
UST Number: Not reported
LUST:
Incident Number: 20294
Last Modified: 11/10/2004
Incident Phase: RE
NOV Issued: Not reported
NORR Issued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held: Not reported
SOC Signed: Not reported
Reclassification Report: Not reported
RS Designation: Not reported
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Close-out Report: 9/20/1999
B7 1812 HOLLOWAY ST. SPILL LAST S127734074
North 1812 HOLLOWAY ST. N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27703
0.299 mi.
1581 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster B
Relative: LAST:
Higher Name: 1812 HOLLOWAY ST. SPILL
Actual: Address: 1812 HOLLOWAY ST.
348 ft. City, State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27703
Facility ID: Not reported
UST Number: RA-92911
Incident Number: 96075
Contamination Type: NO
Source Type: 26
Product Type: P
Date Reported: 06/09/2021
Date Occur: 05/26/2021
Cleanup: 05/26/2021
Closure Request: Not reported
Close Out: 06/10/2021
Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved: S3
Tank Regulated Status: N
# Of Supply Wells: 0

Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: N

Risk Classification:

Risk Class Based On Review: L
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

1812 HOLLOWAY ST. SPILL (Continued)

Corrective Action Plan Type:

NOV Issue Date:
NORR Issue Date:
Site Priority:
Phase Of LSA Req:
Site Risk Reason:
Land Use:

MTBE:

MTBEZ1:

Flag:

Flagl:

LUR Filed:
Release Detection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No
Unknown
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Current Status: C
RBCA GW: Not reported
PETOPT: 5
RPL: False
CD Num: Not reported
Reel Num: Not reported
RPOW: True
RPOP: True
Error Flag: Not reported
Error Code: N
Valid: False
Lat/Long: Not reported
Lat/Long Decimal: 35.99229 -78.86965
Testlat: Not reported
Regional Officer Project Mgr: JFM
Region: RAL
Company: GFL Environmental Inc.
Contact Person: Reggie Sherman
Telephone: 8002076619
RP Address: 3301 Benson DR. Suite 601
RP City,St,Zip: Raleigh, NC 27609
RP County: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
5 Min Quad: Not reported
PIRF:
Facility Id: 96075

Date Occurred:
Date Reported:

Description Of Incident:

Owner/Operator:
Ownership:
Operation Type:
Type:

Location:

Site Priority:
Priority Update:
Wells Affected Y/N:

Wells Affected Number:

Samples Taken By:
Samples Include:
7#5 Min Quad:

5 Min Quad:
Pirf/Min Soil:
Release Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Hydraulic hose failure.
Not reported
4

5

5

8

Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4

S127734074
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1812 HOLLOWAY ST. SPILL (Continued) S127734074
Cause: 4
Source: H
Source Type: P
Last Modified: Not reported
Incident Phase: Not reported
NOV Issued: Not reported
NORR Issued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held: Not reported
Corrective Action Planned: Not reported
SOC Signed: Not reported
Reclassification Report: Not reported
RS Designation: Not reported
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Close-out Report: Not reported
Cc8 HARVARD AVENUE LAST S128646935
East 3001 HARVARD AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27702
0.322 mi.
1702 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster C
Relative: LAST:
Higher Name: HARVARD AVENUE
Actual: Address: 3001 HARVARD AVENUE
385 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27702
Facility ID: Not reported
UST Number: RA-86756
Incident Number: 86756
Contamination Type: GW
Source Type: 1
Product Type: P
Date Reported: 10/03/2003
Date Occur: 11/01/2000
Cleanup: 11/01/2000
Closure Request: Not reported
Close Out: 06/29/2009

Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved:

Tank Regulated Status:
# Of Supply Wells:

Not reported
R
0

Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: N

Risk Classification:

Not reported

Risk Class Based On Review: L

Corrective Action Plan Type:

NOV Issue Date:
NORR Issue Date:
Site Priority:
Phase Of LSA Req:
Site Risk Reason:
Land Use:

MTBE:

MTBEZ1:

Flag:

Flagl:

LUR Filed:
Release Detection:
Current Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
70

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No
Unknown
No

No

Not reported
0

Cc

TC7469958.2s Page 26



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HARVARD AVENUE (Continued)

RBCA GW: Not reported
PETOPT: 3
RPL: False
CD Num: 0
Reel Num: 0
RPOW: False
RPOP: False
Error Flag: 0
Error Code: Not reported
Valid: False
Lat/Long: Not reported
Lat/Long Decimal: 35.98749 -78.86249
Testlat: Not reported
Regional Officer Project Mgr: JFM
Region: RAL
Company: UNKNOWN?
Contact Person: North Carolina DOT
Telephone: Not reported
RP Address: Not reported
RP City,St,Zip: Raleigh, NC 27627
RP County: Not reported
Comments: SITE ASSESSMENT BEING CONDUCTED BY PSNC.
5 Min Quad: Not reported
PIRF:
Facility Id: 86756

Date Occurred:
Date Reported:

Description Of Incident:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner/Operator: Not reported
Ownership: 0

Operation Type: 0

Type: Not reported
Location: Not reported
Site Priority: 70E

Priority Update: Not reported
Wells Affected Y/N: N

Wells Affected Number: 0

Samples Taken By:
Samples Include:
7#5 Min Quad:

5 Min Quad:
Pirf/Min Soil:
Release Code:
Cause:

Source:

Source Type:

Last Modified:

Incident Phase:

NOV lIssued:

NORR Issued:

45 Day Report:

Public Meeting Held:
Corrective Action Planned:
SOC Signed:
Reclassification Report:
RS Designation:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

6/29/2009
CO

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$128646935
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HARVARD AVENUE (Continued) S128646935
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Close-out Report: Not reported
C9 PSNC OPERATIONS AND GARAGE LAST S128646959
East 3001 HARVARD AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27703
0.322 mi.
1702 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster C
Relative: LAST:
Higher Name: PSNC OPERATIONS AND GARAGE
Actual: Address: 3001 HARVARD AVENUE
385 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 277033311
Facility ID: Not reported
UST Number: RA-87128
Incident Number: 87128
Contamination Type: GW
Source Type: 1
Product Type: N
Date Reported: 09/08/2004
Date Occur: 06/28/2004
Cleanup: Not reported
Closure Request: Not reported
Close Out: Not reported
Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved: Not reported
Tank Regulated Status: Not reported
# Of Supply Wells: 0
Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: Not reported
Risk Classification: Not reported
Risk Class Based On Review: U
Corrective Action Plan Type: Not reported
NOV Issue Date: Not reported
NORR Issue Date: Not reported
Site Priority: 30
Phase Of LSA Req: Not reported
Site Risk Reason: Not reported
Land Use: Not reported
MTBE: No
MTBEL1: Unknown
Flag: No
Flagl: No
LUR Filed: Not reported
Release Detection: 0
Current Status: C
RBCA GW: Not reported
PETOPT: Not reported
RPL: False
CD Num: 0
Reel Num: 0
RPOW: False
RPOP: False
Error Flag: 0
Error Code: Not reported
Valid: False
Lat/Long: Not reported
Lat/Long Decimal: 35.98693 -78.86472
Testlat: Not reported
Regional Officer Project Mgr: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PSNC OPERATIONS AND GARAGE (Continued) S128646959

Region: RAL

Company: UNKNOWN

Contact Person: Not reported

Telephone: Not reported

RP Address: Not reported

RP City,St,Zip: NC

RP County: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

5 Min Quad: Not reported

PIRF:

Facility Id: 87128

Date Occurred: Not reported

Date Reported: Not reported

Description Of Incident: Not reported

Owner/Operator: Not reported

Ownership: 0

Operation Type: 0

Type: Not reported

Location: Not reported

Site Priority: 30E

Priority Update: Not reported

Wells Affected Y/N: N

Wells Affected Number: 0

Samples Taken By: Not reported

Samples Include: Not reported

7#5 Min Quad: Not reported

5 Min Quad: Not reported

Pirf/Min Soil: Not reported

Release Code: Not reported

Cause: Not reported

Source: Not reported

Source Type: 0

Last Modified: 9/8/2004

Incident Phase: AS

NOV Issued: Not reported

NORR Issued: Not reported

45 Day Report: Not reported

Public Meeting Held: Not reported

Corrective Action Planned: Not reported

SOC Signed: Not reported

Reclassification Report: Not reported

RS Designation: Not reported

Closure Request Date: Not reported

Close-out Report: Not reported
C10 PSNC OPERATIONS AND GARAGE SHWS S106022559
East 3001 HARVARD AVENUE IMD N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC
0.322 mi.
1702 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster C
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Name: PSNC OPERATIONS AND GARAGE
Actual: Address: 3001 HARVARD AVENUE
385 ft. City, State, Zip: DURHAM, NC

EPAID: NONCDO0002338
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PSNC OPERATIONS AND GARAGE (Continued) S106022559
Lat/Longitude: 35.98856 / -78.86124
Geolocation Method: ON SCREEN PLACEMENT ON GEOREFERENCED MAP

Click here to access the North Carolina DEQ records for this facility:

IMD:
Facility ID: 86756
Name: HARVARD AVENUE
Address: 3001 HARVARD AVENUE
City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC
Date Occurred: 11/1/2000
Submit Date: 10/7/2003
Incident Desc: SITE ASSESSMENT BEING CONDUCTED BY PSNC.
Operator: ,
UST ID: Not reported
Incident ID: Not reported

Initials of UST Regional Contact:
Regional Office:

Responsible Party/Company Name:
Ownership:

Responsible Party Contact Name:
Operation:

Responsible Party Mailing Address:
Responsible Party City,State,Zip:
Ownership:

Operation Type:

Responsible Party County:

Source:

Type:

Location:

Petroleum Type:

Date Incident Reported:

Whether Tank is Commercial or Non Commercial:
Site Priority:

Whether Tank is Regulated:

Priority Update:

Notice of Regulatory Requirement:
Wells Affected:

Notice of Violation:

Phase 1 or Phase 2:

Num Affected:

Site Priority:

Location:

Current Risk Condition:

Sampled By:

Samples Include:

Initial reported risk of incident (never changes):
7.5 Min Quad:

5 Min Quad:

Intermediate Condition Present:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Use of Land, Industrial:

Corrective Action Plan Selected - up to 5:
RBCA:

Date Close Review Requested From RP or Owner:

Date Case Closed:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Unknown
GASOLINE/DIESEL
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
70

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
35.9875
-78.8625
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PSNC OPERATIONS AND GARAGE (Continued) S106022559
Extent of Contamination: Not reported
Number of Supply Wells Located on Property: Not reported
MTBE in Well Y/N/U Yes, No or Unknown: Not reported
Facility Phone Number: Not reported
MTBE in Groundwater Y/N/U Yes, No or Unknown:  Not reported
Date Land Use Restriction Filed: Not reported
Date Cleanup Initiated: Not reported
Record Status: Not reported
RBCA GW Codes: Not reported
RBCA GW: Not reported
Pollutant Type Present: Not reported
Reference Number for Media Disk for Archived Record: Not reported
RP Owner?: Not reported
RP Operator?: Not reported
RP Landowner?: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
GW Contam: Yes, Groundwater Contamination has been detected
Soil Contam: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
Owner Company: UNKNOWN
Operator Address: Not reported
Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Operator County: Not reported
Material: Not reported
Qty Lost 1: Not reported
Qty Recovered 1: Not reported
Setting: Not reported
Risk Site: Not reported
Priority Code: E
Dem Contact: ERIC RICE
Wells Contam: Not reported
Latitude Number: Not reported
Longitude Number: Not reported
Latitude Decimal: Not reported
Longitude Decimal: Not reported
GPS: EST
Agency: DWQ
Facility ID: 87128
Name: PSNC OPERATIONS AND GARAGE
Address: 3001 HARVARD AVENUE
City, State, Zip: DURHAM, NC
Date Occurred: 6/28/2004
Submit Date: 9/8/2004
Incident Desc: Not reported
Operator: ,

UST ID: Not reported
Incident ID: Not reported
Initials of UST Regional Contact: Not reported
Regional Office: Not reported
Responsible Party/Company Name: Not reported
Ownership: 0

Responsible Party Contact Name: Not reported
Operation: 0

Responsible Party Mailing Address: Not reported
Responsible Party City,State,Zip: Not reported
Ownership: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PSNC OPERATIONS AND GARAGE (Continued)

Operation Type:

Responsible Party County:

Source:

Type:

Location:

Petroleum Type:

Date Incident Reported:

Whether Tank is Commercial or Non Commercial:
Site Priority:

Whether Tank is Regulated:

Priority Update:

Notice of Regulatory Requirement:

Wells Affected:

Notice of Violation:

Phase 1 or Phase 2:

Num Affected:

Site Priority:

Location:

Current Risk Condition:

Sampled By:

Samples Include:

Initial reported risk of incident (never changes):
7.5 Min Quad:

5 Min Quad:

Intermediate Condition Present:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Use of Land, Industrial:

Corrective Action Plan Selected - up to 5:
RBCA:

Date Close Review Requested From RP or Owner:
Date Case Closed:

Extent of Contamination:

Number of Supply Wells Located on Property:
MTBE in Well Y/N/U Yes, No or Unknown:
Facility Phone Number:

MTBE in Groundwater Y/N/U Yes, No or Unknown:

Date Land Use Restriction Filed:
Date Cleanup Initiated:

Record Status:

RBCA GW Codes:

RBCA GW:

Pollutant Type Present:

Reference Number for Media Disk for Archived Record:

RP Owner?:

RP Operator?:

RP Landowner?:
Comments:

GW Contam:

Soil Contam:
Contact Phone:
Owner Company:
Operator Address:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator County:
Material:

Qty Lost 1:

$106022559

Not reported
Not reported
Unknown
OTHER INORGANICS
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
30

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
35.98694
-78.86472
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Yes, Groundwater Contamination has been detected
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
NC

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PSNC OPERATIONS AND GARAGE (Continued) S106022559
Qty Recovered 1: Not reported
Setting: Not reported
Risk Site: Not reported
Priority Code: E
Dem Contact: ER
Wells Contam: Not reported
Latitude Number: Not reported
Longitude Number: Not reported
Latitude Decimal: Not reported
Longitude Decimal: Not reported
GPS: EST
Agency: DWQ
B11 CHURCH'S CHICKEN LUST S111161303
North HOLLOWAY ST & MIAMI BLVD LUST TRUST N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27703
0.324 mi.
1713 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster B
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: CHURCH'S CHICKEN
Actual: Address: HOLLOWAY ST & MIAMI BLVD
339 ft. City, State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27703
Facility ID: Not reported
UST Number: RA-6909
Incident Number: 39050
Source Type: 3
Date Reported: 08/01/2000
Closure Request: Not reported
Close Out: 06/10/2016
Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved: Not reported
# Of Supply Wells: 0
Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: C
Risk Classification: L
Risk Class Based On Review: L

Corrective Action Plan Type:
NOV Issue Date:
Site Priority:
Phase Of LSA Req:
Site Risk Reason:
Land Use:

MTBE:

MTBEZ1:

Flag:

Flagl:

LUR Filed:

GPS Confirmed:
Current Status:
RBCA GW:
PETOPT:

RPL:

CD Num:

Reel Num:
RPOW:

RPOP:

Error Flag:

Error Code:

Valid:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
RES

0

U

0

0

Not reported
69

C

Not reported
3

False

0

0

False

False

0

N

False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHURCH'’S CHICKEN (Continued)

Testlat:

Regional Officer Project Mgr:

Company:
Telephone:
5 Min Quad:

LUST:
ERR Type:
UST Number:
Facility Id:
Date Occurred:
Date Reported:
Owner/Operator:
Ownership:
Operation Type:
Type:
Location:
Priority Update:
Wells Affected Y/N:
Samples Include:
7#5 Minute Quad:
5 Minute Quad:
Pirf/Min Soil:
Release Code:
Source Code:
Err Type:
Cause:
Source:
UST Number:

LUST:
Incident Number:
Last Modified:
Incident Phase:
NOV lIssued:
NORR Issued:
45 Day Report:
Public Meeting Held:
SOC Signed:
Reclassification Report:
RS Designation:
Closure Request Date:
Close-out Report:

LUST TRUST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Site ID:
Site Note:
Site Eligible?:
Commercial Find:
Priority Rank:
Deductable Amount:
3rd Party Deductable Amt:

Not reported
STF

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
RA-6909
39050

2000-07-13 00:00:00
2000-08-01 00:00:00

Not reported
3
5
3
8
Not reported
N
Not reported
Y
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4

3
A
p

39050
6/10/2016
CO

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CHURCH'S CHICKEN
HOLLOWAY ST & MIAMI BLVD
DURHAM, NC

Not reported

39050

Not reported

False

100% Non-Commercial
Not reported

0

0

S111161303
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHURCH'S CHICKEN (Continued) S111161303
Sum 3rd Party Amt Applied: 0
12 119 HERBERT STREET LAST S126204690
ENE 119 HERBERT STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27703
0.338 mi.
1784 ft.
Relative: LAST:
Higher Name: 119 HERBERT STREET
Actual: Address: 119 HERBERT STREET
388 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27703
Facility ID: Not reported
UST Number: RA-92166
Incident Number: 92156
Contamination Type: SL
Source Type: 2
Product Type: P
Date Reported: 03/19/2010
Date Occur: 03/03/2010
Cleanup: 06/07/2010
Closure Request: Not reported
Close Out: 09/16/2010
Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved: S3
Tank Regulated Status: N
# Of Supply Wells: 0

Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: N

Risk Classification:

Not reported

Risk Class Based On Review: L

Corrective Action Plan Type:

NOV Issue Date:
NORR Issue Date:
Site Priority:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Phase Of LSA Req: 1

Site Risk Reason: Not reported

Land Use: RES

MTBE: No

MTBEZ1: Unknown

Flag: No

Flagl: No

LUR Filed: Not reported
Release Detection: 0

Current Status: C

RBCA GW: Gl

PETOPT: 5

RPL: False

CD Num: 0

Reel Num: 0

RPOW: False

RPOP: False

Error Flag: 0

Error Code: N

Valid: False

Lat/Long: Not reported
Lat/Long Decimal: 35.99031 -78.86400
Testlat: Not reported
Regional Officer Project Mgr: NPM
Region: RAL
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
119 HERBERT STREET (Continued) S126204690

Company: Not reported

Contact Person: Richard Soles

Telephone: Not reported

RP Address: 5607 Russell Road

RP City,St,Zip: Durham, NC 27712

RP County: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

5 Min Quad: Not reported

PIRF:

Facility Id: 92156

Date Occurred: 3/3/2010

Date Reported: 3/18/2010

Description Of Incident: Not reported

Owner/Operator: Not reported

Ownership: 4

Operation Type: 5

Type: 5

Location: 7

Site Priority: Not reported

Priority Update: Not reported

Wells Affected Y/N: Not reported

Wells Affected Number: Not reported

Samples Taken By: N

Samples Include: Not reported

7#5 Min Quad: Not reported

5 Min Quad: Not reported

Pirf/Min Soil: Not reported

Release Code: 4

Cause: Not reported

Source: Not reported

Source Type: D

Last Modified: Not reported

Incident Phase: CO

NOV Issued: Not reported

NORR Issued: Not reported

45 Day Report: Not reported

Public Meeting Held: Not reported

Corrective Action Planned: Not reported

SOC Signed: Not reported

Reclassification Report: Not reported

RS Designation: Not reported

Closure Request Date: Not reported

Close-out Report: Not reported
D13 MCDONALDS RESTAURANT LUST S109164531
North 1010 N. MIAMI BOULEVARD INST CONTROL N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27703
0.345 mi.
1819 ft. Site 1 of 6in cluster D
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: MCDONALDS RESTAURANT
Actual: Address: 1010 N. MIAMI BOULEVARD
339 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27703

Facility ID: Not reported

UST Number: RA-5972
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MCDONALDS RESTAURANT (Continued) S109164531
Incident Number: 33520
Source Type: 7
Date Reported: 01/11/2008
Closure Request: Not reported
Close Out: 07/09/2013
Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved: S1
# Of Supply Wells: 0
Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: C
Risk Classification: |
Risk Class Based On Review: L

Corrective Action Plan Type:
NOV Issue Date:
Site Priority:

Phase Of LSA Req:
Site Risk Reason:
Land Use:

MTBE:

MTBEL:

Flag:

Flagl:

LUR Filed:

GPS Confirmed:
Current Status:
RBCA GW:
PETOPT:

RPL:

CD Num:

Reel Num:

RPOW:

RPOP:

Error Flag:

Error Code:

Valid:

Testlat:

Regional Officer Project Mgr:
Company:
Telephone:

5 Min Quad:

LUST:

ERR Type:

UST Number:
Facility Id:

Date Occurred:
Date Reported:
Owner/Operator:
Ownership:
Operation Type:
Type:

Location:

Priority Update:
Wells Affected Y/N:
Samples Include:
7#5 Minute Quad:
5 Minute Quad:
Pirf/Min Soil:
Release Code:
Source Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
S

RES

0

Y

0

0
07/10/2013
69

C

G2

3

False

0

0

False

False

0

N

False

Not reported
WER

Village Realty LLC
9198464046
Not reported

Not reported
RA-5972

33520

2007-07-24 00:00:00
2008-01-18 00:00:00
Not reported

4

6

3

1

Not reported

N

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MCDONALDS RESTAURANT (Continued) S109164531
Err Type: 9
Cause: 7
Source: G
UST Number: P
LUST:
Incident Number: 33520
Last Modified: 7/9/2013
Incident Phase: CcO

NOV Issued:

NORR Issued:

45 Day Report:

Public Meeting Held:
SOC Signed:
Reclassification Report:
RS Designation:
Closure Request Date:
Close-out Report:

INST CONTROL:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Project Number:
Object ID:

DWM Contact:
DWM Program:
Project Status:
COC:
Contamination Source:
Received Date:
Restricted Media:
Allowed Use:
Certification:
Plant Reception Date:
Instrument Status:
Deed BK:

Deed PG:

Plat BK:

Plat PG:
Instrument:

Deed:

Deed Date:

Plat:

Plat Date:

X Coord:

Y Coord:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

MCDONALDS RESTAURANT
1010 N. MIAMI BOULEVARD
DURHAM, NC

RA-5972

Not reported

Raleigh Regional Office (919) 791-4200
Underground Storage Tank Section
No Further Action

Multi COC

Unknown

7/9/2013

Multi-Media

Media Restrictions Only

None

Not reported

Effective

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Notice and Restriction

Not reported

Recorded 7-9-2013

Not reported

Not reported

2039114.1105

815626.34991
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D14 FORMER MIRA MART LUST TRUST U003137802
North 1007 N MIAMI BLVD UST N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27703 INST CONTROL
0.362 mi. ASBESTOS
1913 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster D Financial Assurance
Relative: LUST TRUST:
Higher Name: CROSSROADS EXPRESS
Actual: Address: 1007 N. MIAMI BLVD
341 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC

Facility ID: 0-023408

Site ID: 33394

Site Note: Commercial; $20,000 deductible; 100% eligible for costs that exceed

the $20,000 deductible.[CGS 11/19/08]
Site Eligible?: True

Commercial Find:

Priority Rank:

Deductable Amount:

3rd Party Deductable Amt:

100% Commercial
Not reported
20000

0

Sum 3rd Party Amt Applied: 0

UST:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Contact:

Contact Address1:
Contact Address2:
Contact City/State/Zip:
FIPS County Desc:
Latitude:
Longitude:

FORMER MIRA MART
1007 N MIAMI BLVD
DURHAM, NC 27703
00-0-0000023408
SEYMOUR LEGACY GST TRUST U-A-D 12-21-2015
1100 E MOREHEAD ST
Not reported
CHARLOTTE, NC 28204
Durham

35.99336

-78.8698

Click here to access the North Carolina DEQ records for this facility:

Tank Id:

Tank Status:

Installed Date:

Perm Close Date:
Product Name:

Tank Capacity:

Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:

Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commercial:

Regulated:

Other CP Tank:

Overfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Name:
Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:
Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank Id:

1

Removed
02/15/1986
03/24/2008
Gasoline, Gas Mix
10000

Not reported

No

No

Not reported

Yes

Yes

Not reported

Auto Shutoff Device
Catchment Basin
Not reported

Not reported

Single Wall FRP
Pressurized System

1A
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FORMER MIRA MART (Continued) u003137802
Tank Status: Removed
Installed Date: 06/15/2008
Perm Close Date: 12/19/2018
Product Name: Gasoline, Gas Mix
Tank Capacity: 12000
Root Tank Id: 210864
Main Tank: Yes
Compartment Tank: Yes
Manifold Tank: 0
Commercial: Yes
Regulated: Yes

Other CP Tank:

Overfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Name:

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:

Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank Id:

Tank Status:

Installed Date:

Perm Close Date:
Product Name:

Tank Capacity:

Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:
Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commercial:
Regulated:

Other CP Tank:
Overfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Name:

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:

Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank Id:

Tank Status:

Installed Date:

Perm Close Date:
Product Name:

Tank Capacity:

Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:
Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commercial:
Regulated:

Other CP Tank:
Overfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Name:

Not reported

Auto Shutoff Device
Catchment Basin
Not reported

Not reported
Double Wall Flex
Pressurized System

1B

Removed
06/15/2008
12/19/2018
Gasoline, Gas Mix
8000

210864

No

Yes

0

Yes

Yes

Not reported

Auto Shutoff Device
Catchment Basin
Not reported

Not reported
Double Wall Flex
Pressurized System

1C

Removed
06/15/2008
12/19/2018
Diesel

5000

210864

No

Yes

0

Yes

Yes

Not reported
Auto Shutoff Device
Catchment Basin
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER MIRA MART (Continued)

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:

Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank Id:

Tank Status:

Installed Date:

Perm Close Date:
Product Name:

Tank Capacity:

Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:
Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commercial:
Regulated:

Other CP Tank:
Overfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Name:

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:

Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank Id:

Tank Status:

Installed Date:

Perm Close Date:
Product Name:

Tank Capacity:

Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:
Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commercial:
Regulated:

Other CP Tank:
Overfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Name:

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:

Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank Id:

Tank Status:
Installed Date:
Perm Close Date:
Product Name:
Tank Capacity:
Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:
Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:

Not reported
Double Wall Flex
Pressurized System

2

Removed
02/15/1986
03/24/2008
Gasoline, Gas Mix
10000

Not reported

No

No

0

Yes

Yes

Not reported

Auto Shutoff Device
Catchment Basin
Not reported

Not reported

Single Wall FRP
Pressurized System

3

Removed
02/15/1986
03/24/2008
Gasoline, Gas Mix
10000

Not reported

No

No

Not reported

Yes

Yes

Not reported

Auto Shutoff Device
Catchment Basin
Not reported

Not reported

Single Wall FRP
Pressurized System

4
Removed
01/01/1964
03/24/2008
Gasoline, Gas Mix
1000

Not reported

No

No

Not reported

u003137802
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER MIRA MART (Continued) U003137802
Commercial: No
Regulated: Yes
Other CP Tank: Not reported
Overfill Protection Name: Unknown
Spill Protection Name: Unknown

Leak Detection Name:

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:

Decode for PSYS_KEY:

INST CONTROL:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Project Number:
Object ID:

DWM Contact:
DWM Program:
Project Status:
COC:
Contamination Source:
Received Date:
Restricted Media:
Allowed Use:
Certification:
Plant Reception Date:
Instrument Status:
Deed BK:

Deed PG:

Plat BK:

Plat PG:
Instrument:

Deed:

Deed Date:

Plat:

Plat Date:

X Coord:

Y Coord:

ASBESTOS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Permit Number:
NESHAP Number:
Contractor:

Owner Name:
Phone:

Removal Start Date:
Removal End Date:
Demo Start Date:
Demo End Date:
Linear Feet:
Square Feet:
Cubic Feet:

Type:

Not reported
Not reported
DW Steel/FRP
Unknown

CROSSROADS EXPRESS
1007 N. MIAMI BLVD
DURHAM, NC

RA-5838

Not reported

Raleigh Regional Office (919) 791-4200
Underground Storage Tank Section
Open

Multi COC

UST System

11/13/2013

Multi-Media

Media Restrictions Only
None

Not reported

Effective

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Notice and Restriction

Not reported

Recorded 11-13-2013

Not reported

Not reported
2038450.8451
816310.19894

CITGO

1007 N. MIAMI BLVD
DURHAM, NC

Not reported

56957

Contractors Service Group/Causey Grading
Primax Properties LLC
(980) 538-5500

Not reported

Not reported

12-03-18

12-10-18

0

0
0
D
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER MIRA MART (Continued) U003137802
NC Financial Assurance 1:
Name: FORMER MIRA MART
Address: 1007 N MIAMI BLVD
City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27703
Facility ID: 00-0-0000023408
Region: 1
Financial Responsibility Desc: Self-Insurance
Financial Responsibility Name:AJJJS, LLC
Started Date: Not reported
Ended Date: Not reported
D15 CROSSROADS EXPRESS LUST S128649710
North 1007 N. MIAMI BLVD N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27703
0.362 mi.
1913 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster D
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: CROSSROADS EXPRESS
Actual: Address: 1007 N. MIAMI BLVD
341 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27703
Facility ID: 00-0-0000023408
UST Number: RA-5838
Incident Number: 33394
Source Type: 3
Date Reported: 10/05/2007
Closure Request: Not reported
Close Out: 04/10/2019
Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved: S3
# Of Supply Wells: 0
Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: C
Risk Classification: L
Risk Class Based On Review: L

Corrective Action Plan Type:
NOV lIssue Date:
Site Priority:
Phase Of LSA Req:
Site Risk Reason:
Land Use:

MTBE:

MTBEL1:

Flag:

Flagl:

LUR Filed:

GPS Confirmed:
Current Status:
RBCA GW:
PETOPT:

RPL:

CD Num:

Reel Num:
RPOW:

RPOP:

Error Flag:

Error Code:

Valid:

Testlat:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

S

RES

0

Y

0

0
11/14/2013
31

C

Gl

3

False

0

0

False

False

0

N

False

Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CROSSROADS EXPRESS (Continued) S128649710
Regional Officer Project Mgr: CAM
Company: Eesha Enterprise LLC;
Telephone: Not reported
5 Min Quad: Not reported
LUST:
ERR Type: Not reported
UST Number: RA-5838
Facility Id: 33394
Date Occurred: 2007-08-17 00:00:00
Date Reported: 2007-10-05 00:00:00
Owner/Operator: Not reported
Ownership: 4
Operation Type: 6
Type: 3
Location: 1
Priority Update: Not reported
Wells Affected Y/N: N
Samples Include: Not reported
7#5 Minute Quad: Y
5 Minute Quad: Not reported
Pirf/Min Soil: Not reported
Release Code: Not reported
Source Code: Not reported
Err Type: 9
Cause: 7
Source: B
UST Number: P
LUST:
Incident Number: 33394
Last Modified: 4/10/2019
Incident Phase: (6{0)
NOV Issued: Not reported
NORR Issued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held: Not reported
SOC Signed: Not reported
Reclassification Report: Not reported
RS Designation: Not reported
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Close-out Report: Not reported
D16 CROWN NC-41 LUST S128648971
North 1007 N. MIAMI BLVD. N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27703
0.362 mi.
1913 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster D
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: CROWN NC-41
Actual: Address: 1007 N. MIAMI BLVD.
341 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27703-2229
Facility ID: 00-0-0000023408
UST Number: RA-4600
Incident Number: 26321
Source Type: 3
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CROWN NC-41 (Continued) S128648971

Date Reported: 07/07/2003

Closure Request: Not reported

Close Out: 07/02/2004

Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved: S3

# Of Supply Wells: 0

Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: C

Risk Classification: L

Risk Class Based On Review: L

Corrective Action Plan Type:
NOQOV Issue Date:
Site Priority:

Phase Of LSA Req:
Site Risk Reason:
Land Use:

MTBE:

MTBEL:

Flag:

Flagl:

LUR Filed:

GPS Confirmed:
Current Status:
RBCA GW:
PETOPT:

RPL:

CD Num:

Reel Num:

RPOW:

RPOP:

Error Flag:

Error Code:

Valid:

Testlat:

Regional Officer Project Mgr:
Company:
Telephone:

5 Min Quad:

LUST:
ERR Type:
UST Number:
Facility Id:
Date Occurred:
Date Reported:
Owner/Operator:
Ownership:
Operation Type:
Type:
Location:
Priority Update:
Wells Affected Y/N:
Samples Include:
7#5 Minute Quad:
5 Minute Quad:
Pirf/Min Soil:
Release Code:
Source Code:
Err Type:
Cause:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
RES

0

U

0

0

Not reported
99

A

Gl

3

False

260

20

False

False

0

N

False

Not reported
JFM

CROWN MARKETING COMPANY

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
RA-4600
26321

2003-05-15 00:00:00
2003-07-07 00:00:00

Not reported
4
6
3
1
Not reported
N
Not reported
9
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
9
Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CROWN NC-41 (Continued) S128648971
Source: C
UST Number: C
LUST:
Incident Number: 26321
Last Modified: 712/2004
Incident Phase: CcoO
NOV Issued: Not reported
NORR Issued: Not reported

45 Day Report:

Public Meeting Held:
SOC Signed:
Reclassification Report:
RS Designation:
Closure Request Date:
Close-out Report:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

D17 CROWN NC-41

North 1007 N. MIAMI BLVD.
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC

0.362 mi.

1913 ft. Site 5 of 6in cluster D
Relative: IMD:

Higher Facility ID:
Actual: Name:

341 ft. Address:

City,State, Zip:

Date Occurred:

Submit Date:

Incident Desc:

Operator:

UST ID:

Incident ID:

Initials of UST Regional Contact:
Regional Office:

Responsible Party/Company Name:
Ownership:

Responsible Party Contact Name:
Operation:

Responsible Party Mailing Address:
Responsible Party City,State,Zip:
Ownership:

Operation Type:

Responsible Party County:

Source:

Type:

Location:

Petroleum Type:

Date Incident Reported:

Whether Tank is Commercial or Non Commercial:
Site Priority:

Whether Tank is Regulated:

Priority Update:

Notice of Regulatory Requirement:

Wells Affected:

26321

CROWN NC-41

1007 N. MIAMI BLVD.
DURHAM, NC
5/15/2003

7/7/2003

Environmental Sampling Activities

JOHN WOLF
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4

Not reported
6

Not reported
Not reported
Private
Commercial
Not reported
Leak-underground
GASOLINE/DIESEL
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

IMD S105958817
N/A
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MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CROWN NC-41 (Continued) S105958817

Notice of Violation:

Phase 1 or Phase 2:

Num Affected:

Site Priority:

Location:

Current Risk Condition:

Sampled By:

Samples Include:

Initial reported risk of incident (never changes):
7.5 Min Quad:

5 Min Quad:

Intermediate Condition Present:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Use of Land, Industrial:

Corrective Action Plan Selected - up to 5:
RBCA:

Date Close Review Requested From RP or Owner:
Date Case Closed:

Extent of Contamination:

Number of Supply Wells Located on Property:
MTBE in Well Y/N/U Yes, No or Unknown:
Facility Phone Number:

MTBE in Groundwater Y/N/U Yes, No or Unknown:

Date Land Use Restriction Filed:
Date Cleanup Initiated:

Record Status:

RBCA GW Codes:

RBCA GW:

Pollutant Type Present:

Reference Number for Media Disk for Archived Record:

RP Owner?:

RP Operator?:

RP Landowner?:
Comments:

GW Contam:

Soil Contam:
Contact Phone:
Owner Company:
Operator Address:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator County:
Material:

Qty Lost 1:

Qty Recovered 1:
Setting:

Risk Site:

Priority Code:

Dem Contact:
Wells Contam:
Latitude Number:
Longitude Number:
Latitude Decimal:
Longitude Decimal:
GPS:

Agency:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Facility

Not reported

9

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
35.59333333
-78.52111111

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No Groundwater Contamination detected
Yes

Not reported
CROWN MARKETING COMPANY
8701 CENTRAL PARK DRIVE
RICHMOND, VA 23227-
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

L

Not reported

JFM

Not reported
353536

783116
35.5933333333333
78.5211111111111
7

DWM
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CROWN NC-41 (Continued) S105958817
Status:
Facility ID: 26321
Last Modified: 2004-07-02 00:00:00
Incident Phase: CO
NOV Issued: Not reported
NORR Issued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held: Not reported
Corrective Action Planned: Not reported
SOC Sighned: Not reported
Reclassification Report: Not reported
RS Designation: Not reported
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Close-out Report: Not reported
D18 CROSSROADS EXPRESS LUST S108966462
North 1007 NORTH MIAMI BOULEVARD N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27703
0.362 mi.
1913 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster D
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: CROSSROADS EXPRESS
Actual: Address: 1007 NORTH MIAMI BOULEVARD
341 ft. City,State,Zip: DURHAM, NC 27703
Facility ID: 00-0-0000023408
UST Number: RA-5884
Incident Number: 33441
Source Type: 3
Date Reported: 12/31/2007
Closure Request: Not reported
Close Out: 01/08/2008
Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved: Not reported
# Of Supply Wells: 0
Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: C
Risk Classification: |
Risk Class Based On Review: L

Corrective Action Plan Type:
NOV Issue Date:
Site Priority:

Phase Of LSA Req:
Site Risk Reason:
Land Use:

MTBE:

MTBEZ1:

Flag:

Flagl:

LUR Filed:

GPS Confirmed:
Current Status:
RBCA GW:
PETOPT:

RPL:

CD Num:

Reel Num:

RPOW:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

S

Not reported
0

U

0

0

Not reported
31

C

Not reported
3

False

0

0

False
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CROSSROADS EXPRESS (Continued) S108966462
RPOP: False
Error Flag: 0
Error Code: N
Valid: False
Testlat: Not reported
Regional Officer Project Mgr: JFM
Company: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
5 Min Quad: Not reported
LUST:
ERR Type: Not reported
UST Number: RA-5884
Facility Id: 33441

Date Occurred:
Date Reported:
Owner/Operator:
Ownership:
Operation Type:
Type:

Location:

Priority Update:
Wells Affected Y/N:
Samples Include:
7#5 Minute Quad:
5 Minute Quad:
Pirf/Min Soil:
Release Code:
Source Code:

Err Type:

Cause:

Source:

UST Number:

LUST:

Incident Number:

Last Modified:

Incident Phase:

NOV lIssued:

NORR Issued:

45 Day Report:

Public Meeting Held:
SOC Signed:
Reclassification Report:
RS Designation:
Closure Request Date:
Close-out Report:

2007-09-25 00:00:00
2007-12-31 00:00:00
Not reported

4

6

3

1

Not reported

N

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

3

3
A
p

33441
1/8/2008
CO

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
19 OIL SPILL - HOLLOWAY ST. LAST S120840719
NNW 1700 HOLLOWAY ST. N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27701
0.364 mi.
1924 ft.
Relative: LAST:
Higher Name: OIL SPILL - HOLLOWAY ST.
Actual: Address: 1700 HOLLOWAY ST.
347 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27701-3101

Facility ID: Not reported

UST Number: RA-92044

Incident Number: 92037

Contamination Type: SL

Source Type: 19

Product Type: P

Date Reported: 02/29/2008

Date Occur: 01/16/2008

Cleanup: 01/16/2008

Closure Request: Not reported

Close Out: Not reported

Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved:

Tank Regulated Status:
# Of Supply Wells:
Commercial/NonComme
Risk Classification:

Not reported
R

0

rcial UST Site: N

Not reported

Risk Class Based On Review: U

Corrective Action Plan Type:

NOV Issue Date:
NORR Issue Date:
Site Priority:
Phase Of LSA Req:
Site Risk Reason:
Land Use:

MTBE:

MTBEL1:

Flag:

Flagl:

LUR Filed:
Release Detection:
Current Status:
RBCA GW:
PETOPT:

RPL:

CD Num:

Reel Num:
RPOW:

RPOP:

Error Flag:

Error Code:

Valid:

Lat/Long:
Lat/Long Decimal:
Testlat:

Regional Officer Project
Region:
Company:
Contact Person:
Telephone:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

Unknown

No

No

Not reported

0

C

Not reported

5

False

0

0

False

False

0

N

False

Not reported

35.99277 -78.87208

Not reported

Magr: JFM

RAL

Not reported
Sam Mohammad Aidi
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OIL SPILL - HOLLOWAY ST. (Continued) S120840719
RP Address: 2117 Ashe St.
RP City,St,Zip: Durham, NC 27704
RP County: Not reported
Comments: Arrest Report, Mr. Sam Mohammad Aidi change oil in cars on the
parking lot. 03/04/2008, JFM///
5 Min Quad: Not reported
PIRF:
Facility Id: 92037
Date Occurred: 1/16/2008
Date Reported: 2/29/2008
Description Of Incident: Arrest Report, Mr. Sam Mohammad Aidi change oil in cars on the parking
lot. 03/04/2008, JFM/II
Owner/Operator: Not reported
Ownership: 4
Operation Type: 1
Type: 5
Location: 8
Site Priority: Not reported
Priority Update: Not reported
Wells Affected Y/N: N
Wells Affected Number: Not reported
Samples Taken By: N
Samples Include: Not reported
7#5 Min Quad: Not reported
5 Min Quad: Not reported
Pirf/Min Soil: Not reported
Release Code: 9
Cause: Not reported
Source: Not reported
Source Type: D
Last Modified: Not reported
Incident Phase: Not reported
NOV lIssued: Not reported
NORR Issued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held: Not reported
Corrective Action Planned: Not reported
SOC Signed: Not reported
Reclassification Report: Not reported
RS Designation: Not reported
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Close-out Report: Not reported
20 MAUREEN JOY CHARTER SCHOOL LUST S112168898
WSswW 107 S. DRIVER STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27703
0.381 mi.
2010 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: MAUREEN JOY CHARTER SCHOOL
Actual: Address: 107 S. DRIVER STREET
392 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27703
Facility ID: Not reported
UST Number: RA-7080
Incident Number: 39211
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MAUREEN JOY CHARTER SCHOOL (Continued)

Source Type:
Date Reported:
Closure Request:
Close Out:

Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved:

# Of Supply Wells:

Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site:

Risk Classification:

Risk Class Based On Review:

Corrective Action Plan Type:
NOV Issue Date:
Site Priority:
Phase Of LSA Req:
Site Risk Reason:
Land Use:

MTBE:

MTBEZ1:

Flag:

Flagl:

LUR Filed:

GPS Confirmed:
Current Status:
RBCA GW:
PETOPT:

RPL:

CD Num:

Reel Num:
RPOW:

RPOP:

Error Flag:

Error Code:
Valid:

Testlat:

Regional Officer Project Mgr:

Company:
Telephone:
5 Min Quad:

LUST:

ERR Type:

UST Number:
Facility Id:

Date Occurred:
Date Reported:
Owner/Operator:
Ownership:
Operation Type:
Type:

Location:

Priority Update:
Wells Affected Y/N:
Samples Include:
7#5 Minute Quad:
5 Minute Quad:
Pirf/Min Soil:
Release Code:
Source Code:

Err Type:

3
07/19/2012
Not reported
09/17/2012
S3

0

C

L

L

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
RES

0

N

0

0

Not reported
31

C

Gl

4

False

0

0

False

False

0

N

False

Not reported
wer

Historic YES, LLC
9199564400
Not reported

Not reported
RA-7080

39211

2012-07-19 00:00:00
2012-07-19 00:00:00
Not reported

4

4

4

1

Not reported

N

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2

S$112168898
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MAUREEN JOY CHARTER SCHOOL (Continued) S112168898
Cause: 3
Source: A
UST Number: P
LUST:
Incident Number: 39211
Last Modified: 9/17/2012
Incident Phase: (6{0)
NOV Issued: Not reported
NORR Issued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held: Not reported
SOC Signed: Not reported
Reclassification Report: Not reported
RS Designation: Not reported
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Close-out Report: Not reported
E21 BUY QUICK FOOD MART 2 LUST U001196349
Sw 419 BRIGGS AVE LUST TRUST N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27703 UST
0.391 mi.
2064 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster E
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: BUY QUICK FOOD MART #2
Actual: Address: 419 BRIGGS AVENUE
385 ft. City,State,Zip: DURHAM, NC 27703-4211
Facility ID: 00-0-0000016105
UST Number: RA-5570
Incident Number: 33105
Source Type: 3
Date Reported: 03/15/2006

Closure Request:
Close Out:

Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved:

# Of Supply Wells:

Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site:

Risk Classification:

Risk Class Based On Review:
Corrective Action Plan Type:
NOV Issue Date:

Site Priority:

Phase Of LSA Req:

Site Risk Reason:

Land Use:

MTBE:

MTBEZ1:

Flag:

Flagl:

LUR Filed:

GPS Confirmed:

Current Status:

RBCA GW:

PETOPT:

RPL:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

C

|

|

EN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
S

RES

0

Y

0

0

Not reported
31

C

Not reported
3

False
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BUY QUICK FOOD MART 2 (Continued) U001196349
CD Num: 0
Reel Num: 0
RPOW: False
RPOP: False
Error Flag: 0
Error Code: N
Valid: False
Testlat: Not reported
Regional Officer Project Mgr: CAM
Company: Buy Quick Food Marts, Inc.
Telephone: 9196826742
5 Min Quad: Not reported
LUST:
ERR Type: Not reported
UST Number: RA-5570
Facility Id: 33105

Date Occurred:
Date Reported:
Owner/Operator:
Ownership:
Operation Type:
Type:

Location:

Priority Update:
Wells Affected Y/N:
Samples Include:
7#5 Minute Quad:
5 Minute Quad:
Pirf/Min Soil:
Release Code:
Source Code:

Err Type:

Cause:

Source:

UST Number:

LUST:

Incident Number:

Last Modified:

Incident Phase:

NOV lIssued:

NORR Issued:

45 Day Report:

Public Meeting Held:
SOC Signed:
Reclassification Report:
RS Designation:
Closure Request Date:
Close-out Report:

LUST TRUST:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

BUY QUICK F

2006-02-28 00:00:00
2006-03-15 00:00:00
Not reported

4

6

3

1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

9

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2

Not reported

Not reported

P

33105
12/8/2022
RE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

OOD MART #2

419 BRIGGS AVENUE

DURHAM, NC
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BUY QUICK FOOD MART 2 (Continued)

Site ID:
Site Note:

Site Eligible?:

Commercial Find:

Priority Rank:

Deductable Amount:

3rd Party Deductable Amt:

33105

U001196349

Commercial; $20,000 deductible; 100% eligible for costs that exceed

the $20,000 deductible.[CGS 07/31/07]

True

100% Commercial
Not reported
20000

0

Sum 3rd Party Amt Applied: 0

UST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Contact:
Contact Address1:
Contact Address2:
Contact City/State/Zip:
FIPS County Desc:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Click here to access the North Carolina DEQ records for this facility:

Tank Id:

Tank Status:

Installed Date:

Perm Close Date:
Product Name:

Tank Capacity:

Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:

Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commercial:

Regulated:

Other CP Tank:

Overfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Name:
Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:
Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank Id:

Tank Status:
Installed Date:
Perm Close Date:
Product Name:
Tank Capacity:
Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:
Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:

BUY QUICK FOOD MART 2
419 BRIGGS AVE
DURHAM, NC 27703-3144
00-0-0000016105

BUY QUICK FOOD MARTS, INC.

PO BOX 628

Not reported

DURHAM, NC 27702-0628
Durham

35.98103

-78.8747

1

Removed
05/04/1975
02/28/2006
Gasoline, Gas Mix
10000

Not reported

No

No

Not reported

Yes

Yes

Not reported

Auto Shutoff Device
Catchment Basin
Not reported

Not reported
Single Wall Steel
Unknown

2

Removed
05/04/1975
02/08/2006
Gasoline, Gas Mix
4000

Not reported

No

No

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BUY QUICK FOOD MART 2 (Continued) U001196349
Commercial: Yes
Regulated: Yes
Other CP Tank: Not reported
Overfill Protection Name: Auto Shutoff Device
Spill Protection Name: Catchment Basin
Leak Detection Name: Not reported
Decode for TCONS_KEY: Not reported
Decode for PCONS_KEY: Single Wall Steel
Decode for PSYS_KEY: Unknown
E22 BUY QUICK FOOD MART #2 IMD S107998523
SSw 419 BRIGGS AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC
0.411 mi.
2171 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster E
Relative: IMD:
Higher Facility ID: 33105
Actual: Name: BUY QUICK FOOD MART #2
394 ft. Address: 419 BRIGGS AVENUE

City,State, Zip:
Date Occurred:
Submit Date:
Incident Desc:

Operator:
UST ID:
Incident ID:

Initials of UST Regional Contact:

Regional Office:

Responsible Party/Company Name:

Ownership:

Responsible Party Contact Name:

Operation:

Responsible Party Mailing Address:
Responsible Party City,State,Zip:

Ownership:
Operation Type:

Responsible Party County:

Source:

Type:

Location:

Petroleum Type:

Date Incident Reported:

Whether Tank is Commercial or Non Commercial:

Site Priority:

Whether Tank is Regulated:

Priority Update:

Notice of Regulatory Requirement:

Wells Affected:

Notice of Violation:
Phase 1 or Phase 2:
Num Affected:

Site Priority:

Location:

Current Risk Condition:
Sampled By:

Samples Include:

DURHAM, NC
2/28/2006
3/15/2006

One 4K-gal & one 10K-gal gasoline UST removed w/ 640.09 tons of soil.

Soil contamination remains above s-t-gw MSCCs.
John Blackwood
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

4

6

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Facility

Not reported

9

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Commercial

Not reported
Leak-underground
GASOLINE/DIESEL
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BUY QUICK FOOD MART #2 (Continued)

Initial reported risk of incident (never changes):

7.5 Min Quad:
5 Min Quad:

Intermediate Condition Present:

Latitude:
Longitude:
Use of Land, Industrial:

Corrective Action Plan Selected - up to 5:

RBCA:

Date Close Review Requested From RP or Owner:

Date Case Closed:
Extent of Contamination:

Number of Supply Wells Located on Property:

MTBE in Well Y/N/U Yes, No or Unknown:

Facility Phone Number:

MTBE in Groundwater Y/N/U Yes, No or Unknown:

Date Land Use Restriction Filed:

Date Cleanup Initiated:
Record Status:

RBCA GW Codes:
RBCA GW:

Pollutant Type Present:

Reference Number for Media Disk for Archived Record:

RP Owner?:

RP Operator?:

RP Landowner?:
Comments:

GW Contam:

Soil Contam:
Contact Phone:
Owner Company:
Operator Address:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator County:
Material:

Qty Lost 1:

Qty Recovered 1:
Setting:

Risk Site:

Priority Code:

Dem Contact:
Wells Contam:
Latitude Number:
Longitude Number:
Latitude Decimal:
Longitude Decimal:
GPS:

Agency:

Status:

Facility ID:

Last Modified:
Incident Phase:
NOV Issued:

NORR Issued:

45 Day Report:
Public Meeting Held:

Corrective Action Planned:

33105

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No Groundwater Contamination detected

Yes

9196826742

Buy Quick Food Marts, Inc.
P.O. Box 628
Durham, NC 27702
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

MRP

Not reported

0

[ NeNeNe]

DWM

2022-12-08 00:00:00

RE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$107998523
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BUY QUICK FOOD MART #2 (Continued) S107998523

SOC Sighned: Not reported

Reclassification Report: Not reported

RS Designation: Not reported

Closure Request Date: Not reported

Close-out Report: Not reported
E23 GALLANT'S AUTO SERVICE LUST U001187123
SwW 2201 ANGIER AVENUE UST N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27703 Financial Assurance
0.419 mi.
2210 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster E
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: GALLANT AUTO SERVICE
Actual: Address: 2201 ANGIER AVENUE
396 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27703-4261

Facility ID: 00-0-0000001679

UST Number: RA-7065

Incident Number: 39196

Source Type: 3

Date Reported: 08/03/2012

Closure Request: Not reported

Close Out: 08/13/2012

Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved: S3

# Of Supply Wells: 0

Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: C

Risk Classification: L

Risk Class Based On Review: L

Corrective Action Plan Type: Not reported

NOV Issue Date: Not reported

Site Priority: Not reported

Phase Of LSA Req: Not reported

Site Risk Reason: Not reported

Land Use: Not reported

MTBE: 0

MTBEL: U

Flag: 0

Flagl: 0

LUR Filed: Not reported

GPS Confirmed: 31

Current Status: C

RBCA GW: Not reported

PETOPT: 3

RPL: False

CD Num: 0

Reel Num: 0

RPOW: False

RPOP: False

Error Flag: 0

Error Code: N

Valid: False

Testlat: Not reported

Regional Officer Project Mgr: JFM

Company: M.M. Fowler, Inc.

Telephone: 9193092925

5 Min Quad: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GALLANT'S AUTO SERVICE (Continued)

LUST:
ERR Type:
UST Number:
Facility Id:
Date Occurred:
Date Reported:
Owner/Operator:
Ownership:
Operation Type:
Type:
Location:
Priority Update:
Wells Affected Y/N:
Samples Include:
7#5 Minute Quad:
5 Minute Quad:
Pirf/Min Soil:
Release Code:
Source Code:
Err Type:
Cause:
Source:
UST Number:

LUST:
Incident Number:
Last Modified:
Incident Phase:
NOV Issued:
NORR Issued:
45 Day Report:
Public Meeting Held:
SOC Signed:

Reclassification Report:

RS Designation:

Closure Request Date:

Close-out Report:

UST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Id:
Contact:
Contact Address1:
Contact Address2:
Contact City/State/Zip:
FIPS County Desc:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Click here to access the North Carolina DEQ records for this facility:

Tank Id:

Not reported
RA-7065

39196

2012-06-12 00:00:00
2012-08-03 00:00:00
Not reported

4

6

3

1

Not reported

N

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2

4
B
p

39196
8/13/2012
CO

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

GALLANT'S AUTO SERVICE
2201 ANGIER AVENUE
DURHAM, NC 27703
00-0-0000001679

M. M. FOWLER, INC.
4220 NEAL RD

Not reported

DURHAM, NC 27705-2322
Durham

35.98153

-78.8758

001

u001187123
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GALLANT'S AUTO SERVICE (Continued) u001187123
Tank Status: Removed
Installed Date: 04/20/1946
Perm Close Date: 04/01/1983
Product Name: Gasoline, Gas Mix
Tank Capacity: 550
Root Tank Id: Not reported
Main Tank: No
Compartment Tank: No
Manifold Tank: 0
Commercial: No
Regulated: Yes
Other CP Tank: Not reported
Overfill Protection Name: Unknown
Spill Protection Name: Unknown
Leak Detection Name: Not reported

Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:
Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank Id:

Tank Status:

Installed Date:

Perm Close Date:
Product Name:

Tank Capacity:

Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:

Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commercial:

Regulated:

Other CP Tank:

Overfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Name:
Decode for TCONS_KEY:
Decode for PCONS_KEY:
Decode for PSYS_KEY:

Tank Id:

Tank Status:

Installed Date:

Perm Close Date:
Product Name:

Tank Capacity:

Root Tank Id:

Main Tank:
Compartment Tank:
Manifold Tank:
Commercial:
Regulated:

Other CP Tank:
Overfill Protection Name:
Spill Protection Name:
Leak Detection Name:

Not reported
Single Wall Steel
Unknown

002

Removed
04/14/1969
04/01/1983
Gasoline, Gas Mix
1000

Not reported

No

No

0

Yes

Yes

Not reported
Unknown
Unknown

Not reported

Not reported
Single Wall Steel
Unknown

003
Removed
04/17/1957
04/01/1983
Gasoline, Gas Mix
3000

Not reported
No

No

0

Yes

Yes

Not reported
Unknown
Unknown
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GALLANT’'S AUTO SERVICE (Continued) u001187123
Decode for TCONS_KEY: Not reported
Decode for PCONS_KEY: Single Wall Steel
Decode for PSYS_KEY: Unknown
NC Financial Assurance 1:
Name: GALLANT'S AUTO SERVICE
Address: 2201 ANGIER AVENUE
City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27703
Facility ID: 00-0-0000001679
Region: 1
Financial Responsibility Desc: Self-Insurance
Financial Responsibility Name:M. M. Fowler, Inc.
Started Date: Not reported
Ended Date: Not reported
24 CLEMMER, BRENDA PROPERTY LAST S105586669
WSW 2002 HART STREET IMD N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC
0.440 mi.
2325 ft.
Relative: LAST:
Higher Name: CLEMMER, BRENDA PROPERTY
Actual: Address: 2002 HART STREET
386 ft. City, State, Zip: DURHAM, NC
Facility ID: Not reported
UST Number: RA-86405
Incident Number: 86405
Contamination Type: NO
Source Type: 2
Product Type: N
Date Reported: 11/09/2004
Date Occur: 08/15/2002
Cleanup: Not reported
Closure Request: Not reported
Close Out: 11/12/2004
Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved: Not reported
Tank Regulated Status: Not reported
# Of Supply Wells: 0
Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: Not reported
Risk Classification: Not reported
Risk Class Based On Review: L
Corrective Action Plan Type: Not reported
NOV Issue Date: Not reported
NORR Issue Date: Not reported
Site Priority: 30
Phase Of LSA Req: Not reported
Site Risk Reason: Not reported
Land Use: Not reported
MTBE: No
MTBEL1: Unknown
Flag: No
Flagl: No
LUR Filed: Not reported
Release Detection: 0
Current Status: C
RBCA GW: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEMMER, BRENDA PROPERTY (Continued)

$105586669

PETOPT: Not reported
RPL: False
CD Num: 0
Reel Num: 0
RPOW: False
RPOP: False
Error Flag: 0
Error Code: Not reported
Valid: False
Lat/Long: Not reported
Lat/Long Decimal: 35.98416 -78.87833
Testlat: Not reported
Regional Officer Project Mgr: Not reported
Region: RAL
Company: SAME
Contact Person: BRENDA CLEMMER
Telephone: Not reported
RP Address: 4401 DICKEY MILL ROAD
RP City,St,Zip: MEBANE, NC
RP County: Not reported
Comments: AUTO REPAIRS DONE ON SITE, WASTE OIL DISCHARGED ONTO THE LAND.Closed
File-Sent to State Records Center 11/12/04 Box 1 of 7
5 Min Quad: Not reported
PIRF:
Facility Id: 86405

Date Occurred:
Date Reported:

Description Of Incident:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner/Operator: Not reported
Ownership: 5

Operation Type: 5

Type: Not reported
Location: Not reported
Site Priority: 30E

Priority Update: Not reported
Wells Affected Y/N: N

Wells Affected Number: 0

Samples Taken By:
Samples Include:
7#5 Min Quad:

5 Min Quad:
Pirf/Min Soil:
Release Code:
Cause:

Source:

Source Type:

Last Modified:

Incident Phase:

NOV lIssued:

NORR Issued:

45 Day Report:

Public Meeting Held:
Corrective Action Planned:
SOC Signed:
Reclassification Report:
RS Designation:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2

11/12/2004
CO

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEMMER, BRENDA PROPERTY (Continued)

Closure Request Date:
Close-out Report:

Not reported
1/29/2003

IMD:
Facility ID:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Date Occurred:
Submit Date:
Incident Desc:

$105586669

86405

CLEMMER, BRENDA PROPERTY
2002 HART STREET

DURHAM, NC

8/15/2002

11/9/2004

AUTO REPAIRS DONE ON SITE, WASTE OIL DISCHARGED ONTO THE LAND. Closed

File-Sent to State Records Center 11/12/04 Box 1 of 7

Operator:

UST ID:

Incident ID:

Initials of UST Regional Contact:
Regional Office:

Responsible Party/Company Name:
Ownership:

Responsible Party Contact Name:
Operation:

Responsible Party Mailing Address:
Responsible Party City,State,Zip:
Ownership:

Operation Type:

Responsible Party County:

Source:

Type:

Location:

Petroleum Type:

Date Incident Reported:

Whether Tank is Commercial or Non Commercial:
Site Priority:

Whether Tank is Regulated:

Priority Update:

Notice of Regulatory Requirement:
Wells Affected:

Notice of Violation:

Phase 1 or Phase 2:

Num Affected:

Site Priority:

Location:

Current Risk Condition:

Sampled By:

Samples Include:

Initial reported risk of incident (never changes):
7.5 Min Quad:

5 Min Quad:

Intermediate Condition Present:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Use of Land, Industrial:

Corrective Action Plan Selected - up to 5:
RBCA:

Date Close Review Requested From RP or Owner:
Date Case Closed:

Extent of Contamination:

CLEMMER, BRENDA
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5

Not reported
5

Not reported
Not reported
Federal
Industrial
Not reported
Intentional dump
OTHER PETROLEUM PROD.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
30

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
35.98416
-78.87833
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLEMMER, BRENDA PROPERTY (Continued) S105586669
Number of Supply Wells Located on Property: Not reported
MTBE in Well Y/N/U Yes, No or Unknown: Not reported
Facility Phone Number: Not reported
MTBE in Groundwater Y/N/U Yes, No or Unknown:  Not reported
Date Land Use Restriction Filed: Not reported
Date Cleanup Initiated: Not reported
Record Status: Not reported
RBCA GW Codes: Not reported
RBCA GW: Not reported
Pollutant Type Present: Not reported
Reference Number for Media Disk for Archived Record: Not reported
RP Owner?: Not reported
RP Operator?: Not reported
RP Landowner?: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
GW Contam: Groundwater Contamination status unknown
Soil Contam: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
Owner Company: SAME
Operator Address: 4401 DICKEY MILL ROAD
Operator City,State,Zip: MEBANE, NC
Operator County: Not reported
Material: Not reported
Qty Lost 1: Not reported
Qty Recovered 1: Not reported
Setting: Not reported
Risk Site: Not reported
Priority Code: E
Dem Contact: ERIC RICE
Wells Contam: Not reported
Latitude Number: Not reported
Longitude Number: Not reported
Latitude Decimal: Not reported
Longitude Decimal: Not reported
GPS: GPS
Agency: DWQ
F25 SELF HELP (IMAM) US BROWNFIELDS 1024456624
Sw INTERSECTION OF SALEM STREET AND ANGIER AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27703
0.446 mi.
2355 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster F
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Higher Name: SELF HELP (IMAM)
Actual: Address: INTERSECTION OF SALEM STREET AND ANGIER AVENUE
406 ft. Recipient name: City of Durham
Grant type: Assessment
Region: 4
Property Number: Not reported
Parcel size: 0.89
Latitude: 35.9817193
Longitude: -78.8768634
HCM Label: Address Matching-House Number
Map Scale: Not reported
Point of Reference: Entrance Point of a Facility or Station
Highlights: The site is comprised of four adjacent parcels. The addresses of

these parcels are: 406 Salem Street; 410 Salem Street; 417 South

TC7469958.2s Page 64



Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SELF HELP (IMAM) (Continued) 1024456624

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:
Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:
Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:
IC in place:
State/tribal program date:

Driver Street; and 2116 Angier Avenue. The site is developed with two
buildings, a church and a vacant building, and parking space for the
surrounding businesses. The prospective purchaser plans to redevelop
the existing buildings and properties with a mix of commercial use.
Former Use: According to interview information and Durham County Tax
Administration Office data, the the church located at 2116 Angier
Avenue was constructed in 1958 and the vacant structure at 410 Salem
Street was constructed in 1983. Based on Sanborn fire insurance maps,
the subject site appears to have been first developed as early as

1913 with two dwellings. The four parcels are zoned CN (Commercial
Neighborhood District) and IL (Industrial Light). Past uses of the
parcels are listed as follows: 2116 Angier Avenue lists a Wachovia
Bank and Trust from 1975 to 1997 and Glad Tidings Worship Ministries
in 2009; 410 Salem Street lists apparent residences from 1940 to 1979
and a drive through teller facility in 1983 and 2015; 406 Salem

Street lists apparent residences from 1930 to 1949; and 417 Drier
Street lists apparent residences from 1930 to 1983 and vacant in

1990. Property record information obtained from the Durham County Tax
Office prior to June 15, 2015 identified the owner of the four

parcels as Hassan Imam of Cary, North Carolina.

North American Datum of 1983

216581

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

4500

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement

Not reported

Hazardous

Phase | Environmental Assessment

Y

00D27514

6/1/2015

Private

6/15/2015

Not reported

N

U

Not reported

Y

U

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SELF HELP (IMAM) (Continued) 1024456624

State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:
Contaminant Found:
Contaminant Cleanup:
Media Affected:

Media Cleanup:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Future Use: Multistory

Past Use: Multistory

Property Description:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:
Recipient name:
Grant type:
Region:

Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Unknown

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0.89

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0.89

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

According to interview information and Durham County Tax
Administration Office data, the the church located at 2116 Angier
Avenue was constructed in 1958 and the vacant structure at 410 Salem
Street was constructed in 1983. Based on Sanborn fire insurance maps,
the subject site appears to have been first developed as early as 1913
with two dwellings. The four parcels are zoned CN (Commercial
Neighborhood District) and IL (Industrial Light). Past uses of the
parcels are listed as follows: 2116 Angier Avenue lists a Wachovia
Bank and Trust from 1975 to 1997 and Glad Tidings Worship Ministries
in 2009; 410 Salem Street lists apparent residences from 1940 to 1979
and a drive through teller facility in 1983 and 2015; 406 Salem Street
lists apparent residences from 1930 to 1949; and 417 Drier Street

lists apparent residences from 1930 to 1983 and vacant in 1990.
Property record information obtained from the Durham County Tax Office
prior to June 15, 2015 identified the owner of the four parcels as
Hassan Imam of Cary, North Carolina.

1589

60.72

1736

2126

81.24

252

23.34

251

9.59

SELF HELP (IMAM)

INTERSECTION OF SALEM STREET AND ANGIER AVENUE
City of Durham

Assessment

4

Not reported

0.89

35.9817193

-78.8768634

Address Matching-House Number

Not reported

Entrance Point of a Facility or Station

The site is comprised of four adjacent parcels. The addresses of
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SELF HELP (IMAM) (Continued) 1024456624

these parcels are: 406 Salem Street; 410 Salem Street; 417 South
Driver Street; and 2116 Angier Avenue. The site is developed with two
buildings, a church and a vacant building, and parking space for the
surrounding businesses. The prospective purchaser plans to redevelop
the existing buildings and properties with a mix of commercial use.
Former Use: According to interview information and Durham County Tax
Administration Office data, the the church located at 2116 Angier
Avenue was constructed in 1958 and the vacant structure at 410 Salem
Street was constructed in 1983. Based on Sanborn fire insurance maps,
the subject site appears to have been first developed as early as

1913 with two dwellings. The four parcels are zoned CN (Commercial
Neighborhood District) and IL (Industrial Light). Past uses of the

parcels are listed as follows: 2116 Angier Avenue lists a Wachovia
Bank and Trust from 1975 to 1997 and Glad Tidings Worship Ministries
in 2009; 410 Salem Street lists apparent residences from 1940 to 1979
and a drive through teller facility in 1983 and 2015; 406 Salem

Street lists apparent residences from 1930 to 1949; and 417 Drier
Street lists apparent residences from 1930 to 1983 and vacant in

1990. Property record information obtained from the Durham County Tax
Office prior to June 15, 2015 identified the owner of the four

parcels as Hassan Imam of Cary, North Carolina.

Datum: North American Datum of 1983
Acres Property ID: 216581

IC Data Access: Not reported
Start Date: Not reported
Redev Completition Date: Not reported
Completed Date: Not reported
Acres Cleaned Up: Not reported
Cleanup Funding: Not reported
Cleanup Funding Source: Not reported
Assessment Funding: Not reported
Assessment Funding Source: Not reported
Redevelopment Funding: Not reported
Redev. Funding Source: Not reported
Redev. Funding Entity Name: Not reported
Redevelopment Start Date: Not reported
Assessment Funding Entity: Not reported
Cleanup Funding Entity: Not reported
Grant Type: Hazardous
Accomplishment Type: Not reported
Accomplishment Count: Not reported
Cooperative Agreement Number: 00D27514
Start Date: Not reported
Ownership Entity: Private
Completion Date: Not reported
Current Owner: Not reported
Did Owner Change: N

Cleanup Required: U

Video Available: Not reported
Photo Available: Y
Institutional Controls Required: U

IC Category Proprietary Controls: Not reported
IC Cat. Info. Devices: Not reported
IC Cat. Gov. Controls: Not reported
IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools: Not reported
IC in place date: Not reported
IC in place: N
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SELF HELP (IMAM) (Continued) 1024456624
State/tribal program date: Not reported
State/tribal program ID: Not reported
State/tribal NFA date: Not reported
Contaminant Found: Not reported
Contaminant Cleanup: Not reported
Media Affected: Unknown
Media Cleanup: Not reported
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs: Not reported
Past use greenspace acreage: Not reported
Past use residential acreage: Not reported
Past use commercial acreage: 0.89
Past use industrial acreage: Not reported
Future use greenspace acreage: Not reported
Future use residential acreage: Not reported
Future use commercial acreage: 0.89
Future use industrial acreage: Not reported
Superfund Fed. landowner flag: Not reported
Future Use: Multistory Not reported
Past Use: Multistory Not reported
Property Description: According to interview information and Durham County Tax
Administration Office data, the the church located at 2116 Angier
Avenue was constructed in 1958 and the vacant structure at 410 Salem
Street was constructed in 1983. Based on Sanborn fire insurance maps,
the subject site appears to have been first developed as early as 1913
with two dwellings. The four parcels are zoned CN (Commercial
Neighborhood District) and IL (Industrial Light). Past uses of the
parcels are listed as follows: 2116 Angier Avenue lists a Wachovia
Bank and Trust from 1975 to 1997 and Glad Tidings Worship Ministries
in 2009; 410 Salem Street lists apparent residences from 1940 to 1979
and a drive through teller facility in 1983 and 2015; 406 Salem Street
lists apparent residences from 1930 to 1949; and 417 Drier Street
lists apparent residences from 1930 to 1983 and vacant in 1990.
Property record information obtained from the Durham County Tax Office
prior to June 15, 2015 identified the owner of the four parcels as
Hassan Imam of Cary, North Carolina.
Below Poverty Number: 1589
Below Poverty Percent: 60.72
Meidan Income: 1736
Meidan Income Number: 2126
Meidan Income Percent: 81.24
Vacant Housing Number: 252
Vacant Housing Percent: 23.34
Unemployed Number: 251
Unemployed Percent: 9.59
F26 M & M MINI MART IMD S127488195
SwW 2128 ANGIER AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27704
0.449 mi.
2369 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster F
Relative: IMD:
Higher Facility ID: 00-0-0000015943
Actual: Name: M & M MINI MART
401 ft. Address: 2128 ANGIER AVENUE
City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27704-
Date Occurred: Not reported
Submit Date: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

M & M MINI MART (Continued)

Incident Desc:

Operator:

UST ID:

Incident ID:

Initials of UST Regional Contact:
Regional Office:

Responsible Party/Company Name:
Ownership:

Responsible Party Contact Name:
Operation:

Responsible Party Mailing Address:
Responsible Party City,State,Zip:
Ownership:

Operation Type:

Responsible Party County:
Source:

Type:

Location:

Petroleum Type:

Date Incident Reported:

Whether Tank is Commercial or Non Commercial:
Site Priority:

Whether Tank is Regulated:

Priority Update:

Notice of Regulatory Requirement:

Wells Affected:

Notice of Violation:

Phase 1 or Phase 2:

Num Affected:

Site Priority:

Location:

Current Risk Condition:

Sampled By:

Samples Include:

Initial reported risk of incident (never changes):
7.5 Min Quad:

5 Min Quad:

Intermediate Condition Present:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Use of Land, Industrial:

Corrective Action Plan Selected - up to 5:

RBCA:

Date Close Review Requested From RP or Owner:
Date Case Closed:

Extent of Contamination:

Number of Supply Wells Located on Property:
MTBE in Well Y/N/U Yes, No or Unknown:
Facility Phone Number:

Not reported

MTBE in Groundwater Y/N/U Yes, No or Unknown:

Date Land Use Restriction Filed:
Date Cleanup Initiated:

Record Status:

RBCA GW Codes:

RBCA GW:

Pollutant Type Present:

Not reported
RA-5228

Not reported

JFM

RAL

PACE OIL COMPANY, INC.
Not reported
ROGER PAGE

Not reported

P.O. BOX 15047
WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27113-
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Leak-underground
Not reported

Not reported
PETROLEUM
2005-02-02 00:00:00
COMMERCIAL

Not reported
REGULATED

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

L

Not reported

Not reported

L

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
35.981583000000001
-78.876802999999995
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
2005-02-04 00:00:00
None

0

0

3367239982

U

Not reported
2004-01-13 00:00:00
ARCHIVED RECORD
Not reported

Not reported

GASOLINE/DIESEL/KEROSENE

Reference Number for Media Disk for Archived Record: 306

S127488195
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
M & M MINI MART (Continued) S127488195
RP Owner?: False
RP Operator?: False
RP Landowner?: False
Comments: Not reported
GW Contam: Not reported
Soil Contam: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
Owner Company: Not reported
Operator Address: Not reported
Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Operator County: Not reported
Material: Not reported
Qty Lost 1: Not reported
Qty Recovered 1: Not reported
Setting: Not reported
Risk Site: Not reported
Priority Code: Not reported
Dem Contact: Not reported
Wells Contam: Not reported
Latitude Number: Not reported
Longitude Number: Not reported
Latitude Decimal: Not reported
Longitude Decimal: Not reported
GPS: Not reported
Agency: Not reported
27 DPS HOLTON COMMUNITY CENTER LAST S110629399
WNW 401 N. DRIVER STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27703
0.471 mi.
2486 ft.
Relative: LAST:
Higher Name: DPS HOLTON COMMUNITY CENTER
Actual: Address: 401 N. DRIVER STREET
393 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27703
Facility ID: Not reported
UST Number: RA-92100
Incident Number: 92094
Contamination Type: SL
Source Type: 20
Product Type: P
Date Reported: 12/16/2008
Date Occur: 11/12/2008
Cleanup: Not reported
Closure Request: Not reported
Close Out: 03/31/2009
Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved: S3
Tank Regulated Status: N
# Of Supply Wells: 0
Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: N
Risk Classification: L
Risk Class Based On Review: L
Corrective Action Plan Type: Not reported
NOV Issue Date: Not reported
NORR Issue Date: Not reported
Site Priority: Not reported

Phase Of LSA Req: 1
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DPS HOLTON COMMUNITY CENTER (Continued)

Site Risk Reason:

Land Use: RES
MTBE: No
MTBEZ1: Unknown
Flag: No
Flagl: No
LUR Filed: Not reported
Release Detection: 0
Current Status: C
RBCA GW: Not reported
PETOPT: 5
RPL: False
CD Num: 0
Reel Num: 0
RPOW: False
RPOP: False
Error Flag: 0
Error Code: N
Valid: False
Lat/Long: Not reported
Lat/Long Decimal: 35.98951 -78.87889
Testlat: Not reported
Regional Officer Project Mgr: NPM
Region: RAL
Company: Durham Public Schools
Contact Person: Lisa Rikard
Telephone: 9195609416
RP Address: 2011 Hamlin Road
RP City,St,Zip: Durham, NC 27704
RP County: Not reported
Comments: Suspected release in an elevator shaft.
5 Min Quad: Not reported
PIRF:
Facility Id: 92094
Date Occurred: 11/12/2008
Date Reported: 12/15/2008

Description Of Incident:

Owner/Operator:
Ownership:
Operation Type:
Type:

Location:

Site Priority:
Priority Update:
Wells Affected Y/N:

Wells Affected Number:

Samples Taken By:
Samples Include:
7#5 Min Quad:

5 Min Quad:
Pirf/Min Soil:
Release Code:
Cause:

Source:

Source Type:

Last Modified:

Not reported

S$110629399

Suspected elevator leak - soil DRO at 1,440 ppm and GRO at 11.5 ppm

Not reported
1
6
5
1
Not reported
Not reported
N
Not reported
Y
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4
Not reported
Not reported
E

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DPS HOLTON COMMUNITY CENTER (Continued) S110629399
Incident Phase: CO
NOV Issued: Not reported
NORR Issued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held: Not reported
Corrective Action Planned: Not reported
SOC Signed: Not reported
Reclassification Report: Not reported
RS Designation: Not reported
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Close-out Report: Not reported
F28 2108 ANGIER AVENUE US BROWNFIELDS 1027024342
SwW 2108 ANGIER AVENUE FINDS N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27703
0.472 mi.
2492 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster F
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Higher Name: 2108 ANGIER AVENUE
Actual: Address: 2108 ANGIER AVENUE
415 ft. Recipient name: City of Durham
Grant type: Assessment
Region: 4
Property Number: Not reported
Parcel size: 0.04
Latitude: 35.981741
Longitude: -78.87746196
HCM Label: Not reported
Map Scale: Not reported
Point of Reference: Not reported
Highlights: The structure located at 2108 Angier Avenue is planned for a complete

interior demolition and renovation which may include replacing the
existing roof. An asbestos-containing material (ACM) survey was
conducted to identify possible ACM throughout the building that may

be disturbed. Bulk samples were collected and analyzed using

Polarized Light Microscopy (PLM). Approximately 930 square feet of
ACM was identified within floor tile/mastic within the onsite

structure. It was recommended the ACM be managed in accordance with
applicable Federal. State, and local regulations prior to interior
demolition and renovation activities.

Datum: Not reported
Acres Property ID: 248371

IC Data Access: Not reported
Start Date: Not reported
Redev Completition Date: Not reported
Completed Date: Not reported
Acres Cleaned Up: Not reported
Cleanup Funding: Not reported
Cleanup Funding Source: Not reported
Assessment Funding: Not reported
Assessment Funding Source: Not reported
Redevelopment Funding: Not reported
Redev. Funding Source: Not reported
Redev. Funding Entity Name: Not reported
Redevelopment Start Date: Not reported
Assessment Funding Entity: Not reported
Cleanup Funding Entity: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
2108 ANGIER AVENUE (Continued) 1027024342
Grant Type: Hazardous

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:
Contaminant Found:
Contaminant Cleanup:

Media Affected:

Media Cleanup:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Future Use: Multistory

Past Use: Multistory

Property Description:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:

Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:
Recipient name:
Grant type:
Region:

Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:

Not reported
Not reported
00D72018
Not reported
Private

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Asbestos
Not reported
Building Materials
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2108 ANGIER AVENUE
2108 ANGIER AVENUE
City of Durham
Assessment

4

Not reported

0.04

35.981741
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

2108 ANGIER AVENUE (Continued)

Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:
Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:
Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:
Contaminant Found:
Contaminant Cleanup:

Media Affected:

Media Cleanup:

1027024342

-78.87746196

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

The structure located at 2108 Angier Avenue is planned for a complete
interior demolition and renovation which may include replacing the
existing roof. An asbestos-containing material (ACM) survey was
conducted to identify possible ACM throughout the building that may
be disturbed. Bulk samples were collected and analyzed using
Polarized Light Microscopy (PLM). Approximately 930 square feet of
ACM was identified within floor tile/mastic within the onsite
structure. It was recommended the ACM be managed in accordance with
applicable Federal. State, and local regulations prior to interior
demolition and renovation activities.

Not reported

248371

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Hazardous

Not reported

Not reported

00D72018

Not reported

Private

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Asbestos

Not reported

Building Materials

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

2108 ANGIER AVENUE (Continued)

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:

Future Use: Multistory
Past Use: Multistory
Property Description:
Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:
Recipient name:
Grant type:
Region:

Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:
Cleanup Funding:
Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:

Redevelopment Funding:

1027024342

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2108 ANGIER AVENUE

2108 ANGIER AVENUE

City of Durham

Assessment

4

Not reported

0.04

35.981741

-78.87746196

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

The structure located at 2108 Angier Avenue is planned for a complete
interior demolition and renovation which may include replacing the
existing roof. An asbestos-containing material (ACM) survey was
conducted to identify possible ACM throughout the building that may
be disturbed. Bulk samples were collected and analyzed using
Polarized Light Microscopy (PLM). Approximately 930 square feet of
ACM was identified within floor tile/mastic within the onsite
structure. It was recommended the ACM be managed in accordance with
applicable Federal. State, and local regulations prior to interior
demolition and renovation activities.

Not reported

248371

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

3401.25

EPA

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

2108 ANGIER AVENUE (Continued)

Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:
Contaminant Found:
Contaminant Cleanup:

Media Affected:

Media Cleanup:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Future Use: Multistory

Past Use: Multistory

Property Description:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:
Address:
Recipient name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1027024342

US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement

Not reported
Hazardous
Supplemental Assessment
Y

00D72018
7122/2020
Private
9/18/2020
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Asbestos
Not reported
Building Materials
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2108 ANGIER AVENUE
2108 ANGIER AVENUE
City of Durham
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
2108 ANGIER AVENUE (Continued) 1027024342
Grant type: Assessment
Region: 4
Property Number: Not reported
Parcel size: 0.04
Latitude: 35.981741
Longitude: -78.87746196
HCM Label: Not reported
Map Scale: Not reported
Point of Reference: Not reported
Highlights: The structure located at 2108 Angier Avenue is planned for a complete
interior demolition and renovation which may include replacing the
existing roof. An asbestos-containing material (ACM) survey was
conducted to identify possible ACM throughout the building that may
be disturbed. Bulk samples were collected and analyzed using
Polarized Light Microscopy (PLM). Approximately 930 square feet of
ACM was identified within floor tile/mastic within the onsite
structure. It was recommended the ACM be managed in accordance with
applicable Federal. State, and local regulations prior to interior
demolition and renovation activities.
Datum: Not reported

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:

248371

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Hazardous
Not reported
Not reported
00D72018
Not reported
Private

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

2108 ANGIER AVENUE (Continued) 1027024342

State/tribal NFA date:
Contaminant Found:
Contaminant Cleanup:
Media Affected:

Media Cleanup:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Future Use: Multistory

Past Use: Multistory

Property Description:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:
Recipient name:
Grant type:
Region:

Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Not reported
Asbestos
Not reported
Building Materials
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2108 ANGIER AVENUE

2108 ANGIER AVENUE

City of Durham

Assessment

4

Not reported

0.04

35.981741

-78.87746196

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

The structure located at 2108 Angier Avenue is planned for a complete
interior demolition and renovation which may include replacing the
existing roof. An asbestos-containing material (ACM) survey was
conducted to identify possible ACM throughout the building that may
be disturbed. Bulk samples were collected and analyzed using
Polarized Light Microscopy (PLM). Approximately 930 square feet of
ACM was identified within floor tile/mastic within the onsite

structure. It was recommended the ACM be managed in accordance with
applicable Federal. State, and local regulations prior to interior
demolition and renovation activities.

Not reported

248371

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

2108 ANGIER AVENUE (Continued)

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:
Contaminant Found:
Contaminant Cleanup:

Media Affected:

Media Cleanup:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Future Use: Multistory

Past Use: Multistory

Property Description:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Hazardous
Not reported
Not reported
00D72018
Not reported
Private

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Asbestos
Not reported
Building Materials
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1027024342
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

2108 ANGIER AVENUE (Continued)

Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:
Recipient name:
Grant type:
Region:

Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:
Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:

Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

1027024342

Not reported

2108 ANGIER AVENUE

2108 ANGIER AVENUE

City of Durham

Assessment

4

Not reported

0.04

35.981741

-78.87746196

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

The structure located at 2108 Angier Avenue is planned for a complete
interior demolition and renovation which may include replacing the
existing roof. An asbestos-containing material (ACM) survey was
conducted to identify possible ACM throughout the building that may
be disturbed. Bulk samples were collected and analyzed using
Polarized Light Microscopy (PLM). Approximately 930 square feet of
ACM was identified within floor tile/mastic within the onsite
structure. It was recommended the ACM be managed in accordance with
applicable Federal. State, and local regulations prior to interior
demolition and renovation activities.

Not reported

248371

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Hazardous

Not reported

Not reported

00D72018

Not reported

Private

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
2108 ANGIER AVENUE (Continued) 1027024342
IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools: Not reported
IC in place date: Not reported
IC in place: Not reported
State/tribal program date: Not reported
State/tribal program ID: Not reported
State/tribal NFA date: Not reported
Contaminant Found: Asbestos
Contaminant Cleanup: Not reported
Media Affected: Building Materials
Media Cleanup: Not reported
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs: Not reported
Past use greenspace acreage: Not reported
Past use residential acreage: Not reported
Past use commercial acreage: Not reported
Past use industrial acreage: Not reported
Future use greenspace acreage: Not reported
Future use residential acreage: Not reported
Future use commercial acreage: Not reported
Future use industrial acreage: Not reported
Superfund Fed. landowner flag: Not reported
Future Use: Multistory Not reported
Past Use: Multistory Not reported
Property Description: Not reported
Below Poverty Number: Not reported
Below Poverty Percent: Not reported
Meidan Income: Not reported
Meidan Income Number: Not reported
Meidan Income Percent: Not reported
Vacant Housing Number: Not reported
Vacant Housing Percent: Not reported
Unemployed Number: Not reported
Unemployed Percent: Not reported
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110071089148
Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
The Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)
stores information reported by EPA Brownfields grant recipients on
Brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding, as
well as information on Targeted Brownfields Assessments (TBA)
performed by EPA Regions.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
G29 318 SOUTH DRIVER STREET US BROWNFIELDS 1023667318
Sw 318 SOUTH DRIVER STREET FINDS N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27703
0.478 mi.
2524 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster G
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Higher Name: 318 SOUTH DRIVER STREET
Actual: Address: 318 SOUTH DRIVER STREET
4009 ft. Recipient name: City of Durham
Grant type: Assessment
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4gu40egTwuzG2EP0DXeyE9yUT9mwwt3m2zu9GhG3cKEeOPrj6UdDh.XiG3LuyZQELe80yy6kU4X53899ImbI7iNwmqtHF4D8gICuxZ2R000ie3G8tET5FwSy3YVzfEGjl2OMEy4P053r7DjRXjo532yXvELK4HHyvZUud5YZ9Y4mYV4Yjgtyu7c3dG0BRe0M24XTfQwjL9nNzSCGxr6jKEA0PcV8O7DZ8XWmBwkysREkHBTdyetU327do99YmPEAV0wyltlK1N0mtV2284rWun69.uuYLhg3GSn4rwgE4ur53Zx0ZGe3x2b5TdHwDv37VzISGBE2HqEN2P2w436DnWXqz9fmyzOEdc2BDy9tUlr4Yu9IGmNO6gcwt7tMT56CmbZ2zV6b7u0w9IU4dvhvvG4O2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4gu40egTwuzG2EP0DXeyE9yUT9mwwt3m2zu9GhG3cKEeOPrj6UdDh.XiG3LuyZQELe80yy6kU4X53899ImbI7iNwmqtHF4D8gICuxZ2R000ie3G8tET5FwSy3YVzfEGjl2OMEy4P053r7DjRXjo532yXvELK4HHyvZUud5YZ9Y4mYV4Yjgtyu7c3dG0BRe0M24XTfQwjL9nNzSCGxr6jKEA0PcV8O7DZ8XWmBwkysREkHBTdyetU327do99YmPEAV0wyltlK1N0mtV2284rWun69.uuYLhg3GSn4rwgE4ur53Zx0ZGe3x2b5TdHwDv37VzISGBE2HqEN2P2w436DnWXqz9fmyzOEdc2BDy9tUlr4Yu9IGmNO6gcwt7tMT56CmbZ2zV6b7u0w9IU4dvhvvG4O2
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110071089148

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
318 SOUTH DRIVER STREET (Continued) 1023667318
Region: 4
Property Number: 0931-19-62-0495
Parcel size: 0.04
Latitude: 35.9822314
Longitude: -78.8779944
HCM Label: Not reported
Map Scale: Not reported
Point of Reference: Not reported
Highlights: Former Use: Based on Sanborn fire insurance maps, the subject site
appears to have been first developed as early as 1913 with a single
dwelling. According to interview information and information from the
Durham County Tax Administration Office, the present-day structure
was constructed in 1921. Review of historic information indicates
that the subject site was originally developed as a bank and was
later occupied by an electric company which utilized the subject site
for an office. The subject site has also been occupied by a pawn shop
and a church.
Datum: Not reported

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:
Contaminant Found:

223961

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Hazardous
Not reported
Not reported
00D27514
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Estate of Mary H Cooke

c<zcCcz

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

318 SOUTH DRIVER STREET (Continued)

Contaminant Cleanup:

Media Affected:

Media Cleanup:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Future Use: Multistory

Past Use: Multistory

Property Description:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:
Recipient name:
Grant type:
Region:

Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Datum:
Acres Property ID:
IC Data Access:

1023667318

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0.04

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0.04

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Based on Sanborn fire insurance maps, the subject site appears to have
been first developed as early as 1913 with a single dwelling.
According to interview information and information from the Durham
County Tax Administration Office, the present-day structure was
constructed in 1921. Review of historic information indicates that the
subject site was originally developed as a bank and was later occupied
by an electric company which utilized the subject site for an office.
The subject site has also been occupied by a pawn shop and a church.
1546

59.26

1892

2090

80.11

270

23.38

256

9.81

318 SOUTH DRIVER STREET

318 SOUTH DRIVER STREET

City of Durham

Assessment

4

0931-19-62-0495

0.04

35.9822314

-78.8779944

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Former Use: Based on Sanborn fire insurance maps, the subject site
appears to have been first developed as early as 1913 with a single
dwelling. According to interview information and information from the
Durham County Tax Administration Office, the present-day structure
was constructed in 1921. Review of historic information indicates
that the subject site was originally developed as a bank and was
later occupied by an electric company which utilized the subject site
for an office. The subject site has also been occupied by a pawn shop
and a church.

Not reported

223961

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

318 SOUTH DRIVER STREET (Continued)

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:
Contaminant Found:
Contaminant Cleanup:

Media Affected:

Media Cleanup:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Future Use: Multistory

Past Use: Multistory

Property Description:

1023667318

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

3500

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement
Not reported
Hazardous

Phase | Environmental Assessment
Y

00D27514

7/20/2016

Not reported

9/2/2016

Estate of Mary H Cooke

c<<zZzCZz

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0.04

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0.04

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Based on Sanborn fire insurance maps, the subject site appears to have
been first developed as early as 1913 with a single dwelling.
According to interview information and information from the Durham
County Tax Administration Office, the present-day structure was
constructed in 1921. Review of historic information indicates that the
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
318 SOUTH DRIVER STREET (Continued) 1023667318
subject site was originally developed as a bank and was later occupied
by an electric company which utilized the subject site for an office.
The subject site has also been occupied by a pawn shop and a church.
Below Poverty Number: 1546
Below Poverty Percent: 59.26
Meidan Income: 1892
Meidan Income Number: 2090
Meidan Income Percent: 80.11
Vacant Housing Number: 270
Vacant Housing Percent: 23.38
Unemployed Number: 256
Unemployed Percent: 9.81
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110070081578
Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
The Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)
stores information reported by EPA Brownfields grant recipients on
Brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding, as
well as information on Targeted Brownfields Assessments (TBA)
performed by EPA Regions.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
G30 SUPERLATIVE FINE FOODS LUST S128649745
SwW 2100 ANGIER AVE. N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27703
0.484 mi.
2557 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster G
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: SUPERLATIVE FINE FOODS
Actual: Address: 2100 ANGIER AVE.
415 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27703
Facility ID: Not reported
UST Number: RA-6105
Incident Number: 33648
Source Type: 3
Date Reported: 03/31/2009
Closure Request: Not reported
Close Out: 06/03/2009
Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved: S1
# Of Supply Wells: 0
Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: N
Risk Classification: L
Risk Class Based On Review: L

Corrective Action Plan Type:
NOV Issue Date:

Site Priority:

Phase Of LSA Req:

Site Risk Reason:

Land Use:

MTBE:

MTBEL:

Flag:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
RES

0

U

0
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4gu40egTwuzG2EP0DXeyE9yUT9mwwt3m2zu9GhG3cKEeOPrj6UdDh.XiG3LuyZQELe80yy6kU4X53899ImbI7iNwmqtHF4D8gICuxZ2R000ie3G8tET5FwSy3YVzfEGjl2OMEy4P053r7DjRXjo532yXvELK4HHyvZUud5YZ9Y4mYV4Yjgtyu7c3dG0BRe0M24XTfQwjL9nNzSCGxr6jKEA0PcV8O7DZ8XWmBwkysREkHBTdyetU327do99YmPEAV0wyltlK1N0mtV2284rWun69.uuYLhg3GSn4rwgE4ur53Zx0ZGe3x2b5TdHwDv37VzISGBE2HqEN2P2w436DnWXqz5fmyzOEdc8BDy9tUlr8Yu9IGmNO9gcwt7tMT56CmbZ2zV3b7u0w9IUAdvhvvG4O2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4gu40egTwuzG2EP0DXeyE9yUT9mwwt3m2zu9GhG3cKEeOPrj6UdDh.XiG3LuyZQELe80yy6kU4X53899ImbI7iNwmqtHF4D8gICuxZ2R000ie3G8tET5FwSy3YVzfEGjl2OMEy4P053r7DjRXjo532yXvELK4HHyvZUud5YZ9Y4mYV4Yjgtyu7c3dG0BRe0M24XTfQwjL9nNzSCGxr6jKEA0PcV8O7DZ8XWmBwkysREkHBTdyetU327do99YmPEAV0wyltlK1N0mtV2284rWun69.uuYLhg3GSn4rwgE4ur53Zx0ZGe3x2b5TdHwDv37VzISGBE2HqEN2P2w436DnWXqz5fmyzOEdc8BDy9tUlr8Yu9IGmNO9gcwt7tMT56CmbZ2zV3b7u0w9IUAdvhvvG4O2
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070081578

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPERLATIVE FINE FOODS (Continued) S128649745
Flagl: 0
LUR Filed: Not reported
GPS Confirmed: 90
Current Status: A
RBCA GW: Gl
PETOPT: 4
RPL: False
CD Num: 483
Reel Num: 0
RPOW: False
RPOP: False
Error Flag: 0
Error Code: N
Valid: False
Testlat: Not reported
Regional Officer Project Mgr: WER
Company: Superlative Fine Foods
Telephone: 9195969859
5 Min Quad: Not reported
LUST:
ERR Type: Not reported
UST Number: RA-6105
Facility Id: 33648

Date Occurred:
Date Reported:
Owner/Operator:
Ownership:
Operation Type:
Type:

Location:

Priority Update:
Wells Affected Y/N:
Samples Include:
7#5 Minute Quad:
5 Minute Quad:
Pirf/Min Soil:
Release Code:
Source Code:

Err Type:

Cause:

Source:

UST Number:

LUST:

Incident Number:

Last Modified:

Incident Phase:

NOV Issued:

NORR Issued:

45 Day Report:

Public Meeting Held:
SOC Signed:
Reclassification Report:
RS Designation:
Closure Request Date:
Close-out Report:

2009-03-31 00:00:00
2009-03-31 00:00:00
Not reported

4

3

4

7

Not reported

N

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2

3
A
p

33648
6/3/2009
CO

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G31 SUPERLATIVE FINE FOODS PROPERTY B LUST S128649757
SwW 2100 ANGIER AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27703
0.484 mi.
2557 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster G
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: SUPERLATIVE FINE FOODS PROPERTY B
Actual: Address: 2100 ANGIER AVENUE
415 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27703

Facility ID: Not reported

UST Number: RA-6559

Incident Number: 33729

Source Type: 3

Date Reported: 08/28/2009

Closure Request: Not reported

Close Out: 10/07/2009

Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved: S3

# Of Supply Wells: 0

Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: N

Risk Classification: L

Risk Class Based On Review: L

Corrective Action Plan Type:
NOQOV Issue Date:
Site Priority:

Phase Of LSA Req:
Site Risk Reason:
Land Use:

MTBE:

MTBEL:

Flag:

Flagl:

LUR Filed:

GPS Confirmed:
Current Status:
RBCA GW:
PETOPT:

RPL:

CD Num:

Reel Num:

RPOW:

RPOP:

Error Flag:

Error Code:

Valid:

Testlat:

Regional Officer Project Mgr:
Company:
Telephone:

5 Min Quad:

LUST:
ERR Type:
UST Number:
Facility Id:
Date Occurred:
Date Reported:
Owner/Operator:
Ownership:
Operation Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
RES

0

N

0

0

Not reported
90

A

Gl

4

False

483

False

False

0

N

False

Not reported

WER

Superlative Fine Foods
9195969859

Not reported

Not reported
RA-6559

33729

2009-08-28 00:00:00
2009-08-28 00:00:00
Not reported

4

6
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPERLATIVE FINE FOODS PROPERTY B (Continued) S128649757
Type: 4
Location: 1
Priority Update: Not reported
Wells Affected Y/N: N
Samples Include: Not reported
7#5 Minute Quad: Y
5 Minute Quad: Not reported
Pirf/Min Soil: Not reported
Release Code: Not reported
Source Code: Not reported
Err Type: 2
Cause: 3
Source: A
UST Number: P
LUST:
Incident Number: 33729
Last Modified: 10/7/2009
Incident Phase: CO
NOV Issued: Not reported
NORR Issued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held: Not reported
SOC Signed: Not reported
Reclassification Report: Not reported
RS Designation: Not reported
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Close-out Report: Not reported
G32 SUPERLATIVE FINE FOODS LUST TRUST S109567421
SwW 2100 ANGIER AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC
0.484 mi.
2557 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster G
Relative: LUST TRUST:
Higher Name: SUPERLATIVE FINE FOODS
Actual: Address: 2100 ANGIER AVE
415 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC
Facility ID: Not reported
Site ID: 33648
Site Note: Noncommercial; 100% eligible; $0 deductible.[CGS 9/22/09]
Site Eligible?: True

Commercial Find:

Priority Rank:

Deductable Amount:

3rd Party Deductable Amt:

100% Non-Commercial
Not reported

0

0

Sum 3rd Party Amt Applied: 0
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H33 CAROCHEM, INC. SHWS S118695795
SwW 540 GULF ST N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC
0.490 mi.
2589 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster H
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Name: CAROCHEM, INC.
Actual: Address: 540 GULF ST
409 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC
EPAID: NCD991278714
Lat/Longitude: 35.97987 /1 -78.8764
Geolocation Method: ON SCREEN PLACEMENT ON GEOREFERENCED MAP
Click here to access the North Carolina DEQ records for this facility:
H34 CAROCHEM SEMS-ARCHIVE 1000327809
SwW 540 GULF ST RCRA-VSQG NCD991278714
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27703 RAATS
0.490 mi.
2589 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster H
Relative: SEMS Archive:
Higher Site ID: 0403162
Actual: EPA ID: NCD991278714
4009 ft. Name: CAROCHEM
Address: 540 GULF ST
Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip:
Cong District:
FIPS Code:

FF:

NPL:

Non NPL Status:

SEMS Archive Detail:
Region:
Site ID:
EPA ID:
Site Name:
NPL:
FF:
Ou:
Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:
Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:
Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:

DURHAM, NC 27703

02

37063

N

Not on the NPL

NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information

04

0403162
NCD991278714
CAROCHEM

N

N

00

VS

ARCH SITE

1

Not reported
1994-09-15 04:00:00
Not reported
EPA Perf In-Hse

04

0403162
NCD991278714
CAROCHEM

N

N

00

DS

DISCVRY
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_NC_DEQ&program_id=NCD991278714

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAROCHEM (Continued) 1000327809

SEQ: 1

Start Date: 1980-10-01 04:00:00

Finish Date: 1980-10-01 04:00:00

Qual: Not reported

Current Action Lead: EPA Perf

Region: 04

Site ID: 0403162

EPA ID: NCD991278714

Site Name: CAROCHEM

NPL: N

FF: N

Oou: 00

Action Code: PA

Action Name: PA

SEQ: 1

Start Date: Not reported

Finish Date: 1985-03-01 06:00:00

Qual: L

Current Action Lead: St Perf

Region: 04

Site ID: 0403162

EPA ID: NCD991278714

Site Name: CAROCHEM

NPL: N

FF: N

Oou: 00

Action Code: Sl

Action Name: Sl

SEQ: 1

Start Date: Not reported

Finish Date: 1990-10-31 05:00:00

Qual: N

Current Action Lead: St Perf

RCRA Listings:
Date Form Received by Agency:
Handler Name:
Handler Address:
Handler City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Contact Email:
Contact Title:
EPA Region:
Land Type:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:
Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:
Active Site Indicator:

19960326

Carochem
GULF ST
DURHAM, NC 27703
NCD991278714
FORREST FESPERMAN
PO BOX 15699
DURHAM, NC 27704
919-682-5121
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04
Private
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Handler Activities
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

CAROCHEM (Continued)

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

FO01

1000327809

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 15699
DURHAM, NC 27704
S Thomas Amore
Private

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

NN

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20060104

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

No

The Following Spent Halogenated Solvents Used In Degreasing:

Tetrachloroethylene, Trichlorethylene, Methylene Chloride,
1,1,1-Trichloroethane, Carbon Tetrachloride And Chlorinated
Fluorocarbons; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends Used In Degreasing
Containing, Before Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAROCHEM (Continued) 1000327809

One Or More Of The Above Halogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents Listed
In FO02, FO04, And F0O05; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These
Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent Mixtures.

Waste Code: F002

Waste Description: The Following Spent Halogenated Solvents: Tetrachloroethylene,
Methylene Chloride, Trichloroethylene, 1,1,1-Trichloroethane,
Chlorobenzene, 1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-Trifluoroethane,
Ortho-Dichlorobenzene, Trichlorofluoromethane, And 1,1,2,
Trichloroethane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before
Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or More Of The
Above Halogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents Listed In FO01, FO04, And
FO005; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And
Spent Solvent Mixtures.

Waste Code: F003

Waste Description: The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Xylene, Acetone, Ethyl
Acetate, Ethyl Benzene, Ethyl Ether, Methyl Isobutyl Ketone, N-Butyl
Alcohol, Cyclohexanone, And Methanol; All Spent Solvent
Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before Use, Only The Above Spent
Nonhalogenated Solvents; And All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
Containing, Before Use, One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated
Solvents, And A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or
More Of Those Solvents Listed In FO01, FO02, FO04, And FO05; And Still
Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent

Mixtures.
Waste Code: F005
Waste Description: The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Toluene, Methyl Ethyl

Ketone, Carbon Disulfide, Isobutanol, Pyridine, Benzene,
2-Ethoxyethanol, And 2-Nitropropane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
Containing, Before Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of
One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents
Listed In FOO1, FO02, Or FO04; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of
These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent Mixtures.

Waste Code: F007
Waste Description: Spent Cyanide Plating Bath Solutions From Electroplating Operations.

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: S THOMAS AMORE

Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current: Not reported

Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 744 MARKHAM AVE
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: DURHAM, NC 27701
Owner/Operator Telephone: 919-682-5121
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported

Historic Generators:

Receive Date: 19960326
Handler Name: CAROCHEM
Federal Waste Generator Description: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAROCHEM (Continued)

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Codes:

Has the Facility Received Notices of Violations:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Enforcement Type: Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported

SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

1000327809

Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported
Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State

Generators - General
19940714
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAROCHEM (Continued) 1000327809
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19950109
Return to Compliance Qualifier: Observed
Violation Responsible Agency: State
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19940714
Enforcement Identifier: 001
Date of Enforcement Action: 19950605
Enforcement Responsible Agency: State
Enforcement Docket Number: 94-329
Enforcement Attorney: NCO034
Corrective Action Component: No

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

NCO002

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: 02

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
25000
50000

1

25000

Yes

State
Generators - Pre-transport
19940714
19950109
Observed
State
19950325
001
19950605
State
94-329
NC034

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Not reported
Not reported

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAROCHEM (Continued)

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

NCO002
02

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
25000
50000

1

25000

Yes

State
Generators - Pre-transport
19940714
19950109
Observed
State
19950325
001
19950125
State
94-329
NC034

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Not reported
07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
150000
45000
40000

1

45000

Yes

State

Generators - Pre-transport
19940714

1000327809

TC7469958.2s Page 95



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAROCHEM (Continued) 1000327809
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19950109
Return to Compliance Qualifier: Observed
Violation Responsible Agency: State
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19950325
Enforcement Identifier: 001
Date of Enforcement Action: 19950125
Enforcement Responsible Agency: State
Enforcement Docket Number: 94-329
Enforcement Attorney: NCO034
Corrective Action Component: No

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: 07

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
150000
45000
40000

1

45000

Yes

State
Generators - Records/Reporting
19940714
19950109
Observed
State
19950325
001
19950125
State
94-329
NCO034

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Not reported
Not reported

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAROCHEM (Continued)

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
150000
45000
40000

1

45000

Yes

State
Generators - Records/Reporting
19940714
19950109
Observed
State
19950325
001
19950605
State
94-329
NCO034

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

NC002
02

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
25000
50000

1

25000

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000327809
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAROCHEM (Continued)

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
19940714
19950109
Observed
State
19950325
001
19950605
State
94-329
NCO034

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

1000327809
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAROCHEM (Continued)

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

NCO002
02

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
25000
50000

1

25000

Yes

State
Generators - Pre-transport
19940714
19950109
Observed
State
19950325
001
19950605
State
94-329
NC034

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

NC002
02

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
25000
50000

1

25000

Yes

State

Generators - General
19940714

1000327809
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAROCHEM (Continued)

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

19950109
Observed
State
19950325
001
19950125
State
94-329
NCO034

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type: Not reported

Not reported
07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
150000
45000
40000

1

45000

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

1000327809
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAROCHEM (Continued)

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
19940714
19950109
Observed
State
19950325
001
19950605
State
94-329
NC034

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

NC002
02

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
25000
50000

1

25000

Yes

State

Generators - General
19940714

1000327809
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAROCHEM (Continued) 1000327809
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19950109
Return to Compliance Qualifier: Observed
Violation Responsible Agency: State
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19950325
Enforcement Identifier: 001
Date of Enforcement Action: 19950125
Enforcement Responsible Agency: State
Enforcement Docket Number: 94-329
Enforcement Attorney: NCO034
Corrective Action Component: No

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: 07

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
150000
45000
40000

1

45000

Yes

State
Generators - General
19940714
19950109
Observed
State
19940714
001
19950125
State
94-329
NCO034

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Not reported
Not reported

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAROCHEM (Continued)

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
150000
45000
40000

1

45000

Yes

State
Generators - Records/Reporting
19940714
19950109
Observed
State
19950325
001
19950605
State
94-329
NCO034

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

NC002
02

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
25000
50000

1

25000

Yes

State

Generators - General
19940714

1000327809
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAROCHEM (Continued) 1000327809
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19950109
Return to Compliance Qualifier: Observed
Violation Responsible Agency: State
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19940714
Enforcement Identifier: 001
Date of Enforcement Action: 19950125
Enforcement Responsible Agency: State
Enforcement Docket Number: 94-329
Enforcement Attorney: NCO034
Corrective Action Component: No

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: 07

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
150000
45000
40000

1

45000

Yes

State
Generators - Records/Reporting
19940714
19950109
Observed
State
19950325
001
19950125
State
94-329
NCO034

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Not reported
Not reported

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAROCHEM (Continued)

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Not reported
07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
150000
45000
40000

1

45000

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000327809
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAROCHEM (Continued)

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
19940714
19950109
Observed
State
19940714
001
19950605
State
94-329
NCO034

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

1000327809
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CAROCHEM (Continued)

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number:

SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation Date:
Evaluation Responsible Agency:
Found Violation:
Evaluation Type Description:
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Date of Request:
Date Response Received:
Request Agency:
Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:

Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:

Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:
Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Not reported

NCO002
02

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
25000
50000

1

25000

19940906
State

No
FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
NCO033

07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19940714
State

Yes
FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
NC033

07
19950109
19940714
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19940714
State

Yes
FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
NCO033

07
19950109
19950325
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19950109
State

1000327809
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAROCHEM (Continued) 1000327809
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: NC036
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: 07
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19950109
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19950325

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19940714
State

Yes
FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
NC033

07
19950109
19950325
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19940714
State

Yes
FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
NCO033

07
19950109
19950325
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19940714
State

Yes
FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
NC033

07
19950109
19950325
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19950324

State

No

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
NCO002

02

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAROCHEM (Continued)

Scheduled Compliance Date:
Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

1000327809

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19950109
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
NCO036

07
19950109
19950325
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19950109
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
NC036

07
19950109
19950325
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19950109
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
NC036

07
19950109
19950325
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19940714
State

No
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
NCO033

07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAROCHEM (Continued) 1000327809
Evaluation Date: 19940714
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: NCO033
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: 07
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19950109
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19950325
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
Evaluation Date: 19940714
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: NC033
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: 07
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19950109
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19950325
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
Evaluation Date: 19950109
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: NCO036
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: 07
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19950109
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19940714
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
Evaluation Date: 19950109
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: NCO036
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: 07
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19950109
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19950325

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19940714

State

Yes

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
NCO033
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAROCHEM (Continued) 1000327809
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: 07
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19950109
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19940714
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
Evaluation Date: 19950109
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: NCO036
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: 07
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19950109
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19950325
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
Evaluation Date: 19941229
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: No
Evaluation Type Description: FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: NCO033
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: 07
Actual Return to Compliance Date: Not reported
Scheduled Compliance Date: Not reported
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
Evaluation Date: 19950109
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: No
Evaluation Type Description: FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: NC033
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: 07
Actual Return to Compliance Date: Not reported
Scheduled Compliance Date: Not reported
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
Evaluation Date: 19950109
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: NCO036
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: 07
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19950109
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19940714

Date of Request:
Date Response Received:

Not reported
Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAROCHEM (Continued) 1000327809
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported

RAATS:
Entry No: 1
Facility ID: NCD991278714
Type: Not reported
Docket No: 83-81
Region: 04
Issue Date: 04/05/1983
Final Date: 03/15/1983
Status: Consent Agreement/Final Order
Additional: Not reported
Action ID: 1693
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAROCHEM (Continued) 1000327809
Action: 3008 (A)
Violation No: Not reported
Viol No Cited: 1122.22
Total No Cited: Not reported
Reg Type: CFR
Prop. Penalty: .00
Final Penalty: .00
Total Prop. Penalty: .00
Comments: NO COMPLAINT FOUND.
135 PSNC DURHAM OPERATIONS LUST S105201426
East 214 S. HOOVER ROAD IMD N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27703
0.491 mi.
2594 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster |
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: PSNC DURHAM OPERATIONS
Actual: Address: 214 S. HOOVER ROAD
396 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27703-3353
Facility ID: 00-0-0000031990
UST Number: RA-3994
Incident Number: 23875
Source Type: 3
Date Reported: 01/11/2002
Closure Request: 2002-01-11 00:00:00
Close Out: 01/17/2002
Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved: Not reported
# Of Supply Wells: 0
Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: C
Risk Classification: L
Risk Class Based On Review: L

Corrective Action Plan Type:
NOV Issue Date:
Site Priority:

Phase Of LSA Req:
Site Risk Reason:
Land Use:

MTBE:

MTBEL:

Flag:

Flagl:

LUR Filed:

GPS Confirmed:
Current Status:
RBCA GW:
PETOPT:

RPL:

CD Num:

Reel Num:

RPOW:

RPOP:

Error Flag:

Error Code:

Valid:

Testlat:

Regional Officer Project Mgr:
Company:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

U

0

0

Not reported
99

A

Not reported
3

False

168

173

False

False

0

N

False

Not reported
RKD

PSNC ENERGY
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PSNC DURHAM OPERATIONS (Continued) S105201426

Telephone: 704-810-3115
5 Min Quad: Not reported

LUST:
ERR Type: Not reported
UST Number: RA-3994
Facility Id: 23875
Date Occurred: 2001-11-01 00:00:00
Date Reported: 2002-01-22 00:00:00
Owner/Operator: KEN JOHNSON
Ownership: 4
Operation Type: 6
Type: 3
Location: 1
Priority Update: 2002-01-22 00:00:00
Wells Affected Y/N: Not reported
Samples Include: Not reported
7#5 Minute Quad: Not reported
5 Minute Quad: Not reported
Pirf/Min Soil: Not reported
Release Code: Not reported
Source Code: Not reported
Err Type: 2
Cause: Not reported
Source: E
UST Number: E

LUST:
Incident Number: 23875
Last Modified: 6/7/2002
Incident Phase: CcO
NOV Issued: Not reported
NORR Issued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held: Not reported
SOC Signed: Not reported
Reclassification Report: Not reported
RS Designation: Not reported
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Close-out Report: 1/17/2002

IMD:
Facility ID: 23875
Name: PSNC DURHAM OPERATIONS
Address: 214 S. HOOVER ROAD
City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC
Date Occurred: 11/27/2001
Submit Date: 1/22/2002
Incident Desc: TWO 15K GALLON GAS AND ONE 6K GALLON DIESEL OIL UST'S REMOVED.

MAXIMUM TPH 8.0 PM TPH DRO.

Operator: KEN JOHNSON
UST ID: Not reported
Incident ID: Not reported
Initials of UST Regional Contact: Not reported
Regional Office: Not reported
Responsible Party/Company Name: Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PSNC DURHAM OPERATIONS (Continued) S105201426
Ownership: 4
Responsible Party Contact Name: Not reported
Operation: 6
Responsible Party Mailing Address: Not reported
Responsible Party City,State,Zip: Not reported
Ownership: Private
Operation Type: Commercial
Responsible Party County: Not reported
Source: Leak-underground
Type: GASOLINE/DIESEL
Location: 1
Petroleum Type: Not reported
Date Incident Reported: Not reported
Whether Tank is Commercial or Non Commercial: Not reported
Site Priority: Not reported
Whether Tank is Regulated: Not reported
Priority Update: 1/22/2002
Notice of Regulatory Requirement: Not reported
Wells Affected: Not reported
Notice of Violation: Not reported
Phase 1 or Phase 2: Not reported
Num Affected: Not reported
Site Priority: Not reported
Location: Facility
Current Risk Condition: Not reported
Sampled By: Not reported
Samples Include: Not reported
Initial reported risk of incident (never changes): Not reported
7.5 Min Quad: Not reported
5 Min Quad: Not reported
Intermediate Condition Present: Not reported
Latitude: 35.98694444
Longitude: -78.86055555
Use of Land, Industrial: Not reported
Corrective Action Plan Selected - up to 5: Not reported
RBCA: Not reported
Date Close Review Requested From RP or Owner: Not reported
Date Case Closed: Not reported
Extent of Contamination: Not reported
Number of Supply Wells Located on Property: Not reported
MTBE in Well Y/N/U Yes, No or Unknown: Not reported
Facility Phone Number: Not reported
MTBE in Groundwater Y/N/U Yes, No or Unknown:  Not reported
Date Land Use Restriction Filed: Not reported
Date Cleanup Initiated: Not reported
Record Status: Not reported
RBCA GW Codes: Not reported
RBCA GW: Not reported
Pollutant Type Present: Not reported
Reference Number for Media Disk for Archived Record: Not reported
RP Owner?: Not reported
RP Operator?: Not reported
RP Landowner?: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
GW Contam: No Groundwater Contamination detected
Soil Contam: Yes
Contact Phone: 704-810-3115
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PSNC DURHAM OPERATIONS (Continued) S105201426
Owner Company: PSNC ENERGY
Operator Address: 800 GASTON ROAD
Operator City,State,Zip: GASTONIA, NC 28056-
Operator County: Not reported
Material: Not reported
Qty Lost 1: Not reported
Qty Recovered 1: Not reported
Setting: 3
Risk Site: Not reported
Priority Code: Not reported
Dem Contact: RKD
Wells Contam: Not reported
Latitude Number: 355913
Longitude Number: 785138
Latitude Decimal: 35.9869444444444
Longitude Decimal: 78.8605555555556
GPS: 7
Agency: DWM
Status:
Facility ID: 23875
Last Modified: 2002-06-07 00:00:00
Incident Phase: CO
NOV Issued: Not reported
NORR Issued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held: Not reported
Corrective Action Planned: Not reported
SOC Sighned: Not reported
Reclassification Report: Not reported
RS Designation: Not reported
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Close-out Report: 2002-01-17 00:00:00
G36 406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET US BROWNFIELDS 1023667271
SW 406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET FINDS N/A
1/4-1/2 DURHAM, NC 27701
0.498 mi.
2628 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster G
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Higher Name: 406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET
Actual: Address: 406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET
4009 ft. Recipient name: City of Durham
Grant type: Assessment
Region: 4
Property Number: 0831-19-62-0382
Parcel size: 0.29
Latitude: 35.982025
Longitude: -78.878233
HCM Label: Address Matching-House Number
Map Scale: Not reported
Point of Reference: Entrance Point of a Facility or Station
Highlights: Phase | ESA Mid-Atlantic Associates, Inc. (Mid-Atlantic) has

performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (PESA) in
conformance with the scope and limitations of the American Society
for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Practice E 1527-13 at the
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET (Continued) 1023667271

parcellocated at406 South Driver Street in Durham, Durham County,
North Carolina (the subject site ). The parcel number for the site is
0831-19-62-0382. Site maps showing the location and layout of the
subject site are provided in Appendix 15.1 and Appendix 15.2. The
subject site is developed with one structure and is located southwest
of the intersection of Angier Avenue and South Driver Street in a
generally commercial and residential area of Durham, Durham County,
North Carolina. The subject site comprises approximately 0.295 acres
of land according to the Durham County Tax Administration Office and
is zoned C-N (Commercial Neighborhood District) by the City of Durham
Planning Department. At the time of site inspection, use of the
structure at the subject site included retail and residential spaces

that are primarily vacant with the exception of two retail tenants.

The two current tenants include an appliance sales store and a
mini-mart convenience store. According to interview information and
Durham County Tax Administration Office data, the present-day
structure was constructed in the 1930s. Based on Sanborn fire
insurance maps, the subject site appears to have been first developed
as early as 1913 with two dwellings. Mid-Atlantic has performed this
PESA in general conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM
Practice E 1527-13 and 40 CFR Part 312. Any exceptions to, or
deletions from, these practices are described in Section 2.4 and
Section 11.0 of this report. This assessment has revealed no evidence
of RECs in connection with the subject site except for the following:
The presence of a former laundromat on the subject site; The current
and historical automotive repair and service operations on the west
adjacent property; and The presence of former dry cleaning operations
on the north adjacent property, across Angier Avenue, and at two
surrounding properties located to the north and east of the subject
site. 40 CFR Part 112 requires environmental professionals to
consider the information collected during performance of this PESA
and render an opinion as to whether additional investigation is
warranted to detect contamination. Based on information currently
available for the subject site, it is our opinion that additional
investigation would be necessary to determine if the site has been
adversely impacted by historical/current industrial operation on
adjacent/nearby properties. Phase |l ESA The results of the Phase Il
LSA are summarized as follows: Groundwater flow is generally to the
west/southwest; and Groundwater sampling results indicate the
presence of one chemical constituent, PCE, above its NCGQS but below
the DWM default residential groundwater vapor intrusion screening
level. Based on the results of our assessment, Mid-Atlantic concludes
the following: A previous Phase | ESA conducted for the subject site
did not identify likely on-site uses of PCE and the well which PCE

was detected, MW-2, is located on the upgradient portion of the
subject site. Therefore, it is possible that PCE detected in MW-2 is
associated with an unknown off-site release to the east; and PCE does
not appear to represent a VI concern to the subject site.

Mid-Atlantic recommends the following: Provide a copy of this report
to the property owner; and We recommend that the property owner
submit this report to NCDEQ for their review.

Datum: North American Datum of 1983
Acres Property ID: 208541

IC Data Access: Not reported

Start Date: Not reported

Redev Completition Date: Not reported

Completed Date: Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET (Continued)

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:
Contaminant Found:
Contaminant Cleanup:

Media Affected:

Media Cleanup:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Future Use: Multistory

Past Use: Multistory

Property Description:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Hazardous & Petroleum
Not reported

Not reported

00D27514

Not reported

Private

Not reported

A&J Capital Corporation

c<zCc<

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
VOCs

Not reported
Ground Water
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

0

Not reported
Not reported
1444

60.14

1736

1945

81.01

243

23.83

1023667271
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET (Continued) 1023667271
Unemployed Number: 231
Unemployed Percent: 9.62

Name:

Address:
Recipient name:
Grant type:
Region:

Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET

406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET

City of Durham

Assessment

4

0831-19-62-0382

0.29

35.982025

-78.878233

Address Matching-House Number

Not reported

Entrance Point of a Facility or Station

Phase | ESA Mid-Atlantic Associates, Inc. (Mid-Atlantic) has
performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (PESA) in
conformance with the scope and limitations of the American Society
for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Practice E 1527-13 at the
parcellocated at406 South Driver Street in Durham, Durham County,
North Carolina (the subject site ). The parcel number for the site is
0831-19-62-0382. Site maps showing the location and layout of the
subject site are provided in Appendix 15.1 and Appendix 15.2. The
subject site is developed with one structure and is located southwest
of the intersection of Angier Avenue and South Driver Street in a
generally commercial and residential area of Durham, Durham County,
North Carolina. The subject site comprises approximately 0.295 acres
of land according to the Durham County Tax Administration Office and
is zoned C-N (Commercial Neighborhood District) by the City of Durham
Planning Department. At the time of site inspection, use of the
structure at the subject site included retail and residential spaces

that are primarily vacant with the exception of two retail tenants.

The two current tenants include an appliance sales store and a
mini-mart convenience store. According to interview information and
Durham County Tax Administration Office data, the present-day
structure was constructed in the 1930s. Based on Sanborn fire
insurance maps, the subject site appears to have been first developed
as early as 1913 with two dwellings. Mid-Atlantic has performed this
PESA in general conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM
Practice E 1527-13 and 40 CFR Part 312. Any exceptions to, or
deletions from, these practices are described in Section 2.4 and
Section 11.0 of this report. This assessment has revealed no evidence
of RECs in connection with the subject site except for the following:
The presence of a former laundromat on the subject site; The current
and historical automotive repair and service operations on the west
adjacent property; and The presence of former dry cleaning operations
on the north adjacent property, across Angier Avenue, and at two
surrounding properties located to the north and east of the subject
site. 40 CFR Part 112 requires environmental professionals to
consider the information collected during performance of this PESA
and render an opinion as to whether additional investigation is
warranted to detect contamination. Based on information currently
available for the subject site, it is our opinion that additional
investigation would be necessary to determine if the site has been
adversely impacted by historical/current industrial operation on
adjacent/nearby properties. Phase || ESA The results of the Phase I
LSA are summarized as follows: Groundwater flow is generally to the
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET (Continued)

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:
Contaminant Found:
Contaminant Cleanup:

Media Affected:

Media Cleanup:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

1023667271

west/southwest; and Groundwater sampling results indicate the
presence of one chemical constituent, PCE, above its NCGQS but below
the DWM default residential groundwater vapor intrusion screening
level. Based on the results of our assessment, Mid-Atlantic concludes
the following: A previous Phase | ESA conducted for the subject site
did not identify likely on-site uses of PCE and the well which PCE
was detected, MW-2, is located on the upgradient portion of the
subject site. Therefore, it is possible that PCE detected in MW-2 is
associated with an unknown off-site release to the east; and PCE does
not appear to represent a VI concern to the subject site.

Mid-Atlantic recommends the following: Provide a copy of this report
to the property owner; and We recommend that the property owner
submit this report to NCDEQ for their review.

North American Datum of 1983

208541

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

17000

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement

Not reported

Hazardous & Petroleum

Phase Il Environmental Assessment

N

00D27514

7/20/2015

Private

11/20/2015

A&J Capital Corporation

c<zcCc<<

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
VOCs

Not reported
Ground Water
Not reported
Not reported
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Database(s) EPA ID Number

406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET (Continued)

Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Future Use: Multistory

Past Use: Multistory

Property Description:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:
Recipient name:
Grant type:
Region:

Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

1023667271

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

0

Not reported
Not reported
1444

60.14

1736

1945

81.01

243

23.83

231

9.62

406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET

406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET

City of Durham

Assessment

4

0831-19-62-0382

0.29

35.982025

-78.878233

Address Matching-House Number

Not reported

Entrance Point of a Facility or Station

Phase | ESA Mid-Atlantic Associates, Inc. (Mid-Atlantic) has
performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (PESA) in
conformance with the scope and limitations of the American Society
for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Practice E 1527-13 at the
parcellocated at406 South Driver Street in Durham, Durham County,
North Carolina (the subject site ). The parcel number for the site is
0831-19-62-0382. Site maps showing the location and layout of the
subject site are provided in Appendix 15.1 and Appendix 15.2. The
subject site is developed with one structure and is located southwest
of the intersection of Angier Avenue and South Driver Street in a
generally commercial and residential area of Durham, Durham County,
North Carolina. The subject site comprises approximately 0.295 acres
of land according to the Durham County Tax Administration Office and
is zoned C-N (Commercial Neighborhood District) by the City of Durham
Planning Department. At the time of site inspection, use of the
structure at the subject site included retail and residential spaces

that are primarily vacant with the exception of two retail tenants.

The two current tenants include an appliance sales store and a
mini-mart convenience store. According to interview information and
Durham County Tax Administration Office data, the present-day
structure was constructed in the 1930s. Based on Sanborn fire
insurance maps, the subject site appears to have been first developed
as early as 1913 with two dwellings. Mid-Atlantic has performed this
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Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET (Continued) 1023667271

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:
Cleanup Funding:
Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:

Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:

Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:
Grant Type:
Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:

Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:
Ownership Entity:
Completion Date:
Current Owner:

PESA in general conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM
Practice E 1527-13 and 40 CFR Part 312. Any exceptions to, or
deletions from, these practices are described in Section 2.4 and
Section 11.0 of this report. This assessment has revealed no evidence
of RECs in connection with the subject site except for the following:
The presence of a former laundromat on the subject site; The current
and historical automotive repair and service operations on the west
adjacent property; and The presence of former dry cleaning operations
on the north adjacent property, across Angier Avenue, and at two
surrounding properties located to the north and east of the subject
site. 40 CFR Part 112 requires environmental professionals to
consider the information collected during performance of this PESA
and render an opinion as to whether additional investigation is
warranted to detect contamination. Based on information currently
available for the subject site, it is our opinion that additional
investigation would be necessary to determine if the site has been
adversely impacted by historical/current industrial operation on
adjacent/nearby properties. Phase Il ESA The results of the Phase Il
LSA are summarized as follows: Groundwater flow is generally to the
west/southwest; and Groundwater sampling results indicate the
presence of one chemical constituent, PCE, above its NCGQS but below
the DWM default residential groundwater vapor intrusion screening
level. Based on the results of our assessment, Mid-Atlantic concludes
the following: A previous Phase | ESA conducted for the subject site
did not identify likely on-site uses of PCE and the well which PCE
was detected, MW-2, is located on the upgradient portion of the
subject site. Therefore, it is possible that PCE detected in MW-2 is
associated with an unknown off-site release to the east; and PCE does
not appear to represent a VI concern to the subject site.

Mid-Atlantic recommends the following: Provide a copy of this report
to the property owner; and We recommend that the property owner
submit this report to NCDEQ for their review.

North American Datum of 1983

208541

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

17000

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement

Not reported

Hazardous & Petroleum

Phase Il Environmental Assessment

N

00D27514

7/20/2015

Private

11/20/2015

A&J Capital Corporation
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET (Continued) 1023667271
Did Owner Change: Y
Cleanup Required: U
Video Available: N
Photo Available: Y
Institutional Controls Required: U

IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:
Contaminant Found:
Contaminant Cleanup:

Media Affected:

Media Cleanup:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Future Use: Multistory

Past Use: Multistory

Property Description:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:

Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:
Recipient name:
Grant type:
Region:

Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
VOCs

Not reported
Ground Water
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

0

Not reported
Not reported
1444

60.14

1736

1945

81.01

243

23.83

231

9.62

406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET
406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET
City of Durham

Assessment

4

0831-19-62-0382

0.29

35.982025

-78.878233

Address Matching-House Number
Not reported

Entrance Point of a Facility or Station

Phase | ESA Mid-Atlantic Associates, Inc. (Mid-Atlantic) has
performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (PESA) in
conformance with the scope and limitations of the American Society
for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Practice E 1527-13 at the
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET (Continued) 1023667271

parcellocated at406 South Driver Street in Durham, Durham County,
North Carolina (the subject site ). The parcel number for the site is
0831-19-62-0382. Site maps showing the location and layout of the
subject site are provided in Appendix 15.1 and Appendix 15.2. The
subject site is developed with one structure and is located southwest
of the intersection of Angier Avenue and South Driver Street in a
generally commercial and residential area of Durham, Durham County,
North Carolina. The subject site comprises approximately 0.295 acres
of land according to the Durham County Tax Administration Office and
is zoned C-N (Commercial Neighborhood District) by the City of Durham
Planning Department. At the time of site inspection, use of the
structure at the subject site included retail and residential spaces

that are primarily vacant with the exception of two retail tenants.

The two current tenants include an appliance sales store and a
mini-mart convenience store. According to interview information and
Durham County Tax Administration Office data, the present-day
structure was constructed in the 1930s. Based on Sanborn fire
insurance maps, the subject site appears to have been first developed
as early as 1913 with two dwellings. Mid-Atlantic has performed this
PESA in general conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM
Practice E 1527-13 and 40 CFR Part 312. Any exceptions to, or
deletions from, these practices are described in Section 2.4 and
Section 11.0 of this report. This assessment has revealed no evidence
of RECs in connection with the subject site except for the following:
The presence of a former laundromat on the subject site; The current
and historical automotive repair and service operations on the west
adjacent property; and The presence of former dry cleaning operations
on the north adjacent property, across Angier Avenue, and at two
surrounding properties located to the north and east of the subject
site. 40 CFR Part 112 requires environmental professionals to
consider the information collected during performance of this PESA
and render an opinion as to whether additional investigation is
warranted to detect contamination. Based on information currently
available for the subject site, it is our opinion that additional
investigation would be necessary to determine if the site has been
adversely impacted by historical/current industrial operation on
adjacent/nearby properties. Phase |l ESA The results of the Phase Il
LSA are summarized as follows: Groundwater flow is generally to the
west/southwest; and Groundwater sampling results indicate the
presence of one chemical constituent, PCE, above its NCGQS but below
the DWM default residential groundwater vapor intrusion screening
level. Based on the results of our assessment, Mid-Atlantic concludes
the following: A previous Phase | ESA conducted for the subject site
did not identify likely on-site uses of PCE and the well which PCE

was detected, MW-2, is located on the upgradient portion of the
subject site. Therefore, it is possible that PCE detected in MW-2 is
associated with an unknown off-site release to the east; and PCE does
not appear to represent a VI concern to the subject site.

Mid-Atlantic recommends the following: Provide a copy of this report
to the property owner; and We recommend that the property owner
submit this report to NCDEQ for their review.

Datum: North American Datum of 1983
Acres Property ID: 208541

IC Data Access: Not reported

Start Date: Not reported

Redev Completition Date: Not reported

Completed Date: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET (Continued)

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:
Contaminant Found:
Contaminant Cleanup:

Media Affected:

Media Cleanup:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Future Use: Multistory

Past Use: Multistory

Property Description:

Below Poverty Number:

Below Poverty Percent:

Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:

1023667271

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

4000

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement
Not reported

Hazardous & Petroleum

Phase | Environmental Assessment
Y

00D27514

5/15/2015

Private

6/15/2015

A&J Capital Corporation

c<zCc<

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
VOCs

Not reported
Ground Water
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

0

Not reported
Not reported
1444

60.14

1736

1945

81.01

243

23.83
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET (Continued) 1023667271
Unemployed Number: 231
Unemployed Percent: 9.62

Name:

Address:
Recipient name:
Grant type:
Region:

Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET

406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET

City of Durham

Assessment

4

0831-19-62-0382

0.29

35.982025

-78.878233

Address Matching-House Number

Not reported

Entrance Point of a Facility or Station

Phase | ESA Mid-Atlantic Associates, Inc. (Mid-Atlantic) has
performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (PESA) in
conformance with the scope and limitations of the American Society
for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Practice E 1527-13 at the
parcellocated at406 South Driver Street in Durham, Durham County,
North Carolina (the subject site ). The parcel number for the site is
0831-19-62-0382. Site maps showing the location and layout of the
subject site are provided in Appendix 15.1 and Appendix 15.2. The
subject site is developed with one structure and is located southwest
of the intersection of Angier Avenue and South Driver Street in a
generally commercial and residential area of Durham, Durham County,
North Carolina. The subject site comprises approximately 0.295 acres
of land according to the Durham County Tax Administration Office and
is zoned C-N (Commercial Neighborhood District) by the City of Durham
Planning Department. At the time of site inspection, use of the
structure at the subject site included retail and residential spaces

that are primarily vacant with the exception of two retail tenants.

The two current tenants include an appliance sales store and a
mini-mart convenience store. According to interview information and
Durham County Tax Administration Office data, the present-day
structure was constructed in the 1930s. Based on Sanborn fire
insurance maps, the subject site appears to have been first developed
as early as 1913 with two dwellings. Mid-Atlantic has performed this
PESA in general conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM
Practice E 1527-13 and 40 CFR Part 312. Any exceptions to, or
deletions from, these practices are described in Section 2.4 and
Section 11.0 of this report. This assessment has revealed no evidence
of RECs in connection with the subject site except for the following:
The presence of a former laundromat on the subject site; The current
and historical automotive repair and service operations on the west
adjacent property; and The presence of former dry cleaning operations
on the north adjacent property, across Angier Avenue, and at two
surrounding properties located to the north and east of the subject
site. 40 CFR Part 112 requires environmental professionals to
consider the information collected during performance of this PESA
and render an opinion as to whether additional investigation is
warranted to detect contamination. Based on information currently
available for the subject site, it is our opinion that additional
investigation would be necessary to determine if the site has been
adversely impacted by historical/current industrial operation on
adjacent/nearby properties. Phase || ESA The results of the Phase I
LSA are summarized as follows: Groundwater flow is generally to the
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET (Continued)

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:
Contaminant Found:
Contaminant Cleanup:

Media Affected:

Media Cleanup:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

1023667271

west/southwest; and Groundwater sampling results indicate the
presence of one chemical constituent, PCE, above its NCGQS but below
the DWM default residential groundwater vapor intrusion screening
level. Based on the results of our assessment, Mid-Atlantic concludes
the following: A previous Phase | ESA conducted for the subject site
did not identify likely on-site uses of PCE and the well which PCE
was detected, MW-2, is located on the upgradient portion of the
subject site. Therefore, it is possible that PCE detected in MW-2 is
associated with an unknown off-site release to the east; and PCE does
not appear to represent a VI concern to the subject site.

Mid-Atlantic recommends the following: Provide a copy of this report
to the property owner; and We recommend that the property owner
submit this report to NCDEQ for their review.

North American Datum of 1983

208541

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

4000

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement

Not reported

Hazardous & Petroleum

Phase | Environmental Assessment

Y

00D27514

5/15/2015

Private

6/15/2015

A&J Capital Corporation

c<zcCc<<

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
VOCs

Not reported
Ground Water
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
406 SOUTH DRIVER STREET (Continued) 1023667271
Past use greenspace acreage: Not reported
Past use residential acreage: Not reported
Past use commercial acreage: Not reported
Past use industrial acreage: Not reported
Future use greenspace acreage: Not reported
Future use residential acreage: Not reported
Future use commercial acreage: Not reported
Future use industrial acreage: Not reported
Superfund Fed. landowner flag: N
Future Use: Multistory 0
Past Use: Multistory Not reported
Property Description: Not reported
Below Poverty Number: 1444
Below Poverty Percent: 60.14
Meidan Income: 1736
Meidan Income Number: 1945
Meidan Income Percent: 81.01
Vacant Housing Number: 243
Vacant Housing Percent: 23.83
Unemployed Number: 231
Unemployed Percent: 9.62
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110070081531
Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
The Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)
stores information reported by EPA Brownfields grant recipients on
Brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding, as
well as information on Targeted Brownfields Assessments (TBA)
performed by EPA Regions.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
137 HOOVER ROAD SHWS S106022558
East 211 SOUTH HOOVER ROAD LAST N/A
1/2-1 DURHAM, NC IMD
0.510 mi.
2695 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster |
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Name: HOOVER ROAD CONTAMINATION
Actual: Address: 211 SOUTH HOOVER ROAD
402 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC
EPAID: NONCD0001869
Lat/Longitude: 35.98721 /-78.86035

Geolocation Method:

Click here to access the

LAST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

ON SCREEN PLACEMENT ON GEOREFERENCED MAP

North Carolina DEQ records for this facility:

HOOVER ROAD

211 SOUTH HOOVER ROAD
DURHAM, NC

Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2n2vnI1XvD8GIE2DXT2UDn5kG52LEZ74Dg4KTQ6FUw2Znd1Iv17WID2SXQ1sD.2uGD44E73PDb43TS2znM2Tvb1qI18NX45qDi7SG8ACEKAfDz6JTr9NUv07nC3qkvtS5F2rnD2ovQ1MIN2CXn12DE3SGY4YEw7kDl7bTx8tU.3XnO8rkr2s5Z1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2n2vnI1XvD8GIE2DXT2UDn5kG52LEZ74Dg4KTQ6FUw2Znd1Iv17WID2SXQ1sD.2uGD44E73PDb43TS2znM2Tvb1qI18NX45qDi7SG8ACEKAfDz6JTr9NUv07nC3qkvtS5F2rnD2ovQ1MIN2CXn12DE3SGY4YEw7kDl7bTx8tU.3XnO8rkr2s5Z1
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070081531
http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_NC_DEQ&program_id=NONCD0001869

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOOVER ROAD (Continued)

UST Number:
Incident Number:
Contamination Type:
Source Type:
Product Type:

Date Reported:

Date Occur:
Cleanup:

Closure Request:
Close Out:

Level Of Soil Cleanup Achieved:

Tank Regulated Status:
# Of Supply Wells:

RA-86755
86755
GW
1
N
09/08/2004
11/27/2000
Not reported
Not reported
06/29/2009
Not reported
Not reported
0

Commercial/NonCommercial UST Site: Not reported

Risk Classification:

Not reported

Risk Class Based On Review: L

Corrective Action Plan Type:

NOV Issue Date:
NORR Issue Date:
Site Priority:
Phase Of LSA Req:
Site Risk Reason:
Land Use:

MTBE:

MTBEL:

Flag:

Flagl:

LUR Filed:
Release Detection:
Current Status:
RBCA GW:
PETOPT:

RPL:

CD Num:

Reel Num:
RPOW:

RPOP:

Error Flag:

Error Code:

Valid:

Lat/Long:
Lat/Long Decimal:
Testlat:

Regional Officer Project Mgr:

Region:
Company:
Contact Person:
Telephone:

RP Address:
RP City,St,Zip:
RP County:
Comments:

5 Min Quad:

PIRF:
Facility Id:
Date Occurred:
Date Reported:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

70

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

Unknown

No

No

Not reported

0

C

Not reported

Not reported

False

0

0

False

False

0

Not reported

False

Not reported

35.98694 -78.86055

Not reported

Not reported
RAL

PSNC

Ken Johnson
7048103115
Not reported
NC

Not reported

SITE ASSESSMENT BEING CONDUCTED BY PSNC.

Not reported

86755
Not reported
Not reported

5106022558
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOOVER ROAD (Continued) S106022558
Description Of Incident: Not reported
Owner/Operator: Not reported
Ownership: 0
Operation Type: 0
Type: Not reported
Location: Not reported
Site Priority: 70E
Priority Update: Not reported
Wells Affected Y/N: N
Wells Affected Number: 0
Samples Taken By: Not reported
Samples Include: Not reported
7#5 Min Quad: Not reported
5 Min Quad: Not reported
Pirf/Min Soil: Not reported
Release Code: Not reported
Cause: Not reported
Source: Not reported
Source Type: 1
Last Modified: 6/29/2009
Incident Phase: CO
NOV Issued: Not reported
NORR Issued: Not reported
45 Day Report: Not reported
Public Meeting Held: Not reported
Corrective Action Planned: Not reported
SOC Signed: Not reported
Reclassification Report: Not reported
RS Designation: Not reported
Closure Request Date: Not reported
Close-out Report: Not reported
IMD:
Facility ID: 86755
Name: HOOVER ROAD
Address: 211 SOUTH HOOVER ROAD
City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC
Date Occurred: 11/27/2000
Submit Date: 9/8/2004
Incident Desc: SITE ASSESSMENT BEING CONDUCTED BY PSNC.
Operator: ,
UST ID: Not reported
Incident ID: Not reported
Initials of UST Regional Contact: Not reported
Regional Office: Not reported
Responsible Party/Company Name: Not reported
Ownership: 0
Responsible Party Contact Name: Not reported
Operation: 0
Responsible Party Mailing Address: Not reported
Responsible Party City,State,Zip: Not reported
Ownership: Not reported
Operation Type: Not reported
Responsible Party County: Not reported
Source: Unknown
Type: GASOLINE/DIESEL
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOOVER ROAD (Continued)

Location:

Petroleum Type:

Date Incident Reported:

Whether Tank is Commercial or Non Commercial:
Site Priority:

Whether Tank is Regulated:

Priority Update:

Notice of Regulatory Requirement:

Wells Affected:

Notice of Violation:

Phase 1 or Phase 2:

Num Affected:

Site Priority:

Location:

Current Risk Condition:

Sampled By:

Samples Include:

Initial reported risk of incident (never changes):
7.5 Min Quad:

5 Min Quad:

Intermediate Condition Present:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Use of Land, Industrial:

Corrective Action Plan Selected - up to 5:
RBCA:

Date Close Review Requested From RP or Owner:
Date Case Closed:

Extent of Contamination:

Number of Supply Wells Located on Property:
MTBE in Well Y/N/U Yes, No or Unknown:
Facility Phone Number:

MTBE in Groundwater Y/N/U Yes, No or Unknown:

Date Land Use Restriction Filed:
Date Cleanup Initiated:

Record Status:

RBCA GW Codes:

RBCA GW:

Pollutant Type Present:

Reference Number for Media Disk for Archived Record:

RP Owner?:

RP Operator?:

RP Landowner?:
Comments:

GW Contam:

Soil Contam:
Contact Phone:
Owner Company:
Operator Address:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator County:
Material:

Qty Lost 1:

Qty Recovered 1:
Setting:

Risk Site:

Priority Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
70

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
35.986944
-78.860555
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5106022558

Yes, Groundwater Contamination has been detected

Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
NC

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
E
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOOVER ROAD (Continued) 5106022558

ERIC RICE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Dem Contact:
Wells Contam:
Latitude Number:
Longitude Number:
Latitude Decimal:
Longitude Decimal:

GPS: EST
Agency: DWQ
38 DARLING INGREDIENTS, INC. DBA BAKERY FEEDS SHWS S120917777
South 2700 ANGIER AVE NPDES N/A
1/2-1 DURHAM, NC 27703
0.596 mi.
3145 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Name: VCC-DURHAM
Actual: Address: 2700 ANGIER AVENUE
403 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC
EPAID: NONCDO0001149
Lat/Longitude: 35.97716 / -78.87184

Geolocation Method: ON SCREEN PLACEMENT

Click here to access the North Carolina DEQ records for this facility:

NPDES:
Name: DARLING INGREDIENTS, INC. DBA BAKERY FEEDS
Address: 2700 ANGIER AVE

City,State, Zip:
Permit Number:
Permit Status:
Permit Type:
Issue Date:
Region:

Owner Name:
Class:

Applied:
Drafted:
Expires:
Subbasin:
Receiving Stream:
Comments:

As-Built Flow (GPD):

Domestic %:
Industrial %:
stormwtr %:

Permitted Flow (GPD):

Program Category:
Project Type:
Is Major Permit:

Organization Name:

Outfall:
Discharge Via:

Stream Classification:

Regulated Activity:
Owner Type:
Effective Date:

DURHAM, NC 27703
NCGNEO0672

Active

Stormwater Discharge, No Exposure Certificate
Not reported

Raleigh

Darling Ingredients Inc
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Non-Government
08/22/2016
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DARLING INGREDIENTS, INC. DBA BAKERY FEEDS (Continued)

Basin Name: Not reported
Effective Date: Not reported
End Date: Not reported
SIC: Not reported
Acres Disturbed: Not reported
Acres Total: Not reported
Acres Impervious: Not reported
Waterbody 2: Not reported
Waterbody 3: Not reported
Name Of Signed/Assigned:  Not reported
Permittee Name: Not reported
Permittee Email: Not reported
Permittee Telephone: Not reported

Permittee Mailing Address 1: Not reported
Permittee Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Permittee Mailing Address CityNot reported
Permittee Mailing Address Stathlot reported
Permittee Mailing Address Postéait reported
Permittee Mailing Address CouNwyreported
Permittee Street Address 1:  Not reported
Permittee Street Address 2:  Not reported
Permittee Street Address City: Not reported
Permittee Street Address StatelNot reported
Permittee Street Address Postaltot reported
Permittee Street Address Counigt reported

Facility Name: Not reported
Facility Contact Title: Not reported
Facility Contact Email: Not reported
Facility Contact Telephone:  Not reported
Facility Contact Org: Not reported

Facility Contact Mailing Addreshldt reported
Facility Contact Mailing Addreshl@t reported
Facility Contact Mailing City:  Not reported
Facility Contact Mailing State: Not reported
Facility Contact Mailing Postal:Not reported
Facility Contact Mailing CountrjNot reported

Billing Email: Not reported
Billing Telephone: Not reported
Date Esc Approved: Not reported
ESC Project Id: Not reported
ESC Program: Not reported
DEQ Office: Not reported
Local Program: Not reported
NC COC: Not reported
Master GG: Not reported
NOI Date: Not reported
NOI Number: Not reported

S120917777
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
39 PIFER INDUSTRIES, INC. SHWS S103229379
SwW 2210 E PETTIGREW ST BROWNFIELDS N/A
1/2-1 DURHAM, NC
0.633 mi.
3342 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Name: PIFER INDUSTRIES, INC.
Actual: Address: 2210 E PETTIGREW ST
414 ft. City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC
EPAID: NCD003196193
Lat/Longitude: 35.9786 / -78.8775
Geolocation Method: ON SCREEN PLACEMENT ON GEOREFERENCED MAP
Click here to access the North Carolina DEQ records for this facility:
BROWNFIELDS:
Name: MARBLE UNLIMITED
Address: 2210 E. PETTIGREW ST & 500 SCOGGINS STREET
City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC
Project Type: Active Eligible
Project ID: Not reported
Project ID: 16013-12-32
BF Manager: Not reported
BF Acreage: Not reported
Status Date: Not reported
X Coord: Not reported
Y Coord: Not reported
40 ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO SEMS-ARCHIVE 1000989333
SW 1901 E PEABODY ST SHWS NCD991278524
1/2-1 DURHAM, NC 27703 RCRA NonGen / NLR
0.661 mi.
34809 ft.
Relative: SEMS Archive:
Higher Site ID: 0403155
Actual: EPA ID: NCD991278524
407 ft. Name: ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO.
Address: 1901 E PEABODY ST
Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: DURHAM, NC 27703
Cong District: 02
FIPS Code: 37063
FF: N
NPL: Not on the NPL

Non NPL Status:
SEMS Archive Detail:

Region: 04

Site ID: 0403155
EPA ID: NCD991278524
Site Name:

NPL: N

FF: N

ou: 00

Action Code: VS

Action Name: ARCH SITE
SEQ: 1

Start Date: Not reported

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO.

NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued)

Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Qual:

Current Action Lead:

SHWS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
EPAID:
Lat/Longitude:

Geolocation Method:

1989-08-21 04:00:00
Not reported
EPA Perf In-Hse

04

0403155
NCD991278524
ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO.
N

N

00

DS

DISCVRY

1

1980-07-01 04:00:00
1980-07-01 04:00:00
Not reported

EPA Perf

04

0403155
NCD991278524
ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO.
N

N

00

PA

PA

2

Not reported
1989-08-21 04:00:00
N

EPA Perf

04

0403155
NCD991278524
ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO.
N

N

00

PA

PA

1

Not reported
1987-12-04 05:00:00
L

St Perf

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO.
1901 PEABODY ST

DURHAM, NC

NCD991278524

Not reported

Not reported

1000989333
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued) 1000989333

Click here to access the North Carolina DEQ records for this facility:

RCRA Listings:

Date Form Received by Agency:
Handler Name:

Handler Address:

Handler City,State,Zip:

EPA ID:

Contact Name:

Contact Address:

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

19870820

Environmental Recycling Co

E PEABODY ST
DURHAM, NC 27703
NCD991278524
TERRY SANFORD
1901 E PEABODY ST
DURHAM, NC 27703
919-596-7886

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

04

Private

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 11218
DURHAM, NC 27703
Terry Sanford, Jr./H. Wade Gresham
Private

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

NN

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued)

Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: Ignitable Waste
Waste Code: F002

1000989333

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20150414
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:

The Following Spent Halogenated Solvents: Tetrachloroethylene,
Methylene Chloride, Trichloroethylene, 1,1,1-Trichloroethane,
Chlorobenzene, 1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-Trifluoroethane,
Ortho-Dichlorobenzene, Trichlorofluoromethane, And 1,1,2,
Trichloroethane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before
Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or More Of The
Above Halogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents Listed In FO01, FO04, And
F005; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And
Spent Solvent Mixtures.

F003

The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Xylene, Acetone, Ethyl
Acetate, Ethyl Benzene, Ethyl Ether, Methyl Isobutyl Ketone, N-Butyl
Alcohol, Cyclohexanone, And Methanol; All Spent Solvent
Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before Use, Only The Above Spent
Nonhalogenated Solvents; And All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
Containing, Before Use, One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated
Solvents, And A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or
More Of Those Solvents Listed In FOO1, FO02, FO04, And FO05; And Sitill
Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent
Mixtures.

F005

The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Toluene, Methyl Ethyl
Ketone, Carbon Disulfide, Isobutanol, Pyridine, Benzene,
2-Ethoxyethanol, And 2-Nitropropane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
Containing, Before Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of
One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents
Listed In FOO1, FO02, Or FO04; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of
These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent Mixtures.

Operator

Owner/Operator Name: OPERNAME

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Private
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued)

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Not reported
OPERSTREET
OPERCITY, WY 99999
404-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: TERRY SANFORD, JR./H. WADE GRESHAM

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 11218
DURHAM, NC 27704
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19801118

Handler Name: ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19790101

Handler Name: ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19870820

Handler Name: ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

Yes

1000989333
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued) 1000989333

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

Not reported
Not reported

32511
PETROCHEMICAL MANUFACTURING

325998
ALL OTHER MISCELLANEOUS CHEMICAL PRODUCT AND PREPARATION MANUFACTURING

Has the Facility Received Notices of Violations:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name: Not reported

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued)

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Not reported

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

1000989333
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued)

SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000989333
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued)

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Not reported

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

1000989333
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued)

SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000989333
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued)

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Not reported

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
19860415
19860428
Observed
State
19860507
006
19860428
State

Not reported
NCAG

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE

NCO007
07

1000989333
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued)

SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
100

100

Not reported
1

100

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000989333
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued)

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Not reported

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
19840214
19841002
Observed
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

1000989333

TC7469958.2s Page 146



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued)

SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000989333
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued)

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Not reported

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

1000989333
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued)

SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000989333
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued)

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Not reported

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
19840823
19841002
Observed
State
19841001
002
19840911
State

Not reported
NCAG

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

NCO009
01

1000989333
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued)

SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
19860428
19860521
Observed
State
19860510
005
19860521
State

Not reported
NCAG

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

NC007

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: 07

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
100

100

Not reported
1

100

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000989333
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued)

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Not reported

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

1000989333
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued)

SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State

Generators - General
19850228

19850809

Observed

State

1000989333
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued)

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported

Not reported

19850315
003
19850308
State

Not reported
NCAG

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

NCO009
07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

1000989333
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued)

SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000989333
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued)

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Not reported

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

1000989333
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued)

SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Person: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported

SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19850523
State
No

1000989333

COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION

NCO007
07
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued) 1000989333

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19850729
State

No
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
NC007

07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19850712
State

No
COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
NCO007

07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19850227
State

No
FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
NCO009

02

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19850809
State

No
COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
NC007

07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued) 1000989333

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:
Evaluation Responsible Agency:
Found Violation:

Not reported

19850627
State

No
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
NCO007

07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19841002
State

No
COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
NCO007

07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19850517
State

No
COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
NC007

07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19860415
State

Yes
NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
NC009

07
19860428
19860507
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19850318

State
No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued) 1000989333
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: NCO007
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: 07

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19850208
State

No
COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
NC007

07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19840214
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
NC007

07
19841002
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19850403
State

No
COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
NCO007

07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19850411

State

No

COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
NCO007

07

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued) 1000989333

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19850425
State

No
COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
NCO007

07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19850716
State

No
COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
NCO007

07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19850221
State

No
COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
NC007

07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19840823
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
NC007

07
19841002
19841001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued) 1000989333
Evaluation Date: 19860428
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: NCO009
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: 07
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19860521
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19860510

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19850531
State

No
COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
NC007

07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19850510
State

No
COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
NCO007

07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19850214
State

No
COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
NCO007

07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19850228

State

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
NCO007
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued) 1000989333
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: 07
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19850809
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19850315

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19851113
State

No
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
NCO007

07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19850419
State

No
COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
NCO007

07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19860807
State

No
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
NC007

07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19861222

State

No

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
NCO007

07

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING CO (Continued) 1000989333
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
Evaluation Date: 19850201
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: No
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: NCO007
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: 07
Actual Return to Compliance Date: Not reported
Scheduled Compliance Date: Not reported
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
41 AMORE/WORTH CHEMICAL SHWS S108631487
SSw 2418 EAST PETTIGREW ST N/A
1/2-1 DURHAM, NC
0.663 mi.
34909 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Name: AMORE/WORTH CHEMICAL
Actual: Address: 2418 EAST PETTIGREW ST
400 ft. City, State, Zip: DURHAM, NC
EPAID: NCD075582197
Lat/Longitude: 35.97671/-78.87451
Geolocation Method: ON SCREEN PLACEMENT ON GEOREFERENCED MAP

Click here to access the North Carolina DEQ records for this facility:
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_NC_DEQ&program_id=NCD075582197

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
42 BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH SEMS 1000407238
Sw 2000 EAST PETTIGREW ST. RCRA-LQG NCDO047372503
1/2-1 DURHAM, NC 27703 SHWS
0.677 mi. LUST
3574 ft. UST
. IMD
Relative:
Higher SSTS
US AIRS
Actual:
403 ft. SEMS:
Site ID: 0410955
EPA ID: NCD047372503
Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST CHEMICAL SPILL
Address: 2000 EAST PETTIGREW STRETT
Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip:
Cong District:
FIPS Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:

FF:

NPL:

Non NPL Status:

SEMS Detail:
Region:
Site ID:
EPA ID:
Site Name:
NPL:
FF:
Ou:
Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:
Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:
Site ID:
EPA ID:
Site Name:
NPL:

DURHAM, NC 27702
Not reported

37063

+35.58454
-078.52501

N

Not on the NPL
NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information

04

0410955
NCD047372503
BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST CHEMICAL SPILL
N

N

00

DS

DISCVRY

1

2020-10-08 05:00:00
2020-10-08 05:00:00
Not reported

EPA Perf In-Hse

04

0410955
NCDO047372503
BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST CHEMICAL SPILL
N

N

00

00

SITE REASS

1

2020-06-26 05:00:00
2020-10-08 05:00:00
N

EPA Perf

04

0410955

NCD047372503

BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST CHEMICAL SPILL
N
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued) 1000407238
FF: N
Oou: 00
Action Code: PJ
Action Name: RP EM REM
SEQ: 1
Start Date: 2013-03-16 04:00:00
Finish Date: 2013-03-16 04:00:00
Qual: C
Current Action Lead: EPA Ovrsght
Region: 04
Site ID: 0410955
EPA ID: NCD047372503
Site Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST CHEMICAL SPILL
NPL: N
FF: N
Oou: 00
Action Code: HX
Action Name: PRE-CERC
SEQ: 1
Start Date: 2017-07-19 05:00:00
Finish Date: 2020-10-08 05:00:00
Qual: Not reported

Current Action Lead:

RCRA Listings:

Date Form Received by Agency:
Handler Name:
Handler Address:
Handler City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:
Operator Type:
Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

St Perf

20220228

Brenntag Mid-South
EAST PETTIGREW ST.
DURHAM, NC 27703
NCD047372503
DAVID M GRENOBLE
EAST PETTIGREW ST.
DURHAM, NC 27703
270-869-5806
919-596-5441
DGRENOBLE@BRENNTAG.COM
SRQ MANAGER
04
Private
Large Quantity Generator
Not reported
2021
Not reported
Handler Activities
Not reported
Not reported
EAST PETTIGREW ST.
DURHAM, NC 27703
Brenntag Mid-South
Private
Brenntag Mid-South
Private
No
No
No
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued) 1000407238

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Biennial: List of Years

Year: 2021

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2019

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2017

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2015

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2013

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2011

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20220728
No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/brs_report_v2.get_data?hand_id=NCD047372503&rep_year=2013
https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/brs_report_v2.get_data?hand_id=NCD047372503&rep_year=2015
https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/brs_report_v2.get_data?hand_id=NCD047372503&rep_year=2017
https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/brs_report_v2.get_data?hand_id=NCD047372503&rep_year=2019
https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/brs_report_v2.get_data?hand_id=NCD047372503&rep_year=2021

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2009

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2007

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2005

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2003

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2001

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

1000407238

Waste Code: D001

Waste Description: Ignitable Waste
Waste Code: D002

Waste Description: Corrosive Waste
Waste Code: D003

Waste Description: Reactive Waste
Waste Code: D005

Waste Description: Barium

Waste Code: D006

Waste Description: Cadmium
Waste Code: D007

Waste Description: Chromium
Waste Code: D008

Waste Description: Lead

Waste Code: D009

Waste Description: Mercury

Waste Code: D011

Waste Description: Silver

Waste Code: D013

Waste Description: Lindane (1,2,3,4,5,6-Hexa-Chlorocyclohexane, Gamma Isomer)
Waste Code: D018

Waste Description: Benzene
Waste Code: D021

Waste Description: Chlorobenzene
Waste Code: D022

Waste Description: Chloroform
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https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/brs_report_v2.get_data?hand_id=NCD047372503&rep_year=2001
https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/brs_report_v2.get_data?hand_id=NCD047372503&rep_year=2003
https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/brs_report_v2.get_data?hand_id=NCD047372503&rep_year=2005
https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/brs_report_v2.get_data?hand_id=NCD047372503&rep_year=2007
https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/brs_report_v2.get_data?hand_id=NCD047372503&rep_year=2009
https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/brs_report_v2.get_data?hand_id=NCD047372503&rep_year=2011

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

1000407238

D027
1,4-Dichlorobenzene

D029
1,1-Dichloroethylene

D033
Hexachlorobutadiene

D035
Methyl Ethyl Ketone

D039
Tetrachloroethylene

D040
Trichlorethylene

F001

The Following Spent Halogenated Solvents Used In Degreasing:
Tetrachloroethylene, Trichlorethylene, Methylene Chloride,
1,1,1-Trichloroethane, Carbon Tetrachloride And Chlorinated

Fluorocarbons; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends Used In Degreasing
Containing, Before Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of
One Or More Of The Above Halogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents Listed
In FO02, FO04, And F0O05; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These
Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent Mixtures.

F002

The Following Spent Halogenated Solvents: Tetrachloroethylene,
Methylene Chloride, Trichloroethylene, 1,1,1-Trichloroethane,
Chlorobenzene, 1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-Trifluoroethane,
Ortho-Dichlorobenzene, Trichlorofluoromethane, And 1,1,2,
Trichloroethane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before
Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or More Of The
Above Halogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents Listed In FO01, FO04, And
F005; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And
Spent Solvent Mixtures.

F003

The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Xylene, Acetone, Ethyl
Acetate, Ethyl Benzene, Ethyl Ether, Methyl Isobutyl Ketone, N-Butyl
Alcohol, Cyclohexanone, And Methanol; All Spent Solvent
Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before Use, Only The Above Spent
Nonhalogenated Solvents; And All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
Containing, Before Use, One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated
Solvents, And A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or
More Of Those Solvents Listed In FO01, FO02, FO04, And FO05; And Still
Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent
Mixtures.

FO04

The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Cresols, Cresylic Acid,
And Nitrobenzene; And The Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These
Solvents; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before Use, A
Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or More Of The Above
Nonhalogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents Listed In FO01, FO02, And
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued) 1000407238

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

FO005; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And
Spent Solvent Mixtures.

FO05

The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Toluene, Methyl Ethyl
Ketone, Carbon Disulfide, Isobutanol, Pyridine, Benzene,
2-Ethoxyethanol, And 2-Nitropropane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
Containing, Before Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of
One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents
Listed In FOO1, FO02, Or FO04; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of
These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent Mixtures.

U002
2-Propanone (1) (Or) Acetone (1)

U008
2-Propenoic Acid (1) (Or) Acrylic Acid (1)

U031
1-Butanol (1) (Or) N-Butyl Alcohol (1)

U043
Ethene, Chloro- (Or) Vinyl Chloride

U057
Cyclohexanone (l)

U076
Ethane, 1,1-Dichloro- (Or) Ethylidene Dichloride

U079
1,2-Dichloroethylene (Or) Ethene, 1,2-Dichloro-,(E)-

U080
Methane, Dichloro- (Or) Methylene Chloride

U112
Acetic Acid, Ethyl Ester (1) (Or) Ethyl Acetate (1)

U113
2-Propenoic Acid, Ethyl Ester (1) (Or) Ethyl Acrylate (1)

U122
Formaldehyde

U154
Methanol (1) (Or) Methyl Alcohol (1)

U165
Naphthalene

U210
Ethene, Tetrachloro- (Or) Tetrachloroethylene

U213
Furan, Tetrahydro-(l) (Or) Tetrahydrofuran (I)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

1000407238

U220
Benzene, Methyl- (Or) Toluene

U226
Ethane, 1,1,1-Trichloro- (Or) Methyl Chloroform

U228
Ethene, Trichloro- (Or) Trichloroethylene

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Private

19990901

Not reported

2000 E PETTIGREW STREET
DURHAM, NC 27703

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Private
19990901
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST. INC.

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Private

19990901

Not reported

PO BOX 1491
DURHAM, NC 27702
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST, INC.

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Private

19990901

Not reported

2000 EAST PETTIGREW STREET
DURHAM, NC 27703

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner

Private

20130101

Not reported

1405 HIGHWAY 136 WEST
HENDERSON, KY 42420
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST INC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Private

19990901

Not reported

2000 E PETTIGREW ST
DURHAM, NC 27703
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Private

20130101

Not reported

2000 E PETTIGREW ST
DURHAM, NC 27703
919-281-2933

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Private

20130101

Not reported

2000 E PETTIGREW ST
DURHAM, NC 27703
919-281-2933

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST, INC.

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Private
19990901
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000407238
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Not reported
Not reported

Operator

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST, INC.

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Private
19990901
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Private
20130101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Private

20130101

Not reported

1405 HIGHWAY 136 WEST
HENDERSON, KY 42420
270-830-1200

Not reported

Not reported
CROBERTS@BRENNTAG.COM

Operator

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Private

20130101

Not reported

2000 EAST PETTIGREW ST.
DURHAM, NC 27703
919-281-2993

Not reported

919-596-5441
JBEST@BRENNTAG.COM

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Private

19990901

Not reported

2000 E PETTIGREW STREET

1000407238
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH
Legal Status:

DURHAM, NC 27703
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

Private

20130101

Not reported

1405 HWY 136 W
HENDERSON, KY 42420
270-830-1200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Private

19990901

Not reported

2000 E PETTIGREW STREET
DURHAM, NC 27703

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Private
19990901
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

Private

19990901

Not reported

2000 E PETTIGREW STREET
DURHAM, NC 27703
919-596-0681

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Private

1000407238
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued) 1000407238

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

20130101

Not reported

1405 HIGHWAY 136 WEST
HENDERSON, KY 42420
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST INC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Private

19990901

Not reported

2000 EAST PETTIGREW ST
DURHAM, NC 27703
919-596-0681

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Private

20130101

Not reported

2000 EAST PETTIGREW ST.
DURHAM, NC 27703
919-281-2993

Not reported

919-596-5441
JBEST@BRENNTAG.COM

Owner

Private

20130101

Not reported

1405 HIGHWAY 136 WEST
HENDERSON, KY 42420
270-830-1200

Not reported

Not reported
CROBERTS@BRENNTAG.COM

Owner

Private

19990901

Not reported

2000 E PETTIGREW STREET
DURHAM, NC 27703

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued) 1000407238
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 19990901
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: Not reported
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 19990901
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: Not reported
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC.

Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current: 20130101
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: Not reported
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC.

Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current: 20130101
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 1405 HIGHWAY 136 WEST
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: HENDERSON, KY 42420
Owner/Operator Telephone: 270-830-1200
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST

Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current: 19990901
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: Not reported
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Not reported
Not reported

Operator

Private
20130101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

Private

20130101

Not reported

1405 HIGHWAY 136 WEST
HENDERSON, KY 42420
270-830-1200

Not reported

Not reported
CROBERTS@BRENNTAG.COM

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST INC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: BRENTAG SOUTHEAST
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:

Owner/Operator Address:

Private

20010501

Not reported

PO BOX 1491
DURHAM, NC 27702
919-596-0681

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Private
19990901
Not reported
Not reported
NC

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

Private

20130101

Not reported
1405 HWY 136 W

1000407238
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

HENDERSON, KY 42420
270-830-1200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Private

20130101

Not reported

2000 E PETTIGREW ST
DURHAM, NC 27703
919-281-2933

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Private

20130101

Not reported

1405 HWY 136 W
HENDERSON, KY 42420
270-830-1200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Private

20130101

Not reported

2000 EAST PETTIGREW ST.
DURHAM, NC 27703
919-281-2993

Not reported

919-596-5441
JBEST@BRENNTAG.COM

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST, INC.

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Private

19990901

Not reported

2000 EAST PETTIGREW STREET
DURHAM, NC 27703

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST, INC.

Legal Status:

Private

1000407238
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

19990901

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST INC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH
Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Private

19990901

Not reported

PO BOX 1491
DURHAM, NC 27702
919-596-0681

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20100302

BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST INC DURHAM

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20120228

BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST INC DURHAM

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20140213

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

1000407238
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

No
Not reported
Not reported

20160218

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20180221

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

20200217

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

20220228

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

20070912

1000407238
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued) 1000407238

Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST,INC. - DURHAM

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20080731

BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST INC DURHAM

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20090209

BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST INC DURHAM

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20180214

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

19991116

BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST INC

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued) 1000407238
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Not reported
Not reported

20010423

BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20050111

BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST INC DURHAM
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20050420

BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20130130

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: SOUTHCHEM INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: SOUTHCHEM
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name: SOUTHCHEM INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Not reported

20130806

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC- DURHAM

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20131220

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC- DURHAM

Large Quantity Generator
Nc

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19900301

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19920228

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19940227

Large Quantity Generator

1000407238
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: SOUTHCHEM INC.
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: SOUTHCHEM, INC.
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: SOUTHCHEM INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Not reported
No
No
No
No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported

19960228

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19981113

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20000209

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20020402

BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST INC

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

1000407238
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued) 1000407238
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 42269
NAICS Description:

NAICS Code: 42469
NAICS Description:

NAICS Code: 424690
OTHER CHEMICAL AND ALLIED PRODUCTS MERCHANT WHOLESALERS

NAICS Description:

Has the Facility Received Notices of Violations:

Found Violation:

Not reported
Not reported

20040331

BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST, INC.

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20060413

BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST,INC. - DURHAM

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20080311

BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST INC DURHAM

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

OTHER CHEMICAL AND ALLIED PRODUCTS WHOLESALERS

No

OTHER CHEMICAL AND ALLIED PRODUCTS MERCHANT WHOLESALERS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State

Generators - Pre-transport
20061108

20070108

Documented

State

20070208

021

20061108

State

2007-044

NCAG

No

Not reported

Not reported

20070108

AS

ACTION SATISFIED (CASE CLOSED)

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

1000407238
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

NCO018

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: 07

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Transporters - General
20150324
20150709
Observed
State
20150630
029
20150527
State
2015-038
NCAG

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

NCO018

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: 07

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

1000407238
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes
State

1000407238

TSD IS-Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures

20110825
20111012
Documented
State
20111101
025
20110923
State
2011-093
NCAG

No

Not reported
Not reported
20111219
AS

ACTION SATISFIED (CASE CLOSED)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Not reported

Found Violation:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

NCO018
07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

1000407238

TC7469958.2s Page 189



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Universal Waste - General
20031007
20031209
Documented
State
20031110
020
20031007
State
2004-002
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

1000407238
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

NCO018

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: 07

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - Pre-transport
20130327
20130830
Observed
State
20130826
027
20130724
State
2013-066
NCAG

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

NCO018

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: 07

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

1000407238
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued) 1000407238
Agency Which Determined Violation: State
Violation Short Description: Transporters - Manifest System and Recordkeeping
Date Violation was Determined: 20130327
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 20130830
Return to Compliance Qualifier: Observed
Violation Responsible Agency: State
Scheduled Compliance Date: 20130826
Enforcement Identifier: 027
Date of Enforcement Action: 20130724
Enforcement Responsible Agency: State
Enforcement Docket Number: 2013-066
Enforcement Attorney: NCAG
Corrective Action Component: No

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

NCO018
07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes
State

Universal Waste - Small Quantity Handlers

20100726
20101026
Documented
State
20101015
024
20100909
State
2010-105
NCAG

No

Not reported
Not reported
20101026
AS

ACTION SATISFIED (CASE CLOSED)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

NCO018

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: 07

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State

Generators - Pre-transport
20100726

20101026

Documented

State

20101015

024

20100909

State

2010-105

NCAG

No

Not reported

Not reported

20101026

AS

ACTION SATISFIED (CASE CLOSED)

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

NCO018

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: 07

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

1000407238
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000407238
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Not reported

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Not reported

Found Violation:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

1000407238
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000407238
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State

Generators - Manifest
20110825

20111012
Documented

State

20111101

025

20110923

State

2011-093

NCAG

No

Not reported

Not reported
20111219

AS

ACTION SATISFIED (CASE CLOSED)

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: WRITTEN INFORMAL

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

NCO018
07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

1000407238

TC7469958.2s Page 197



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State

TSD IS-Preparedness and Prevention
20110825

20111017

Documented

State

20111101

025

20110923

State

2011-093

NCAG

No

Not reported

Not reported

20111219

AS

ACTION SATISFIED (CASE CLOSED)

1000407238
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Not reported

Found Violation:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

NCO018
07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

1000407238
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000407238
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Not reported

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Not reported

Found Violation:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

1000407238
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - Pre-transport
20031007
20031209
Documented
State
20031110
020
20031007
State
2004-002
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

1000407238
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Not reported

Found Violation:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

NCO018
07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

1000407238
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH (Continued)

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Complianc